

Office of Purchasing

Staff Summary A-03-2021

Subject: COVID-19 Testing (BPNC20000060)
Department:
Department of Shared Services/Office of Purchasing
Department Head Name:
Melissa Gallucci
Department Head Signature
melissa Sallucci

Date: December 9, 2020	
Vendor Name:	
Long Island FQHC, Inc.	
Contract Number	
A-03-2021	
Contract Manager Name	
Tim Funaro	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Prop	osed Le	gislative Act	tion	
То	Date	Approval	Info	Other
Assgn Comm				
Rules Comm				
Full Leg				

	Interna	l Approvals	
Date & Init.	Approval	Date & Init.	Approval
	Dept. Head		
W	Budget	orps hor	County Atty.
	Deputy C.E.	HWO/7/	County Exec.

Narrative

<u>Purpose:</u> The original award and execution of blanket purchase order BPNC20000060 (the "Blanket Purchase Order") for the Nassau County Office of Emergency Management ("OEM") for four COVID-19 Testing Sites, which was originally capped at a maximum expenditure of \$99,000, was made on an emergency basis pursuant to Section 702(d) of the Nassau County Charter. The Legislature approved resolution A-29-2020 to increase the maximum authorization of the Blanket Purchase Order to \$483,405.60. The Department of Shared Services is now notifying the Nassau County Legislature that funding for the Blanket Purchase Order has reached a level of spending that requires additional oversight (increased funding) approval by the Nassau County Legislature.

Discussion: OEM requested an emergency procurement of COVID-19 Testing Sites to the following locations: Westbury, Hempstead, Elmont and Freeport. This work is vital, particularly in communities served by the Long (sland Federally Qualified Health Centers ("LIFQHC") which experience significant health disparities. The LIFQHC is the primary safety net outpatient care provider in Nassau County. Additionally, the LIFQHC sites are uniquely located in the areas most at risk, and hardest hit by COVID-19 in Nassau County. This is a health equity issue, and data clearly shows that African American and Hispanic residents often have higher rates of underlying risk factors, including hypertension and diabetes. These four communities have larger numbers of African American and Hispanic residents, making this increased localized testing an important public health intervention.

The Commissioner of Shared Services was authorized by the County Executive to immediately purchase from the open market the necessary materials, supplies, equipment and services to address the COVID-19 public health emergency pursuant to an Emergency Purchase Authorization dated February 7, 2020 (the "Emergency Purchase Authorization"). Pursuant to this Emergency Purchase Authorization, the Commissioner of Shared Services has made an award to Long Island FQHC, Inc. to provide COVID-19 testing sites. As indicated above, increased testing is one of the most important strategies in disease control and prevention of COVID-19.

OEM identified Long Island FQHC, Inc. as capable of administering COVID-19 testing sites, able to setup the testing sites quickly, is the primary safety net outpatient care provider in Nassau County that has strategic locations in the communities most at-risk and hardest hit by COVID-19 in Nassau County, was willing to accept payment through a County Purchase order, and the cost was otherwise reasonable given these emergency circumstances.

5051 FEB 11 53 3 29

AINOO NYSSYNOJAG

. The transmission of the second section of



Office of Purchasing

The Department of Shared Services is satisfied that Long Island FQHC, Inc. is a responsible vendor and was the lowest priced vendor for testing sites that the County could identify that could meet the County's requirements on an expedited basis, could meet required specifications, and was willing to accept a County purchase order for payment.

The Commissioner of Shared Services previously entered into the Blanket Purchase Order with a maximum authorization of \$99,000. The Legislature approved A-29-2020 to increase the maximum authorization of the Blanket Purchase Order to \$483,405.60. The Department of Shared Services now seeks the County Legislature's approval to increase the maximum authorization of the Blanket Purchase Order to Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,500,000.00). The additional funding will be used to include, but not be limited to, continuing COVID-19 testing, increased testing site hours, and related ancillary services.

<u>impact on Funding:</u> The maximum amount authorized under this Blanket Purchase Order shall be Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,500,000.00) from general funds.

Recommendation: The Commissioner of Shared Services recommends that the Nassau County Legislature approve additional funds (oversight approval) for the Blanket Purchase Order with Long Island FQHC, Inc.

0/12

& (P)

And the state of t

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO

APPROVE ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE

COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, AND LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Secondary County Attorney
Daniel Grenwere

WHEREAS, the County Executive has authorized the Commissioner of Shared Services, pursuant to Section 702(d) of the Nassau County Charter, to immediately purchase from the open market the necessary materials, supplies, equipment and services to address the COVID-19 public health emergency;

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Shared Services has awarded a blanket purchase order (the "Blanket Purchase Order") to Long Island FQHC, Inc. to provide COVID-19 testing sites on an emergency basis to assist Nassau County in their response to the COVID-19 public health emergency;

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Legislature previously approved A-29-2020 to increase the maximum authorization of the Blanket Purchase Order; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Shared Services is representing to the Nassau County

Legislature that the Blanket Purchase Order has reached a level of spending that requires additional

oversight approval by the Nassau County Legislature.

RESOLVED, the Nassau County Legislature authorizes the Commissioner of Shared Services to approve additional funding for the Blanket Purchase Order with Long Island FQHC, Inc.

COUNTY OF NASSAU

INTER - DEPARTMENTAL MEMO

TO:

CLERK OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

A-03-2021

FROM:

MELISSA GALLUCCI - COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

DATE:

DECEMBER 8, 2020

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION -- THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

THIS RESOLUTION IS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AUTHORIZE ADDITIONAL FUNDS (OVERSIGHT APPROVAL) FOR A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER SO THAT THE TOTAL AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$2,500,000:00) ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT TO LONG ISLAND FOHC INC. FOR COVID-19 TESTING SITES.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED RESOLUTION AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED HERETO IS FORWARDED FOR YOUR REVIEW, APPROVAL, AND SUBSEQUENT TRANSMITTAL TO THE RULES COMMITTEE FOR INCLUSION IN ITS AGENDA.

Melissa Gallucci Melissa Gallucci COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

MS: br

ENCL:

(1) STAFF SUMMARY

- (2) DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
- (3) RESOLUTION
- (4) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
- (5) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION FORM





COUNTY OF NASSAU

POLITICAL CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

State Election Law in (a) the period beginning April 1, 2016 and end April 1, 2018, the period beginning two years prior to the date of this disclosure, to the campaign committees of any of the following Nassa committees of any candidates for any of the following Nassau Coun Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attorney, or any County Legislate	ing on the date of this disclosure, or (b), beginning disclosure and ending on the date of this sau County elected officials or to the campaign ty elected offices: the County Executive, the County
YES NO X If yes, to what campaign committee?	
2. VERIFICATION: This section must be signed by a principal of the signatory of the firm for the purpose of executing Contracts.	consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a
The undersigned affirms and so swears that he/she has read and unhis/her knowledge, true and accurate.	nderstood the foregoing statements and they are, to
The undersigned further certifies and affirms that the contribution(s) made freely and without duress, threat or any promise of a government remuneration.	
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: John Chue [JCHUE@NUMC.EDU]	
Dated: 01/11/2021 11:08:00 AM Vendo	r: Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Page **1** of **1** Rev. 3-2016



COUNTY OF NASSAU

LOBBYIST REGISTRATION AND DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization. The term "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any client to influence - or promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads, legislators or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning Commission. Such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, procurements. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, employee, counsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.

None
2. List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County, New York State):
None
3. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the lobbyist is retained, employed or designated:
None
4. Describe lobbying activity conducted, or to be conducted, in Nassau County, and identify client(s) for each activity listed. See the last page for a complete description of lobbying activities.
None
5. The name of persons, organizations or governmental entities before whom the lobbyist expects to lobby:
None

6. If such lobbyist is retained or employed pursuant to a written agreement of retainer or employment, you must attach a copy of such document; and if agreement of retainer or employment is oral, attach a written statement of the substance thereof. If the written agreement of retainer or employment does not contain a signed authorization from the client by whom you have been authorized to lobby. separately attach such a written authorization from the client.

7. Has the lobbyist/lobbying organization or any of its the New York State Election Law in (a) the period beg (b), beginning April 1, 2018, the period beginning two this disclosure, to the campaign committees of any of committees of any candidates for any of the following Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attorney, or any Co	inning April 1, 2016 a years prior to the date the following Nassau Nassau County elect	nd ending on the date of this disclosure, or e of this disclosure and ending on the date o County elected officials or to the campaign
YES NO X If yes, to what campaign	committee? If none,	you must so state:
I understand that copies of this form will be sent to the be posted on the County's website.	Nassau County Dep	artment of Information Technology ("IT") to
I also understand that upon termination of retainer, em Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.	nployment or designa	tion I must give written notice to the County
VERIFICATION: The undersigned affirms and so swe statements and they are, to his/her knowledge, true are		ead and understood the foregoing
The undersigned further certifies and affirms that the commade freely and without duress, threat or any promise remuneration.		
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time John Chue [JCHUE@NUMC.EDU]	e indicated by:	
Dated: 01/11/2021 11:09:45 AM	Vendor:	Long Island FQHC, Inc.
	Title:	Chief Financial Officer

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature, or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agency of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order: or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

The term "lobbying" or "lobbying activities" does not include: Persons engaged in drafting legislation, rules, regulations or rates; persons advising clients and rendering opinions on proposed legislation, rules, regulations or rates, where such professional services are not otherwise connected with legislative or executive action on such legislation or administrative action on such rules, regulations or rates; newspapers and other periodicals and radio and television stations and owners and employees thereof, provided that their activities in connection with proposed legislation, rules, regulations or rates are limited to the publication or broadcast of news items, editorials or other comment, or paid advertisements; persons who participate as witnesses, attorneys or other representatives in public rule-making or ratemaking proceedings of a County agency, with respect to all participation by such persons which is part of the public record thereof and all preparation by such persons for such participation; persons who attempt to influence a County agency in an adjudicatory proceeding, as defined by § 102 of the New York State Administrative Procedure Act.

Page 3 of 3 Rev. 3-2016

Business History Form

The contract shall be awarded to the responsible proposer who, at the discretion of the County, taking into consideration the reliability of the proposer and the capacity of the proposer to perform the services required by the County, offers the best value to the County and who will best promote the public interest.

In addition to the submission of proposals, each proposer shall complete and submit this questionnaire. The questionnaire shall be filled out by the owner of a sole proprietorship or by an authorized representative of the firm, corporation or partnership submitting the Proposal.

NOTE: All questions require a response, even if response is "none" or "not-applicable." No blanks.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY TO FULLY ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS).

` Date:	01/11/2021
1)	Proposer's Legal Name: Long Island FQHC, Inc.
2)	Address of Place of Business: 1600 Stewart Avenue, Suite 300
	City: Westbury State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11590
	Country: US
3)	Mailing Address (if different):
	City: State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code:
	Country:
	Phone:
	Does the business own or rent its facilities? Rent If other, please provide details:
4) 5)	Dun and Bradstreet number: 061277548 Federal I.D. Number: 27-0216316
ć 6)	The proposer is a: Other (Describe) 501 (c)(3) not-for-profit corporation
7)	Does this business share office space, staff, or equipment expenses with any other business? YES NO X If yes, please provide details:
8)	Does this business control one or more other businesses? YES NO X If yes, please provide details:
9)	Does this business have one or more affiliates, and/or is it a subsidiary of, or controlled by, any other business? YES NO X If yes, please provide details:

Page 1 of 6

	Has the proposer ever had a bond or surety cancelled or forfeited, or a contract with Nassau County or any other government entity terminated? YES NO X If yes, state the name of bonding agency, (if a bond), date, amount of bond and reason for such cancellation or forfeiture: or details regarding the termination (if a contract).
Г	and reason for sacing actionistic or fortestare, or dotains regarding the termination (in a contract).
	Has the proposer, during the past seven years, been declared bankrupt? YES NO X If yes, state date, court jurisdiction, amount of liabilities and amount of assets
Ľ	
	In the past five years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency? And/or, in the past 5 years, have any owner and/or officer of any affiliated business been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state of local prosecuting or investigative agency, where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of an affiliated business.
	YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
Г	circumstances and corrective action taken.
	In the past 5 years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and local regulatory agencies? And/or, in the past 5 years, has any owner and/or officer of an affiliated business been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and local regulatory agencies, for matters pertaining to that individual's position at or relationship to an affiliated business. YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
Γ	Has any current or former director, owner or officer or managerial employee of this business had, either before or during such person's employment, or since such employment if the charges pertained to events that allegedly occurred during the time of employment by the submitting business, and allegedly related to the conduct of that business: a) Any felony charge pending? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
L	
	b) Any misdemeanor charge pending? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
	circumstances and corrective action taken.

c) In the past 10 years, you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony and/or any other crime, an Page 2 of 6 Rev. 3-2016

	YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	d) In the past 5 years, been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	e) In the past 5 years, been found in violation of any administrative, statutory, or regulatory provisions? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
5)	In the past (5) years, has this business or any of its owners or officers, or any other affiliated business had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
6)	For the past (5) tax years, has this business failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such year. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked 'YES'. If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
7	Conflict of Interest: a) Please disclose any conflicts of interest as outlined below. NOTE: If no conflicts exist, please expressly state "No conflict exists." (i) Any material financial relationships that your firm or any firm employee has that may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County. No Conflict Exists
	(ii) Any family relationship that any employee of your firm has with any County public servant that may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County. No Conflict Exists
	(iii) Any other matter that your firm believes may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County. No Conflict Exists

	b)	Please describe any procedures your firm has, or would adopt, to assure the County that a conflict of interest would not exist for your firm in the future.
		An annual conflict of interest declaration is required.
A.	expe	de a resume or detailed description of the Proposer's professional qualifications, demonstrating extensive rience in your profession. Any prior similar experiences, and the results of these experiences, must be ified.
	Have YES	e you previously uploaded the below information under in the Document Vault? NO X
	Is the YES	e proposer an individual? NO X Should the proposer be other than an individual, the Proposal MUST include:
	i) [Date of formation; 05/14/2009
	ii)	Name, addresses, and position of all persons having a financial interest in the company, including shareholders, members, general or limited partner. If none, explain.
	Ĺ	This is a not-for-profit entity that has no ownership.
No ind	dividua	als with a financial interest in the company have been attached
	iii)	Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company. If none, explain.
No off	icers a	and directors from this company have been attached.
		1 File(s) Uploaded: Current Board of Directors & Officers - LIFQHC, Incpdf
	iv)	State of incorporation (if applicable); NY
	v)	The number of employees in the firm; 350
	vi)	Annual revenue of firm; 42724108
	vii)	Summary of relevant accomplishments LIFQHC has about 34,868 unduplicated patients and it has 139,826 patient visits for 2019 serving the underserved population in Nassau County of Long Island New York. LIFQHC would like to do more for 2020 and beyond for years to come.
	viii)	Copies of all state and local licenses and permits.
В.	_Indic	cate number of years in business.

Rev. 3-2016

Page 4 of 6

	and addresses for no fewer than three refe	arongon for whom the Drang	
	are qualified to evaluate the Proposer's ca		
Company	JPMorgan Chase		
Contact Person			
Address	4 New York Plaza		
City	New York	State/Province/Territory	NY
Country	US	-	
Telephone	(212) 623-3467		
Fax#			
E-Mail Address	eric.i.neier@jpmchase.com		
Company	Medline Industry, Inc.		
Contact Person	Roland Lee		
Address	1 Three Lakes Drive		
City	Northfield	State/Province/Territory	IL.
Country	US		
Telephone	(664) 296-3359		
Fax #			
E-Mail Address	rolee@medline.com		
		•	
Company	Corporate Loss Prevention Associates		
Contact Person	Clorinda Antonucci		
Address	38 Brookly Avenue		
City	Massapequa	State/Province/Territory	NY
	US		

(516) 557-5992

E-Mail Address cantonucci@clpa.com

Telephone

Fax#

, John Chue , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement						
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or						
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.						
, John Chue , hereby certify that I have read and understand all the tems contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my						
knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after						
the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information						
and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
CERTIFICATION						
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS						
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE						
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.						
Name of submitting business: Long Island FQHC, Inc.						
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:						
John Chue [JCHUE@NUMC.EDU]						
Chief Financial Officer						
Title						
01/21/2021 11:48:15 AM						
Date						

Current Board Members/Officers Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Position Name

Piscetelli, Frank	Board Chairman	100 Maple Avenue, Westbury, NY 11590
Sparrow, Jessica	2nd Chairperson	101 Liberty Park Drive, Freeport, NY 11520
Byers II, Stafford	Finance Committee Chairperson	41 East Woodbine Drive, Freeport, NY 11520
Hickson, Ann	Secretary of the Board	64 West Fulton Avenue, Roosevelt, NY 11575
Elder, Lance	Board Member	221 Summer Circel, East Northport, NY 11731
Dr. Guercia, Rose	Quality Assurance Committee Chair	130 Buttercup Lane, Huntington, NY 11743
Sr. Lamoureux, Evelyn	Board Member	50 Toomey Road, West Islip, NY 11795 (Our Lady of Lourdes Convent)
O'Shea, Gwen	Nominating Committee Chairperson	2100 Middle Country Road, Centerach, NY 11720
Reid, Carolyn	Board Member	33 Maple Drive, Roosevelt, NY 11585
Rouse, Elizabeth	Board Member	30 Pearsall Avenue, Apt. 1G, Glen Cove, NY 11542
Nemiroff, David	Officer - President/CEO	27 Tree Hollow Lane, Dix Hills, NY 11746
Chue, John	Officer - Chief Financial Officer	76-42 169th Street, Fresh Meadows, NY 11366
Harley, Stacey	Officer - Chief Operating Officer	8 Charlick Place, Freeport, NY 11520

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY, FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Date of birth: Home address:	01/07/1	971 ick Place					
		ick Place	State/Provinc	o/Torritory	NV	Zip/Postal Code:	11520
<u> </u>	reeport JS		State/P10VIIIC	erremiory.		_ Zip/Postal Code.	11020
Business Addre	ess:	1600 Ste	wart Ave Suite 30	00			
	Vestbury		State/Provinc	e/Territory:	NY	Zip/Postal Code:	11590
	JS			•			
Telephone: 5	16-996-709	95					
Other present a	address(es)):					
City:			State/Province	e/Territory:		_ Zip/Postal Code:	
Country:						· · · · ·	
Telephone:							
	n submittin	g business an	d starting date of	•	k all app	olicable)	
President				Treasurer			
Chairman of Bo	oard			Shareholdei	r		
Chief Exec, Off	_			Secretary			
Chief Financial	Officer			Secretary Partner			
Chief Financial Vice President	Officer	10/15/2015		•			
Chief Financial	Officer	10/15/2015		•			
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar	Officer	erest in the bu	siness submitting	Partner	nnaire?		
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar	Officer	erest in the bu		Partner	onnaire?		
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar	Officer	erest in the bu	siness submitting	Partner	onnaire?		
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar	Officer	erest in the bu	siness submitting	Partner	onnaire?		
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar YES Are there any of	Officer equity into X NO X outstanding	erest in the bu	siness submitting vide details.	Partner the question form of sec	curity or	lease or any other t	• •
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar YES Are there any contribution ma	Officer n equity into X NO X outstanding ade in whole	erest in the but If Yes, pro loans, guaran	siness submitting ovide details. Intees or any othe tween you and th	Partner the question form of sec	curity or		• •
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar YES Are there any contribution ma	Officer equity into X NO X outstanding	erest in the but If Yes, pro loans, guaran	siness submitting vide details.	Partner the question form of sec	curity or	lease or any other t	• •
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar YES Are there any contribution ma	Officer n equity into X NO X outstanding ade in whole	erest in the but If Yes, pro loans, guaran	siness submitting ovide details. Intees or any othe tween you and th	Partner the question form of sec	curity or	lease or any other t	• •
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar YES Are there any contribution ma	Officer n equity into X NO X outstanding ade in whole	erest in the but If Yes, pro loans, guaran	siness submitting ovide details. Intees or any othe tween you and th	Partner the question form of sec	curity or	lease or any other t	• •
Chief Financial Vice President (Other) Do you have ar YES Are there any of contribution mat YES	officer equity into X outstanding ade in whole NO X	loans, guarante or in part beto	siness submitting vide details. Itees or any othe tween you and the ovide details.	p the question or form of section	curity or submitti	lease or any other t	e?

	-	rs while you were a principal owner or officer?
	YES	NO X If Yes, provide details.
result	of any	firmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you pace, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
7.		past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5 ich you have been a principal owner or officer:
	a.	Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
		taken.
	b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause?
		YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	C.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards?
		YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	d.	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract?
		YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
C.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other can element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activates.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
11.	In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory
	agencies while you were a principal owner or officer? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
12.	In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5 had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
13.	For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

	hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may	
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may se	ıbject me to criminal charges.
I, Stacey C Harley ,	hereby certify that I have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete	answers to each item therein to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County	in writing of any change in circumstances occurring
after the submission of this form; and that all information supp	lied by me is true to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. I understand that the County will rely o	n the information supplied in this form as additional
inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting busine	ss entity.
CERTIFICATION	
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAU	IDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUB	MITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS	, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGE	S.
Long Island FQHC, Inc	
Name of submitting business	
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicat	ed by:
Stacey C Harley [SHARLEY@NUMC.EDU]	
Chief Operating Officer	
Title	
01/21/2021 01:01:48 PM	
Date	

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Home	of birth:		ank Pis /03/19{						
1.01110	e address	s: 100	0 Mapl	e Avenue					
City:	_	Westbu	ry		State/Provi	nce/Territory:	NY	Zip/Postal Code:	11590
Count	try: _	US							
Busin	ess Add	ress:		100 Maple	e Avenue				
City:	_	Westbu	ry		State/Provi	nce/Territory:	NY	Zip/Postal Code:	11590
Count		US							
Telep	hone: _	516528	0817			····			
Other	r present	addres	s(es):						
City:	_			·	State/Provi	nce/Territory:		Zip/Postal Code:	
Count	try:								
Telep	hone:								
Chief Chief Vice F (Othe	man of E Exec. O Financia Presiden	officer al Office at	r		siness submittii	Treasurer Shareholder Secretary Partner			
ILO		1110		ii res, pro	vide details.				
contri		ade in v	whole o	or in part bet	ween you and			lease or any other ty ng the questionnaire	
				or in part bet					
contri		ade in v	whole o	or in part bet	ween you and				
contri		ade in v	whole o	or in part bet	ween you and				
contril YES Withir	n the pas	nade in v NO	whole o	or in part bet	ween you and vide details.	the business s	submitti		?

YES	NO X If Yes, provide details.
of any a	rmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or a action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If ace, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
	past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Secti ch you have been a principal owner or officer:
a.	Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
l	
	•
b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actio taken.
	EACH.
C.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actio taken.
d.	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any ac
U.2	pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

ques	tionnaire.)
a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
C.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other can element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activates.

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
11.	In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory agencies while you were a principal owner or officer? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	120 No X II yes, provide air explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
12.	In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5 had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
13.	For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taker

I, Frank Piscetelli	, hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form ma	
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may	subject me to criminal charges.
Frank Dispotalli	, hereby certify that I have read and understand all the
I, Frank Piscetelli items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complet	
knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the Cour	
after the submission of this form; and that all information su	
information and belief. I understand that the County will rely	
inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting busi	ness entity.
CERTIFICATION	
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FR	
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SU	
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BID	
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARG	jES.
Long Island FQHC, Inc.	
Name of submitting business	
Name of submitting business	
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indic	cated by:
Frank Piscetelli [PISCETELLIFRANK@GMAIL.COM]	and a 2 y .
Trainer isocioni proper elementativa analysis and alexandra	
Board Chair	
Title	
01/14/2021 01:32:15 PM	
Date	

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY, FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

City:	ss: <u>101 L</u> Freeport	iberty Par Drive	State/Province/Terri	orv: NY	Zip/Postal Code:	11520
Country:	US					
Business Ad	dress:	102 Beth	any House			
City:	Roosevelt		State/Province/Terri	tory: NY	Zip/Postal Code:	11575
Country	US					
Telephone:	516 868 6	866				
Other preser	nt address(e	es):				_
City:			State/Province/Terri	tory:	Zip/Postal Code:	
Country:					40.	
Telephone:						
President Chairman of Chief Exec. Chief Finand Vice Preside (Other)	Officer cial Officer	11/01/2020	Shareh	older ary		
Do you have			siness submitting the quovide details.	ıestionnaire	9?	
		ole or in part be	ntees or any other form o tween you and the busin ovide details.			
· · · ·						

YES	NO X If Yes, provide details.
of any	firmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". pace, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
	past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Sec ich you have been a principal owner or officer:
a.	Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaten.
b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective act taken.
C.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not
0.	limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective act taken.
	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any
d.	pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective act

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

	tionnaire.)
a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
C.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective active taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other can element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activates.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.
f,	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

		NO	Х	If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taker
				n provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in respons ject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any oth
type c	of investig	gation b	y any g	government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulate
agend YES	ies while	you w	ere a p	orincipal owner or officer? If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken
	<u>-1</u>			
In the	nast 5 ve	ears h	ave voi	u or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question
				u or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any profession
had a licens	ny sancti e <u>held?</u>	on imp	osed a	s a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any profession
had a	ny sancti e <u>held?</u>			
had a licens	ny sancti e <u>held?</u>	on imp	osed a	s a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any profession
had a licens	ny sancti e <u>held?</u>	on imp	osed a	s a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any profession
had a licens YES	ny sancti e held?	on imp	x	s a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any profession If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action take
had a licens YES For th	ny sancti le held?	NO tax year	x X	s a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any profession

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Home addres City:	ss: <u>41 </u>	e wood	ibine ar	State	/Province/T	arriton/	NV	Zip/Posta	al Code.	11520
Country:	US	JI (1		State/	- TOVITICE/T	enitory.	111	_ Zip/F0sta	ai Code.	11320
Business Ade	dress:		41 e woo	odbine dr						
City:	Freepor	<u>t</u>		State	/Province/T	erritory:	NY	_ Zip/Posta	al Code:	11520
Country Telephone:	US 516806	7018								
Other preser	t address	(es):								_
City:				State	/Province/T	Territory:		_ Zip/Posta	al Code:	
Country: Telephone:										
•										
List of other	addresse	s and t	elephone n	iumbers a	ttached					
Positions hel	d in euhm	nittina k	aucinace ar	nd etartina	date of ea	ch (chac	k all and	olicable)		
i osidons noi	u III Subn	nung i	Jusiness ai	ia starting	date of ca	ion (onco	K all app	incable)		
President					Tre	asurer	07/	01/2018		
Chairman of					Sha	areholder		01/2018		
Chairman of Chief Exec. (Officer				Sha	areholder cretary		01/2018		
Chairman of Chief Exec. C Chief Financ	Officer ial Officer	<u></u>		<u> </u>	Sha	areholder		01/2018		
Chairman of Chief Exec. Chief Financ Vice Preside	Officer ial Officer	<u></u>		<u> </u>	Sha	areholder cretary		01/2018		
Chairman of Chief Exec. C Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other)	Officer ial Officer nt				Sha Sec Par	areholder cretary rtner				
Chairman of Chief Exec. Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other)	Officer ial Officer nt an equity	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	est in the bu	usiness su	Sha Sec Par bmitting the	areholder cretary rtner				
Chairman of Chief Exec. C Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other)	Officer ial Officer nt		est in the bu		Sha Sec Par bmitting the	areholder cretary rtner				
Chairman of Chief Exec. Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other)	Officer ial Officer nt an equity	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	est in the bu	usiness su	Sha Sec Par bmitting the	areholder cretary rtner				
Chairman of Chief Exec. Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other)	Officer ial Officer nt an equity	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	est in the bu	usiness su	Sha Sec Par bmitting the	areholder cretary rtner				
Chairman of Chief Exec. Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other)	Officer ial Officer nt an equity	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	est in the bu	usiness su	Sha Sec Par bmitting the	areholder cretary rtner				
Chairman of Chief Exec. C Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there an	Officer ial Officer nt an equity NO	intere X	est in the bu	usiness su ovide deta ntees or a	Sha Sec Par bmitting the ills.	areholder cretary rtner e questio	nnaire?	lease or ar		-
Chairman of Chief Exec. (Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there any contribution in	Officer ial Officer nt an equity NO voutstance made in v	intere X ding loa	est in the but If Yes, property of the but If Yes, property of the but If Yes in the but If Yes In the but If Yes In part be	usiness su ovide deta ntees or a	Sha Sec Par bmitting the ills.	areholder cretary rtner e questio	nnaire?	lease or ar		-
Chairman of Chief Exec. C Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there an	Officer ial Officer nt an equity NO	intere X	est in the but If Yes, property of the but If Yes, property of the but If Yes in the but If Yes In the but If Yes In part be	usiness su ovide deta ntees or a	Sha Sec Par bmitting the ills.	areholder cretary rtner e questio	nnaire?	lease or ar		-
Chairman of Chief Exec. (Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there any contribution in	Officer ial Officer nt an equity NO voutstance made in v	intere X ding loa	est in the but If Yes, property of the but If Yes, property of the but If Yes in the but If Yes In the but If Yes In part be	usiness su ovide deta ntees or a	Sha Sec Par bmitting the ills.	areholder cretary rtner e questio	nnaire?	lease or ar		-
Chairman of Chief Exec. (Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there any contribution in	Officer ial Officer nt an equity NO voutstance made in v	intere X ding loa	est in the but If Yes, property of the but If Yes, property of the but If Yes in the but If Yes In the but If Yes In part be	usiness su ovide deta ntees or a	Sha Sec Par bmitting the ills.	areholder cretary rtner e questio	nnaire?	lease or ar		-

Page 1 of 5

	3 year: YES		NO	Т		Yes, provide	details	
	1 43		INO	^	<u> 11</u>	1 cs, provide	uetalis.	
esult o	f any a	action t	aken b	y a go	vernr	nent agency.	other the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or a Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". It and attach it to the questionnaire.	
						and/or any af cipal owner or	ffiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Sect	ion 5
	a.	Been		ed by	any g	government a	gency from entering into contracts with that agency?	
		YES taken		NO		X If yes, pro	ovide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actic	'n
	b.	Been	declar	ed in «	defau	It and/or termi	inated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts	
		cance	elled fo	<u>r</u> caus	e?		·	
		YES taken] NO		X If yes, pr	rovide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action)/)
	C.						and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not ation standards?	
		YES		NO		<u> </u>	rovide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action	n
		taken	l .					
	d.	pend	ing tha				t agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any a otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on	ctior
		contr YES	act?	ON [X If yes, pr	rovide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action	on
		taker	l			,,,,		
		1						

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

	tionnaire.)
a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activaten.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.
C.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other of an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activaten.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective act

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

to Que	stion 5, been t investigation l	ne subject of by any goverr	a criminal investig	ation and/or a civil a uding but not limited	ness or organization listed ir anti-trust investigation and/o d to federal, state, and local	or any oth
agenci YES	es while you w NO		al owner or officer		nstances and corrective act	tion taken
120	1110	X 11 y 0	o, provide an expi	anation of the officer	TIOLATIOGO ATTA GOTT GOLIVO AGI	ion tanoi
		~			siness listed in response to edings with respect to any p	

I, Stafford Byers , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.
I, Stafford Byers , hereby certify that I have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.
CERTIFICATION A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.
Long Island QHC
Name of submitting business
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: Stafford Byers [SBYERS03@GMAIL.COM]
treasurer
Title
01/12/2021 02:40:40 PM
Date

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Business Ad	ldress:	1600 Stewart	Avenue, S	uite 300				
City:	Westbury			nce/Territory:	NY	Zip/Post	tal Code:	11590
Country	US							
Telephone:	5165464198							
Other prese	nt address(es):							
City:			State/Provi	nce/Territory		_ Zip/Pos	tal Code:	*
Country:			** .					
Telephone:								
Positions he	eld in submitting b	usiness and sta	rting date	of each (che	ck all ap _l	plicable)		
President				Treasurer				
Chairman of				Shareholde	∍r			
Chief Exec.		09/2017		Secretary				
Chief Finand Vice Preside		09/2017		- Parmer				
(Other)			-	-				
Type		Description				Star	rt Date	
						03/3	31/2014	
President		st in the busines				•		
President	e an equity interes	If Yes, provide	details.					

5.					you been a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit organization the questionnaire?
F	YES		NO	X	If Yes, provide details.
į					
6.	Hasar	av dove	rnment	al entity	awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past
0.				•	cipal owner or officer?
ſ	YES		NO	Х	If Yes, provide details.
ļ					
NOTE	: An aff	irmative	answe	r is requ	uired below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a
result	of any a	action ta	ken by	a gover	nment agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you
need r	nore sp	ace, pn	otocop	у іпе ар	propriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
7.	In the	past (5)	years,	have yo	ou and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5
	in which				ncipal owner or officer: y government agency from entering into contracts with that agency?
		YES		NO [X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
		taken.			
	b.				ault and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts
		cance YES	lled for	cause? NO [X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
		taken.		L	
	C.	Been	denied	the awa	rd of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not
		limited		ure to m	neet pre-qualification standards?
		YES taken.		NO [X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
	d.				any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action rmally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on
		contra	~		<u> </u>
		YES taken.		NO [X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
		tanon.	·		

8.	been last 7 years initiate YES all que	any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever ed? NO X If 'Yes', provide details for each such instance. (Provide a detailed response to estions check "Yes". If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attached it to the ionnaire.)
9.	a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
		taken.
	b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	C.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime, an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NOX If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

10.	In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
11.	In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response
	to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory agencies while you were a principal owner or officer?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
12.	In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5 had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
13.	For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

I, John Chue willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form ma any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may	
I, John Chue items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complet knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the Coun after the submission of this form; and that all information su information and belief. I understand that the County will rely inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting busin	ty in writing of any change in circumstances occurring pplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, on the information supplied in this form as additional
CERTIFICATION A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRA QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SU WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BID MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARCE LONG FOLIC LINE	JBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE DS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
Long Island FQHC, Inc.	
Name of submitting business	
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indic John Chue [JCHUE@NUMC.EDU]	cated by:
Chief Financial Officer	
Title	
0.4/4.0/0.004 4.0 0.0.4.0 FDM	
01/12/2021 12:38:18 PM	
Date	

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY, FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Date of birth: Home addres	03/	1 Hicks 31/197						
City:	Roosev		uitori Averit		nce/Territory:	NV	Zip/Postal Code:	11575
City. Country:	US	GIL		State/F10VII			_ Zip/i Ostal Code.	11070
Business Ad	dress:		64 West F	Fulton Avenue				
City:	Roosev	elt		State/Provir	nce/Territory:	NY	Zip/Postal Code:	11575
Country	US							
Telephone:	516661	1117		* p ******				
Other preser	nt address	s(es):						
City:				State/Provir	nce/Territory:		Zip/Postal Code:	
Country:							_	
Telephone:								
Positions hel President Chairman of		nitting	business and	d starting date	of each (chec Treasurer Shareholde		olicable)	
Chief Exec. 9	Officer				· ^ ·	0.7	10410040	
Onlei Exec. (Omcer				Secretary	U7,	/01/2018	
Chief Exec. Chief Financ		• -			Secretary Partner		70172018	
	ial Officer	•			-		70172018	
Chief Financ	ial Officer	-			-		70172018	
Chief Financ Vice Preside (Other)	ial Officer ent			siness submittir vide details.	Partner			
Chief Finance Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there an contribution	ial Officer ant an equity NO [NO [watstand	/ intere	If Yes, pro	vide details.	Partner ng the questic	onnaire?		
Chief Finance Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there an	ent an equity NO	/ intere X ding lo	If Yes, pro	vide details. tees or any oth ween you and	Partner ng the questic	onnaire?	lease or any other ty	
Chief Finance Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there an contribution	ial Officer ant an equity NO [NO [watstand	/ intere X ding lo	If Yes, pro	vide details. tees or any oth ween you and	Partner ng the questic	onnaire?	lease or any other ty	
Chief Finance Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES Are there and contribution YES	an equity NO Made in v NO Second NO Made in v Mo Mathematical NO Mathematical	/ intere X ding lo vhole o X	If Yes, pro ans, guaran or in part bet If Yes, pro	vide details. tees or any oth ween you and to vide details.	Partner ng the questice er form of sections	onnaire?	lease or any other ty	·?

Page 1 of 5

in which you have been a principal owner or officer: a. Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. C. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards?		any governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past rs while you were a principal owner or officer? NO X If Yes, provide details.
result of any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". In the past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section which you have been a principal owner or officer: a. Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. c. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actions and actions and actions are contract.		
result of any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". In the past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section which you have been a principal owner or officer: a. Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. c. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actions and actions and actions are contract.		
in which you have been a principal owner or officer: a. Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. c. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actions.	ult of any	action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you
b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. C. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action to the circumstances.		
cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. C. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actions.		Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken. C. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actions.		
c. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actions.	b.	cancelled for cause?
limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actions.		
limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actions.		
	C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract?	d.	contract?
YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective active active taken.		

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

44.44	tionnaire.)
a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective active taken,
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activaten.
c.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other of an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activaten.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activaten.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective act

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

YES	s while you were a prin NO X I	•		
			nation of the dicur	mstances and corrective actio
•	sanction imposed as a neld?	result of judicial or ad	ministrative procee	siness listed in response to Quedings with respect to any promstances and corrective action
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

I, Ann Hickson , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.
I, Ann Hickson , hereby certify that I have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.
CERTIFICATION A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES. Long Island FQHC, Inc.
Name of submitting business
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: Ann Hickson [SILINDA331@GMAIL.COM]
Secretary
Title
01/08/2021 02:02:06 PM Date

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY, FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

•	ess: <u>27 T</u> Dix Hills		State	e/Province/Ter	ritory: _I	NY	Zip/Postal Co	de: _	11746
Country:	US								
Business A	ddress:	1600	Stewart Ave	nue Sutie 300					
City:	Westbury		State	e/Province/Ter	ritory: _	NY	Zip/Postal Co	de: _	11590
Country Telephone:	US 516-546-	4198							
Other prese	nt address(es):	•••						
City:	WESTBL		State	e/Province/Ter	ritory:		Zip/Postal Co	de:	
Country:									
Telephone:	5165464	198							
· —	cial Officer ent e an equity		ne business s	Secre Partn ubmitting the c	er	naire?			
YES	NO	X If Yes	s, provide det	ails.					
							ease or any oth		e of
contribution		nole or in pa	uarantees or irt between yo s, provide de	ou and the bus			g the questionr	naire?	
	made in w	nole or in pa	ırt between yo	ou and the bus				naire?	

YES	NO X If Yes, provide details.
of any	firmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If pace, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
	past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section chapter to be a principal owner or officer:
a.	Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
C.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any acceptance pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

	tionnaire.)
a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
c.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other of an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activaten.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actitaken.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective activaten.

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

YE	S	NO	X	If yes, p	orovide an	explanation	of the circu	mstances a	nd correct	ive action ta	ken
ln a	addition to	the info	ormatio	n provided	d, in the pa	st 5 years h	as any busi	ness or org	anization li	isted in resp	ons
to (Question $\mathfrak t$ e of inves	5, been tigation	the sub	ject of a c governme	riminal inv	estigation a , including b	nd/or a civil	anti-trust in	vestigation	n and/or any id local regu	oth
YE	S	NO	X	If yes,	orovide an	explanation	of the circu	<u>ımstances a</u>	ind correct	tive action ta	<u>ker</u>
<u> </u>											
											•
had	d any sand ens <u>e held?</u>	ction im		is a resulf	t of judicial	or administ	rative proce	edings with	respect to	nse to Ques any profes tive action ta	ior
had lice	d any sand ens <u>e held?</u>	ction im	posed a	is a resulf	t of judicial	or administ	rative proce	edings with	respect to	any profes	ior
had lice	d any sand ens <u>e held?</u>	ction im	posed a	is a resulf	t of judicial	or administ	rative proce	edings with	respect to	any profes	ior

, David Nemiroff , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.
I, David Nemiroff , hereby certify that I have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.
CERTIFICATION A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES. Long Island FQHC, Inc
Name of submitting business
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: David Nemiroff [DNEMIROF@NUMC.EDU]
President/CEO
Title
01/07/2021 05:07:51 PM
Date

COUNTY OF NASSAU

CONSULTANT'S, CONTRACTOR'S AND VENDOR'S DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name of the Entity: Long Island FQHC, Inc.
Address: 1600 Stewart Avenue, Suite 300
City: Westbury State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11590
Country: US
2. Entity's Vendor Identification Number: 27-0216316
3. Type of Business: Other (specify) 501(C)(3) not-for-profit Corporation.
4. List names and addresses of all principals; that is, all individuals serving on the Board of Directors or comparable body, all partners and limited partners, all corporate officers, all parties of Joint Ventures, and all members and officers of limited liability companies (attach additional sheets if necessary):
2 File(s) uploaded Current Board of Directors - LIFQHC, Inc 01-01-21.pdf, LIFQHC Board and Corporate Officers. pdf
No principals have been attached to this form.
5. List names and addresses of all shareholders, members, or partners of the firm. If the shareholder is not an individual, list the individual shareholders/partners/members. If a Publicly held Corporation, include a copy of the 10K in lieu of completing this section. If none, explain.
None. LIFQHC is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation. There are no owners.
No shareholders, members, or partners have been attached to this form.
6. List all affiliated and related companies and their relationship to the firm entered on line 1. above (if none, enter "None"). Attach a separate disclosure form for each affiliated or subsidiary company that may take part in the performance of this contract. Such disclosure shall be updated to include affiliated or subsidiary companies not previously disclosed that participate in the performance of the contract.
None. There wasn't any.
7. List all lobbyists whose services were utilized at any stage in this matter (i.e., pre-bid, bid, post-bid, etc.). If none, ent "None." The term "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any cliento influence - or promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads, legislators or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning Commission. Such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, procurements. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, employee, counsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.
Are there lobbyists involved in this matter? YES NO X
(a) Name, title, business address and telephone number of lobbyist(s):
<u> </u>

(b) Describe lobbying activity of each lobbyist. See below for a complete description of lobbying activities.

(c) List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County, New
York State):
•

8. VERIFICATION: This section must be signed by a principal of the consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a signatory of the firm for the purpose of executing Contracts.

The undersigned affirms and so swears that he/she has read and understood the foregoing statements and they are, to his/her knowledge, true and accurate.

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: John Chue [JCHUE@NUMC.EDU]

Dated:

01/12/2021 12:53:43 PM

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature, or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission, with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agency of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

Current Board Members/Officers Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Position

Name

Address

	i	
Piscetelli, Frank	Board Chairman	100 Maple Avenue Westhiry NY 11590
Sparrow, Jessica	2nd Chairperson	101 Liberty Park Drive Freenart NV 11530
Byers II, Stafford	Finance Committee Chairnerson	41 Eart Moodhing Duice France
		41 East Woundline Drive, Freeport, NY 11520
inickson, Ann	Secretary of the Board	64 West Fulton Avenue, Roosevelt, NY 11575
Elder, Lance	Board Member	221 Summer Circel. East Northport. NY 11731
Dr. Guercia, Rose	Quality Assurance Committee Chair	130 Buttercup Lane, Huntington, NY 11743
Sr. Lamoureux, Evelyn	Board Member	50 Toomey Road, West Islin NY 11795 (Our Ladvof Lourdon Comment)
O'Shea, Gwen	Nominating Committee Chairnerson	2100 Middle Country Dood Contour to NV 44720
Doild Constant		ETO WINGER COUNTY NOW, CERTEFACT, INT. 11/20
neia, carolyri	Board Member	33 Maple Drive, Roosevelt, NY 11585
Rouse, Elizabeth	Board Member	30 Pearsall Avenue, Apt. 1G. Glen Cove, NY 11542
Nemiroff, David	Officer - President/CEO	27 Tree Hollow Lane, Dix Hills, NY 11746
Chue, John	Officer - Chief Financial Officer	76-42 169th Street Fresh Meadows, NY 11366
Harley, Stacey	Officer - Chief Operating Officer	8 Charlick Dlace Freehort NIV 11500
		Schanick Hack, Hechold, MI IISZU

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER

Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion Lower Tier Covered Transactions (Sub-Recipient)

This certification is required by the regulations implementing Executive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension, 28 CFR Part 67, Section 67.510, Participants' responsibilities. The regulations were published as Part VII of the May 26, 1988 Federal Register (pages 19160-19211). (BEFORE COMPLETING CERTIFICATION, READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

(1) The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this proposal, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department of agency.

(2) Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

his certification, such prospective participant shall attach an ex	xplanation to this proposal.
John CHUE, CFO Name and Title of Authorized Representative	1/12/2021
Name and Title of Authorized Representative	m/d/yy
Comment	1/17/2021
Signature	Date
LONG ISLAND FORM,	evc.
Name of Organization	
Address of Organization	dender mild besterner en server Michaels betres bei der geleite geste der geleite der geleite geste der geleit
GOO STEWART DVENUE, VUITE 30.	· WESTBURY NY 115
DJP FORM 4061/1 (RFV, 2/89) Previous editions are obsolete	

Instructions for Certification

- 1. By signing and submitting this proposal, the prospective lower tier participant is providing the certification set out below.
- 2. The certification in this clause is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was entered into. If it is later determined that the prospective lower tier participant knowlngly rendered an erroneous certification, in addition to other remedies available to the Federal Government, the department or agency with which this transaction originated may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.
- 3. The prospective lower tier participant shall provide immediate written notice to the person to which this proposal is submitted if at any time the prospective lower tier participant learns that its certification was erroneous when submitted or has become erroneous by reason of changed circumstances.
- 4. The terms "covered transaction," "debarred," "suspended," "ineligible," "lower tier covered transaction," "participant," "person," "primary covered transaction," "principal," "proposes," and "voluntarily excluded," as used in this clause, have the meanings set out in the Definitions and Coverage sections of rules implementing Executive Order 12549.
- 5. The prospective lower tier participant agrees by submitting this proposal that, should the proposed covered transaction be entered into, it shall not knowingly enter into any lower tier covered transaction with a person who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this covered transaction, unless authorized by the department or agency with which this transaction originated.
- 6. The prospective lower tier participant further agrees by submitting this proposal that it will include the clause titled, "Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion Lower Tier Covered Transaction," without modification in all lower tier covered transactions and in all solicitations for lower tier covered transactions.
- 7. A participant in a covered transaction may rely upon a certification of a prospective participant in a lower tier covered transaction that it is not debarred, suspended, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from the covered transaction, unless it knows that the certification is erroneous. A participant may decide the method and frequency by which it determines the eligibility of its principals. Each participant may check the Nonprocurement List.
- 8. Nothing contained in the foregoing shall be construed to require establishment of a system of reports in order to render in good faith the certification required by this clause. The knowledge and information of a participant is not required to exceed that which is normally possessed by a prudent person in the ordinary course of business dealings.
- 9. Except for transactions authorized under paragraph 5 of these instructions, if a participant in a covered transaction knowingly enters into a lower tier covered transaction with a person who is suspended, debarred, ineligible, or voluntary excluded from participation in this transaction, in addition to other remedies available to the Federal Government, the department or agency with which this transaction originated may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.



Financial Statements and Supplementary Information

December 31, 2019 and 2018

Table of Contents December 31, 2019 and 2018

	<u>Page</u>
Independent Auditors' Report	1
Financial Statements	
Balance Sheets	3
Statements of Operations and Changes in Net Assets	4
Statements of Cash Flows	5
Notes to Financial Statements	6
Supplementary Information	
Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards	16
Notes to Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards	17
Internal Control and Compliance Reports	
Independent Auditors' Report on Internal Control Over Financial Reporting and on Compliance and Other Matters Based on an Audit of Financial Statements Performed in Accordance With Government Auditing Standards	18
Independent Auditors' Report on Compliance for the Federal Major Program and Report on Internal Control Over Compliance Required by the Uniform Guidance	20
Schedule of Findings and Questioned Costs	22



Independent Auditors' Report

To the Board of Directors of Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Report on the Financial Statements

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Long Island FQHC, Inc. (LIFQHC), which comprise the balance sheets as of December 31, 2019 and 2018, and the related statements of operations and changes in net assets and cash flows for the years then ended, and the related notes to the financial statements.

Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America; this includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

Auditors' Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audits. We conducted our audits in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America and the standards applicable to financial audits contained in *Government Auditing Standards*, issued by the Comptroller General of the United States. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the entity's preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal control. Accordingly, we express no such opinion. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of significant accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

Opinion

In our opinion, the financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all material respects, the financial position of Long Island FQHC, Inc. as of December 31, 2019 and 2018, the results of its operations, changes in net assets and its cash flows for the years then ended in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP trading as Baker Tilly is a member of the global network of Baker Tilly International Ltd., the members of which are separate and independent legal entities. © 2018 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP

1

Report on Supplementary Information

Our audits were conducted for the purpose of forming an opinion on the financial statements as a whole. The accompanying schedule of expenditures of federal awards, as required by Title 2 U.S. Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 200, *Uniform Administrative Requirements*, *Cost Principles and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards*, is presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required part of the financial statements. Such information is the responsibility of management and was derived from and relates directly to the underlying accounting and other records used to prepare the financial statements. The information has been subjected to the auditing procedures applied in the audit of the financial statements and certain other procedures, including comparing and reconciling such information directly to the underlying accounting and other records used to prepare the financial statements or to the financial statements themselves, and other additional procedures in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America. In our opinion, the information is fairly stated, in all material respects, in relation to the financial statements as a whole.

Other Reporting Required by Government Auditing Standards

Baker Tilly Virchaw Franse, 42

In accordance with *Government Auditing Standards*, we have also issued our report dated June 23, 2020 on our consideration of LIFQHC's internal control over financial reporting and on our tests of its compliance with certain provisions of laws, regulations, contracts and grant agreements, and other matters. The purpose of that report is to describe the scope of our testing of internal control over financial reporting and compliance and the results of that testing, and not to provide an opinion on the internal control over financial reporting or on compliance. That report is an integral part of an audit performed in accordance with *Government Auditing Standards* in considering LIFQHC's internal control over financial reporting and compliance.

New York, New York June 23, 2020

Balance Sheets December 31, 2019 and 2018

	 2019	2018
Assets		
Current Assets Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 9,750,855	\$ 8,920,843
Patient services receivable, net (Note 2) Grants receivable	3,278,690 894,070	5,418,525 1,064,712
Delivery System Reform Incentive Payment (DSRIP) receivable	2,392,839	1,250,684
Patient Activation Measure Survey (PAM) contract receivable NYS meaningful use receivable	260,260 201,450	322,369 379,950
Care management receivable	327,453	312,390
Value based contract receivable	858,882	312,350
Other receivable Prepaid expenses and other current assets	 276,365 643,989	774,803 463,338
Total current assets	18,884,853	19,219,964
Property and Equipment, Net (Note 4)	13,976,705	10,154,379
Security Deposits	 58,379	96,294
Total assets	\$ 32,919,937	\$ 29,470,637
Liabilities and Net Assets		
Current Liabilities		
Current portion of long-term debt (Note 5)	\$ 2,323,413	\$ 262,997
Short-term note payable (Note 6) Accounts payable and accrued expenses	2,100,000 1,912,518	2,049,922
Accounts payable and accorded expenses Accrued compensation	980,545	799,068
Refundable advances	1,799,832	1,799,832
Due to Co-Applicant and other party (Note 8 and Note 10)	 2,485,814	 1,892,829
Total current liabilities	11,602,122	6,804,648
Long-Term Debt, Net of Current Portion (Note 5)	 	 2,323,413
Total liabilities	11,602,122	9,128,061
Net Assets		
Net assets without donor restrictions	 21,317,815	 20,342,576
Total liabilities and net assets	\$ 32,919,937	\$ 29,470,637

Long Island FQHC, Inc.
Statements of Operations and Changes in Net Assets
Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

	2019	2018
Revenues Without Donor Restrictions		
Net patient service revenues	\$ 22,096,043	\$ 21,141,939
Managed care medical home and bonuses	2,165,606	2,518,713
NYS meaningful use	-	(129,167)
Grant revenue:		
Article VI	5,000,000	5,000,000
WIC grant revenue	1,527,372	1,604,533
Residency grant revenue	3,138,495	2,806,972
Sub-recipient grant revenue	1,025,149	1,053,296
Other grant revenue	561,748	430,590
Other revenue:		
Delivery System Reform Incentive Payment (DSRIP) revenue	1,612,406	1 ,160,139
Care management revenue	2,852,146	2,032,294
Patient Activation Measure Survey (PAM) contract revenue	248,750	677,168
Other revenue	796,886	564,945
Total revenues	41,024,601	38,861,422
Expenses		
Salaries and wages	18,722,429	16,280,529
Fringe benefits	4,330,620	4,068,150
Contract labor, providers	7,933,228	8,560,321
Professional services	2,125,499	2,368,405
Supplies	2,304,120	2,275,787
Laboratory, radiology	1,469,693	890,241
Travel, conference and meeting	231,351	280,678
Space costs	2,058,779	2,074,875
Equipment repairs/maintenance	177,165	149,103
Insurance	132,629	159,656
Telecommunications	379,180	369,885
Dues, licensing and subscriptions	552,283	477,069
Printing, publication and postage	146,028	119,967
Recruitment and public information	71,743	91,190
Interest	146,343	119,459
Other	160,081	123,706
Total expenses	40,941,171	38,409,021
Total operating income before depreciation	83,430	452,401
Depreciation	807,698	788,576
Revenues less than expenses	(724,268)	(336,175)
Capital Restructuring Finance Program (CRFP)	22,906	487,942
Delivery System Reform Incentive Payment (DSRIP)	1,676,601	325,045
Increase in net assets without donor restrictions	975,239	476,812
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions, Beginning	20,342,576	19,865,764
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions, Ending	\$ 21,317,815	\$ 20,342,576
, =		/

Statements of Cash Flows

Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

		2019		2018
Cash Flows From Operating Activities				
Increase in net assets without donor restrictions	\$	975,239	\$	476,812
Adjustments to reconcile increase in net assets without	•	,	*	
donor restrictions to net cash provided by (used in)				
operating activities:				
Depreciation		807,698		788,576
Capital grants		(1,699,507)		(812,987)
Changes in assets and liabilities:		, , ,		, ,
Patient services receivable		2,139,835		(1,895,652)
Other receivable		498,438		(684,389)
Delivery System Reform Incentive Payment		•		, , ,
(DSRIP) receivable		(1,142,155)		452,816
Grants receivable		170,642		888,733
Patient Activation Measure Survey (PAM)		·		
contract receivable		62,109		(45,996)
NYS meaningful use receivable		178,500		426,667
Care management receivable		(15,063)		(24,681)
Value based contract receivable		(546,532)		729,759
Prepaid expenses and other current assets		(180,651)		115,200
Security deposits		37,915		(26,548)
Due to Co-Applicant and other party		592,985		(2,620,960)
Accounts payable and accrued expenses		(137,404)		(186,924)
Accrued compensation		181,477		220,649
Refundable advances		-		1,799,832
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities		1,923,526		(399,093)
Cash Flows From Investing Activities				
Purchases of property and equipment		(4,630,024)		(995,722)
				•
Net cash used in investing activities	<u> </u>	(4,630,024)		(995,722)
Cash Flows From Financing Activities				
Repayment of long-term debt		(262,997)		(251,737)
Proceeds from capital grants		1,699,507		812,987
Proceeds from issuance of short-term note payable		2,100,000		
Net cash provided by financing activities		3,536,510		561,250
Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents		830,012		(833,565)
Cash and Cash Equivalents, Beginning		8,920,843		9,754,408
Cash and Cash Equivalents, Ending		9,750,855		8,920,843
Supplemental Disclosure of Cash Flow Information Interest paid	\$_	146,343	<u>\$</u>	119,459

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

1. Organization

Long Island FQHC, Inc. (LIFQHC) is an independent not-for-profit corporation formed on May 14, 2009 and established by the New York State Department of Health (NYSDOH) on June 15, 2010, as a co-operator of four community health centers and a school-based clinic, previously operated solely by the Nassau Health Care Corporation (NHCC), in order to meet federal governance requirements and obtain designation from the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) as a public entity federally qualified health center (FQHC) "Look Alike" organization. LIFQHC is licensed under Article 28 of the New York State public health law.

As of December 31, 2019, LIFQHC is the co-operator of seven in-scope community health centers in Nassau County.

NHCC is a public benefit corporation created for the purposes of acquiring the health facilities owned by Nassau County, New York (County), operating these facilities more efficiently than the County could and competing with other health care providers in a rapidly changing health care marketplace.

HRSA recognizes two governance models through which the operations of a FQHC can be overseen: the *voluntary model* and the *public-entity model*. In the voluntary model, HRSA requires the governing entity to be a not-for-profit corporation with at least 51 percent of the directors on the board obtaining health care services from the FQHC. In the public entity model, HRSA permits health centers to be co-operated by a public entity, such as a public benefit corporation, in conjunction with an independent not-for-profit FQHC entity, again with at least 51 percent of the directors of the not-for-profit board obtaining care from the FQHC. In the public entity model, the public entity's board and the not-for-profit's FQHC operate under a Co-Applicant Agreement. The Co-Applicant Agreement delineates the rights and responsibilities of each governing board, consistent with the minimum governance requirements set forth by HRSA.

NHCC and LIFQHC executed a Co-Applicant Agreement. LIFQHC, through the Co-Applicant Agreement, was empowered to adopt health center policies, including those on the scope and availability of services, location and hours of services and quality control; approve the annual budget; approve the selection and dismissal of the Executive Director of the FQHC; approve the application for subsequent grants and FQHC recertification; evaluate FQHC activities; and implement a compliance program.

NHCC retained the right to establish personnel policies and procedures to NHCC employees only; provide staff to the current health centers; develop financial and operational management systems; and guide the long range strategic planning process. HRSA granted Look Alike status under the public entity model, and LIFQHC became operational in June 2010. In July of 2011, LIFQHC received grantee status with HRSA as a sub-recipient of Hudson River Healthcare.

2. Significant Accounting Policies

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include money market funds. LIFQHC maintains its cash and cash equivalents in bank deposit accounts which, at times, may exceed federally insured limits. LIFQHC has not experienced any losses in such accounts.

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

Patient Services Receivable, Net

Patient services receivable result from the health care services provided by LIFQHC. Patient services receivable are recorded at net realizable value at the transaction price based on standard charges for services provided, reduced by both implicit and explicit price adjustments provided to third-party payors. Sliding fee scale, explicit price concession, is offered to uninsured patients if they are eligible in accordance with LIFQHC's policies, or implicit price concessions if collection is not expected to be collected on the patient portion, and/or implicit price concessions provided to uninsured or underinsured patients, and do not bear interest. Subsequent changes to the estimate of the transaction price are generally recorded as adjustments to patient revenues in the period of the change.

Patient services receivable, net of contractual allowances and discounts, consists of the following:

		2019	
	Gross Receivables	Contractual and Charitable Allowances and Price Concessions	Net Patient Services Receivable
Medicaid Medicaid managed care Medicare Private insurance Self-pay	\$ 3,372,594 30,075,212 12,930,120 9,196,180 18,481,220 \$ 74,055,326	\$ 2,593,079 29,424,343 12,243,360 8,883,741 18,480,567 \$ 71,625,090	\$ 779,515 650,869 686,760 312,439 653 2,430,236
NYS Medicaid Wrap, net Safety net payments	<u>Ψ 14,030,320</u>	Ψ 11,020,000	284,028 564,426
Total			\$ 3,278,690
		2018	
	Gross Receivables	Contractual and Charitable Allowances and Price Concessions	Net Patient Services Receivable
Medicaid Medicaid managed care Medicare Private insurance Self-pay	\$ 2,411,573 18,848,545 6,032,296 5,579,377 9,873,929	\$ 1,625,082 18,159,559 5,632,111 4,631,251 9,873,276	\$ 786,491 688,986 400,185 948,126 653
	\$ 42,745,720	\$ 39,921,279	2,824,441
NYS Medicaid Wrap, net			1,035,425
Safety net payments			1,558,659

Other Revenue

Other revenue consist of quality incentives and care management payments when earned.

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

Property and Equipment, Net

Property and equipment acquisitions are recorded at cost. Depreciation is computed using the straight-line method over the estimated useful lives of the assets ranging from 3 to 39 years using a half month convention. Maintenance, repairs and minor renewals are expensed as incurred. Assets are written off when disposed of or fully depreciated as determined by management. Leasehold improvements are amortized on a straight-line basis over the estimated useful life of the improvement or the term of the lease, whichever is less.

Property and equipment are evaluated for impairment whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate the carrying value of an asset may not be recoverable. If long-lived assets are deemed impaired, the impairment to be recognized is measured as the amount by which the carrying amount of the assets exceeds fair value. No impairments were recorded in 2019 and 2018.

Revenue Recognition

Net patient service revenues are recognized at the amount that reflects the consideration to which LIFQHC expects to be entitled in exchange for providing patient care. These amounts are due from patients, third-party payors and others and includes variable consideration for retroactive revenue adjustments due to settlement of audits, reviews and investigations. Generally, LIFQHC bills the patients and third-party payors several days after the services are performed. Revenue is recognized as performance obligations are satisfied.

Performance obligations are determined based on the nature of the services provided by LIFQHC. Revenue for performance obligations satisfied at a point in time are recognized when services are provided and LIFQHC does not believe it is required to provide additional services to the patient.

LIFQHC determines the transaction price based on standard charges for services provided, reduced by contractual adjustments provided to third-party payors. Sliding fee scale is offered to uninsured patients if they are eligible in accordance with LIFQHC's policy. LIFQHC determines its estimates of contractual adjustments and discounts based on contractual agreements, its discount policies and historical experience. LIFQHC determines its estimate of implicit price concessions based on its historical collection experience with this class of patients.

Grant Revenue

Revenue from government grants and contracts designated for use in specific activities is recognized in the period when expenditures have been incurred in compliance with the grantor's restrictions. Grants and contracts awarded for the acquisition of long-lived assets are reported as net assets without donor restriction, in the absence of donor stipulations to the contrary, when placed in service. Cash received in excess of revenue recognized is recorded as refundable advances. Grant and contract receivables are reported at their outstanding unpaid balances. LIFQHC writes off accounts receivable against the allowance when a balance is determined to be uncollectible.

Under an executed agreement between NHCC and the County, LIFQHC received \$5,000,000 in 2019 and 2018 in Article VI health center grants. The agreement was originally in effect until December 31, 2014. On December 19, 2016, the agreement was extended to December 31, 2020. The Article VI health center grants are given to LIFQHC as part of the agreement to provide medical services such as HIV screening and tuberculosis testing.

Charity Care

LIFQHC maintains records to identify and monitor the level of charity care that it provides. The costs associated with the charitable care services provided are estimated by applying the cost-to-charge ratio from the most recently filed cost report, to the amount of gross uncompensated charges for the patients receiving charity care net of the Safety Net Payment. Total such costs were \$3,168,991 and \$3,006,249 for the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018, respectively.

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

Refundable Advances

Refundable advances represent amounts received subject to certain conditions. Refundable advances will be recognized as revenue when performance obligations are met.

Revenues Less Than Expenses

The statements of operations and changes in net assets include the determination of revenues less than expenses. LIFQHC considers all of its health care and related activities to be part of normal operations and considers the caption revenues less than expenses to be its performance indicator.

Changes in net assets without donor restrictions, which are excluded from revenues less than expenses, consistent with industry practice, includes contributions of long-lived assets (including assets acquired using contributions, which by donor restriction were used for the purpose of acquiring such assets) and capital contributions.

Income Taxes

LIFQHC is a not-for-profit corporation as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC) and is exempt from federal income taxes on its exempt income under Section 501(a) of the IRC. LIFQHC accounts for uncertainty in income taxes using a recognition threshold of more-likely-than-not to be sustained upon examination by the appropriate taxing authority. Measurement of the tax uncertainty occurs if the recognition threshold has been met. Management determined that there were no tax uncertainties that met the recognition threshold in 2019 and 2018.

Reclassifications

Certain reclassifications have been made to the 2018 amounts to conform to the current year presentations.

New Accounting Pronouncements

Revenue Recognition

In 2019, LIFQHC adopted the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) Accounting Standards Update (ASU) 2014-09, *Revenue From Contracts With Customers (Topic 606)* using the full retrospective approach. ASU 2014-09 supersedes the revenue recognition requirements in Topic 605, *Revenue Recognition*, and most industry specific guidance. The core principle under ASU 2014-09 is that revenues are recognized to depict the transfer of promised goods or services to customers (patients) in an amount that reflects the consideration at which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for those goods or services. Additionally, ASU 2014-09 requires enhanced disclosures of revenue arrangements.

LIFQHC applied the full retrospective approach to all contracts when adopting ASU 2014-09. The adoption of the standard did not have an impact on the recognition of net revenues for any periods prior to adoption. LIFQHC determined that there was no impact on net assets as of January 1, 2018 and December 31, 2018 for the adoption of ASC 606. In addition, LIFQHC determined there was no impact on increase in net assets for the adoption of ASC 606 in 2018 or 2019.

The most significant impact of adopting the new standard is within the statements of operations and changes in net assets. Certain patient activity where collection was uncertain, previously included as net patient service revenues and separately reported as the provision for bad debts, no longer meets the criteria for revenue recognition. Accordingly, net patient service revenues have been reduced by the amounts previously reported as the provision for bad debts and accordingly the provision for bad debts has been eliminated. Such patient activity, previously reported as the provision for bad debts in the amount of \$425,959 for the year ended December 31, 2018 is now classified as an implicit price concession.

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

Contributions

In 2019, LIFQHC adopted ASU 2018-08, Not-for-Profit Entities (Topic 958): Clarifying the Scope and Accounting Guidance for Contributions Received and Contributions Made. The new guidance is intended to clarify and improve accounting guidance for contributions received and contributions made. The amendments in this ASU should assist entitles in (1) evaluating whether transactions should be accounted for as contributions (nonreciprocal transactions) or as exchange (reciprocal) transactions subject to other guidance and (2) determining whether a contribution is conditional. There was no impact on the financial statements as a result of the adoption of this guidance.

Leases

In February 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-02, *Leases (Topic 842)*. ASU 2016-02 was issued to increase transparency and comparability among organizations by recognizing lease assets and lease liabilities on the balance sheet and disclosing key information about leasing arrangements. Under the provisions of ASU 2016-02, a lessee is required to recognize a right-to-use asset and lease liability, initially measured at the present value of the lease payments, in the balance sheet. In addition, lessees are required to provide qualitative and quantitative disclosures that enable users to understand more about, the nature of the lessee's leasing activities. LIFQHC will be required to adopt the guidance in ASU 2016-02 for years beginning after December 15, 2021. LIFQHC has not yet determined the impact of adoption of ASU 2016-02 on its financial statements.

3. Net Patient Service Revenues

LIFQHC recognizes patient service revenues associated with services provided to patients who have Medicaid, Medicare, Third-Party Payor and Managed Care plans coverage on the basis of contractual rates for services rendered. For uninsured self-pay patients that do not qualify for charity care, LIFQHC recognizes revenue on the basis of its standard rates for services provided or on the basis of discounted rates if negotiated or provided by LIFQHC's policy. Charity care services are computed using a sliding fee scale based on patient income and family size. On the basis of historical experience, a significant portion of LIFQHC's uninsured patients will be unable or unwilling to pay for the services provided. Thus, LIFQHC records a provision for bad debts adjusting the transaction price to the realizable value related to uninsured patients in the period the services are provided.

Patient service revenues, net of charitable and contractual allowances and discounts, consists of the following:

				2019		
	Gross Charges		Contractual and Charitable Allowances and Price Concessions		Net Patient Service Revenues	
Medicaid Medicaid managed care Medicare Private insurance Self-pay	\$	1,219,547 17,193,417 9,281,541 5,879,493 9,806,437	\$	238,543 11,264,786 6,611,248 4,252,494 8,847,774	\$	981,004 5,928,631 2,670,293 1,626,999 958,663
	\$	43,380,435	\$_	31,214,845		12,165,590
Safety net payment NYS Medicaid Wrap						2,212,834 7,717,619
Total					\$_	22,096,043

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

		2018			
	Gross Charge	Contractual and Charitable Allowances and Price Concessions	Net Patient Service Revenues		
Medicaid Medicaid managed care Medicare Private insurance Self-pay	\$ 1,178,74 15,405,87 6,401,96 4,425,38 9,085,4	78 9,537,583 64 4,677,747 68 3,250,889	\$ 1,046,982 5,868,295 1,724,217 1,174,469 849,343		
	\$ 36,497,36	\$ 25,834,057	10,663,306		
Safety net payment NYS Medicaid Wrap			2,236,770 8,241,863		
Total			\$ 21,141,939		

2040

4. Property and Equipment, Net

Property and equipment, net, at cost, consists of the following:

		2019		2018
Land	\$	1,095,750	\$	885,750
Leasehold improvements	,	4,121,257	·	3,865,714
Buildings		7,381,750		5,019,250
Furniture and fixtures		378,911		354,142
Movable equipment		646,008		598,069
Fixed equipment		270,800		270,800
Computer equipment		687,790		662,811
Vehicles		27,694		-
Software		61,518	-	61,518
		14,671,478		11,718,054
Less accumulated depreciation		(2,696,418)		(1,888,720)
Plus construction in progress		2,001,645		325,045
Total	\$_	13,976,705	\$	10,154,379

5. Long-Term Debt

In connection with the purchases of the Elmont property, LIFQHC entered into a \$1,500,000 mortgage from a financial institution. The mortgage carries a 4.25 percent interest per annum, is for a ten year term and requires monthly interest and principal payments. In connection with the purchase of the Freeport property, LIFQHC also obtained a \$1,500,000 mortgage from a bank for a period of ten years at a rate of 4.40 percent per annum. This mortgage also requires monthly interest and principal payments.

In addition, LIFQHC has a line of credit with the financial institution for \$1,500,000. There are no amounts outstanding on the line of credit as of December 31, 2019 and 2018. The line of credit has a variable interest rate equal to on the one-half percent per annum above the financial institution's prime rate. The line of credit will expire July 31, 2020.

Notes to Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

Long-term debts are as follows as of December 31:

	2019	2018
Mortgage (Elmont) Mortgage (Freeport) Term Note	\$ 1,138,0 1,185,3 2,100,0	357 1,315,621
	4,423,4	2,586,410
Less current maturities	4,423,4	262,997
Total	\$	- \$ 2,323,413

Scheduled principal repayments per agreement on long-term debt are as follows:

Years ending December 31: 2020 2021 2022 2023	\$ 2,374,480 287,042 299,883 313,299
2024 Thereafter	 327,180 821,529
Total	\$ 4,423,413

The mortgages are secured by the fixed assets of LIFQHC. LIFQHC is required to meet certain financial covenants in accordance with the debt agreements. As of December 31, 2019, LIFQHC was not in compliance with these covenants and therefore, the related debt is all classified as current on the balance sheets.

6. Short-Term Note Payable

During 2019, in connection with the purchase of the Oceanside property, LIFQHC entered into a term note in the amount of \$2,100,000. This note bears interest at 2.38 percent plus the one month LIBOR rate (1.78 percent at December 31, 2019) per annum, requires monthly interest only payments and is due August 2020. Management also plans on paying off the \$2.1 short-term loan as soon as payment is received from New York State, which is owed to LIFQHC, which has been delayed due to COVID-19.

7. Medical Malpractice Claims Coverage

Under the Services Agreement between NHCC and LIFQHC, NHCC provides professional liability insurance covering the medical services provided by staff to patients of LIFQHC. The insurance requirement is limited to claims arising from services rendered during the term of the Services Agreement, whether the claims arise while the Services Agreement is in effect or after it expires or is terminated by either party. The professional liability insurance coverage provided by NHCC to LIFQHC is in the minimum amount of \$1,000,000 per occurrence and \$3,000,000 in the aggregate.

LIFQHC maintains its medical malpractice coverage under the Federal Tort Claims Act (FTCA) for services provided by employees. FTCA provides malpractice coverage to eligible Public Health Service-supported programs and applies to the LIFQHC and its employees while providing services within the scope of employment included under grant-related activities. The Attorney General, through the U.S. Department of Justice, has the responsibility for the defense of the individual and/or grantee for malpractice case approved by FTCA coverage. LIFQHC obtains gap insurance for providers annually.

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

8. Other Third Party Transactions

An agreement with NHCC provides for fees to be paid by LIFQHC to NHCC in exchange for staffing, ancillary and administrative services in connection with operating the health centers. The annual fee for these services is NHCC's cost. The due to/from third party in the balance sheets has no payment terms and is non-interest bearing. The expenses incurred for staffing and other third party transactions were \$8,043,364 and \$8,658,319 for the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018, respectively. The expenses incurred for ancillary services were \$4,154,580 and \$4,045,349 for the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018, respectively. As of December 31, 2019 and 2018, LIFQHC owed NHCC \$2,485,814 and \$1,892,829, respectively.

9. Contingencies

The healthcare industry is subject to numerous laws and regulations of federal, state and local governments. Compliance with these laws and regulations is subject to future government review and interpretation as well as regulatory actions unknown or unasserted at this time. Government activity continues to increase with respect to investigations and allegations concerning possible violations by healthcare providers of fraud and abuse statutes and regulations, which could result in the imposition of significant fines and penalties as well as significant repayments for patient service previously billed. Management is not aware of any material incidents of noncompliance; however, the possible future financial effects of this matter on LIFQHC, if any, are not presently determinable.

10. Lease Commitments

As of December 31, 2019, LIFQHC has commitments under noncancelable operating leases for real property rental, having initial terms of five years and expiring on various dates. As of December 31, 2019, approximate future minimum rental commitments under noncancelable operating leases are as follows:

Years ending December 31:	
2020	\$ 1,343,015
2021	1,270,002
2022	1,303,845
2023	739,836
2024	383,678
Total	\$ 5,040,376

Rent expense for the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018 amounted to \$1,404,047 and \$1,359,312, respectively.

In 2015, LIFQHC extended its contract for services agreement initially dated November 1, 2010 with a company. The extension of the agreement expires on December 31, 2020 and may be extended for one additional year. Contracted services expense for the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018 amounted to \$642,294 and \$641,619, respectively.

11. Functional Expenses

Functional expenses have been recorded and reported based on their nature and functionality of expenditures as they are incurred. Expenses that are allocated based on time and effort include salaries and wages and fringe benefits. The methodology allocation is reviewed by management periodically.

LIFQHC provides healthcare services to individuals within its geographic location.

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

Expenses related to providing these services in 2019 and 2018 are as follows:

	2019				
	Healthcare Services	General and Administrative	Total		
Salaries and wages Fringe benefits Contract labor, providers Professional services Supplies Laboratory, radiology Travel, conference and meeting Space costs Equipment repairs/maintenance Insurance Telecommunications Dues, licensing and subscriptions Printing, publication and postage Recruitment and public information Depreciation Interest Other	\$ 14,535,735 3,854,470 7,933,228 2,024,681 2,304,120 1,469,693 231,351 2,058,779 177,165 132,629 379,180 552,283 146,028 71,743 807,698 146,343 160,081	\$ 4,186,694 476,150 - 100,818 - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ 18,722,429 4,330,620 7,933,228 2,125,499 2,304,120 1,469,693 231,351 2,058,779 177,165 132,629 379,180 552,283 146,028 71,743 807,698 146,343 160,081		
	\$ 36,985,207	\$ 4,763,662	\$ 41,748,869		

	2018					
	Healthcare Services	General and Administrative	Total			
Salaries and wages Fringe benefits Contract labor, providers Professional services Supplies Laboratory, radiology Travel, conference and meeting Space costs Equipment repairs/maintenance Insurance	\$ 12,639,891 3,620,859 8,560,321 2,256,066 2,275,787 890,241 280,678 2,074,875 149,103 159,656	- 112,339 - - - - - -	\$ 16,280,529 4,068,150 8,560,321 2,368,405 2,275,787 890,241 280,678 2,074,875 149,103 159,656			
Telecommunications Dues, licensing and subscriptions Printing, publication and postage Recruitment and public information Depreciation Interest Other	369,885 477,069 119,967 91,190 788,576 119,459 123,706	- - - - -	369,885 477,069 119,967 91,190 788,576 119,459 123,706			
	\$ 34,997,329	\$ 4,200,268	\$ 39,197,597			

12. Retirement Plan

LIFQHC has a 401K profit sharing plan covering substantially all of its employees. Contributions to the plan are based on percentage of salaries. Pension expense amounted to \$190,730 and \$602,590 for the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018, respectively. During the year ended December 31, 2018, LI FQHC also made a discretionary profit contribution in the amount of \$261,093. There was no discretionary profit sharing match in 2019. Pension expense is included in fringe benefits expense.

Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Notes to Financial Statements Years Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

13. Measure of Operations and Liquidity

The following reflects the LIFQHC's financial assets available within one year of the balance sheets date, reduced by amounts not available for general use because of contractual restrictions for general expenditures.

		2019		2018
Cash and cash equivalents Patient services receivable	\$	9,750,855 3,278,690	\$	8,920,843 5,418,525
Financial assets available to meet cash needs for general expenditures within one year	\$_	13,029,545	\$_	14,339,368

As part of LI FQHC's cash management, it has a policy to structure its financial assets to be available as its general expenditures, liabilities and other obligations come due. Additionally, LIFQHC has a line of credit of \$1.5 million dollars to assist with managing liquidity needs. There was no outstanding balance at the balance sheet date.

14. Concentration of Credit Risk

LIFQHC's primary operations and service area include most communities of Nassau County Long Island, New York. LIFQHC grants credit without collateral to its patients, who are insured under third-party payor arrangements, primarily with Medicare, Medicaid and various commercial insurance companies. The significant concentrations of accounts receivable for services to patients include approximately 63 percent from Medicaid (including Wrap), 25 percent from Medicare and 12 percent from other third-party payors as of December 31, 2019 (64 percent from Medicaid (including Wrap), 11 percent from Medicare and 25 percent from other third-party payors as of December 31, 2018).

15. Subsequent Events

LIFQHC evaluated subsequent events for recognition or disclosure through June 23, 2020, the date the financial statements were available to be issued.

LIFQHC's operations and financial performance will be affected by the recent COVID-19 outbreak which has spread globally and is adversely affecting economic conditions throughout the world. LIFQHC's evaluation of the effects of these events is ongoing as of the date the accompanying financial statements were issued. The pandemic will impact various parts of 2020 operations and financial performance including, but not limited to, additional costs for emergency preparedness, disease control and containment, potential shortages of personnel, supply chain disruption and declines in revenue related to decreases volumes of certain revenue streams. The extent of the impact will depend on future developments, including the duration and spread of the outbreak and related governmental or other regulatory actions.

In April 2020, LIFQHC applied and was approved for a loan pursuant to the Paycheck Protection Program (PPP), administered by the U.S. Small Business Administration. The PPP was authorized in the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) Act. LIFQHC received the loan proceeds on May 8, 2020. The principal amount of the loan is \$4,286,476 and there are no collateral or guarantee requirements. Under the terms of the PPP, payments will be deferred to December 8, 2020, the loan will bear interest at 1 percent per annum and will mature on May 8, 2022. Subject to certain eligibility and certification requirements under the PPP, some or all of the loan amount may be forgiven; however, the amount and timing of any forgiveness cannot be determined as of the report date.

Long Island FQHC, Inc. Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards Year Ended December 31, 2019

Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantor/Program or Cluster Title	Federal CFDA Number	Pass-Through Agency	Pass-Through Entity Identifying Number	Federal Expenditures
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Affordable Care Act, Teaching Health Center Graduate Medical Education Payments Program	93.530	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	\$ 3,138,495
Pass-through from Hudson River Health Care Health Center Program Cluster: Consolidated Health Centers	93.224	Hudson River Health Care	H80CS00313-13-12	150,000
Pass-through from New York State Department of Health Maternal and Child Health Services Block Grant	93.994	New York State Department of Health	B04MC32560	66,852
Pass-through from United Way of Long Island HIV Emergency Relief Project Grants	93.914	United Way of Long Island	9675	324
Total U.S. Department of Health and Human Services				3,355,671
U.S. Department of Agriculture Pass-through from New York State Department of Health Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and Children Program	10.557	New York State Department of Health	DOH01-C30434GG-3450000	1,527,372
Total expenditures of federal awards				\$ 4,883,043

Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Notes to Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards Year Ended December 31, 2019

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying schedule of expenditures of federal awards (the Schedule) includes the federal grant activity of the Long Island FQHC, Inc. (LIFQHC) under programs of the federal government for the year ended December 31, 2019.

The information in the Schedule is presented in accordance with the requirements of Title 2 U.S. Code of Federal Regulations Part 200, *Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards* (Uniform Guidance). Since the Schedule presents only a select portion of the operations of LIFQHC, it is not intended to and does not present the financial position, changes in net assets or cash flows of LIFQHC.

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Expenditures reported on the Schedule are reported on the accrual basis of accounting. Such expenditures are recognized following the cost principles contained in the Uniform Guidance, wherein certain types of expenditures are not allowable or are limited as to reimbursement. Negative amounts shown, if any, represent adjustments or credits made in the normal course of business to amounts reported as expenditures in prior years. Pass-through entity identifying numbers are presented when available.

3. Indirect Cost Rate

LIFQHC has elected to use the 10 percent de-minimus indirect cost rate allowed under the Uniform Guidance for the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children Program only. The 10 percent de-minimus indirect cost rate was not available to be selected for any other federal grants.



Independent Auditors' Report on Internal Control
Over Financial Reporting and on Compliance
and Other Matters Based on an Audit of
Financial Statements Performed in Accordance
With Government Auditing Standards

To the Board of Directors of Long Island FQHC, Inc.

We have audited, in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America and the standards applicable to financial audits contained in *Government Auditing Standards* issued by the Comptroller General of the United States, the financial statements of Long Island FQHC, Inc. (LIFQHC), which comprise the balance sheet as of December 31, 2019, and the related statements of operations and changes in net assets and cash flows for the year then ended, and the related notes to the financial statements, and have issued our report thereon dated June 23, 2020.

Internal Control Over Financial Reporting

In planning and performing our audit of the financial statements, we considered LIFQHC's internal control over financial reporting (internal control) to determine the audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances for the purpose of expressing our opinion on the financial statements, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of LIFQHC's internal control. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion on the effectiveness of LIFQHC's internal control.

A deficiency in internal control exists when the design or operation of a control does not allow management or employees, in the normal course of performing their assigned functions, to prevent, or detect and correct, misstatements on a timely basis. A material weakness is a deficiency, or a combination of deficiencies, in internal control, such that there is a reasonable possibility that a material misstatement of the entity's financial statements will not be prevented, or detected and corrected, on a timely basis. A significant deficiency is a deficiency, or a combination of deficiencies, in internal control that is less severe than a material weakness, yet important enough to merit attention by those charged with governance.

Our consideration of internal control was for the limited purpose described in the first paragraph of this section and was not designed to identify all deficiencies in internal control that might be material weaknesses or significant deficiencies. Given these limitations, during our audit we did not identify any deficiencies in internal control that we consider to be material weaknesses. However, material weaknesses may exist that have not been identified.

Compliance and Other Matters

As part of obtaining reasonable assurance about whether LIFQHC's financial statements are free from material misstatement, we performed tests of its compliance with certain provisions of laws, regulations, contracts and grant agreements, noncompliance with which could have a direct and material effect on the determination of financial statement amounts. However, providing an opinion on compliance with those provisions was not an objective of our audit, and accordingly, we do not express such an opinion. The results of our tests disclosed no instances of noncompliance or other matters that are required to be reported under *Government Auditing Standards*.

Purpose of This Report

The purpose of this report is solely to describe the scope of our testing of internal control and compliance and the results of that testing, and not to provide an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal control or on compliance. This report is an integral part of an audit performed in accordance with *Government Auditing Standards* in considering the entity's internal control and compliance. Accordingly, this communication is not suitable for any other purpose.

New York, New York June 23, 2020

Baker Tilly Virchaw Krause, LLP



Independent Auditors' Report on Compliance for the Federal Major Program and Report on Internal Control Over Compliance Required by the Uniform Guidance

To the Board of Directors of Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Report on Compliance for the Major Federal Program

We have audited Long Island FQHC, Inc.'s (LIFQHC) compliance with the types of compliance requirements described in the *OMB Compliance Supplement* that could have a direct and material effect on LIFQHC's major federal program for the year ended December 31, 2019. LIFQHC's major federal program is identified in the summary of auditors' results section of the accompanying schedule of findings and questioned costs.

Management's Responsibility

Management is responsible for compliance with federal statutes, regulations and the terms and conditions of its federal awards applicable to its federal programs.

Auditors' Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on compliance for LIFQHC's major federal program based on our audit of the types of compliance requirements referred to above. We conducted our audit of compliance in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America; the standards applicable to financial audits contained in *Government Auditing Standards*, issued by the Comptroller General of the United States; and the audit requirements of Title 2 U.S. Code of Federal Regulations Part 200, *Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards* (Uniform Guidance). Those standards and the Uniform Guidance require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether noncompliance with the types of compliance requirements referred to above that could have a direct and material effect on a major federal program occurred. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence about LIFQHC's compliance with those requirements and performing such other procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances.

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion on compliance for the major federal program. However, our audit does not provide a legal determination of LIFQHC's compliance.

Opinion on the Major Federal Program

In our opinion, LIFQHC complied, in all material respects, with the types of compliance requirements referred to above that could have a direct and material effect on its major federal program for the year ended December 31, 2019.

Report on Internal Control Over Compliance

Management of LIFQHC is responsible for establishing and maintaining effective internal control over compliance with the types of compliance requirements referred to above. In planning and performing our audit of compliance, we considered LIFQHC's internal control over compliance with the types of requirements that could have a direct and material effect on its major federal program to determine the auditing procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances for the purpose of expressing an opinion on compliance for each of its major federal programs and to test and report on internal control over compliance in accordance with the Uniform Guidance, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of internal control over compliance. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion on the effectiveness of LIFQHC's internal control over compliance.

A deficiency in internal control over compliance exists when the design or operation of a control over compliance does not allow management or employees, in the normal course of performing their assigned functions, to prevent, or detect and correct, noncompliance with a type of compliance requirement of a federal program on a timely basis. A material weakness in internal control over compliance is a deficiency, or a combination of deficiencies, in internal control over compliance, such that there is a reasonable possibility that material noncompliance with a type of compliance requirement of a federal program will not be prevented, or detected and corrected, on a timely basis. A significant deficiency in internal control over compliance is a deficiency, or a combination of deficiencies, in internal control over compliance with a type of compliance requirement of a federal program that is less severe than a material weakness in internal control over compliance, yet important enough to merit attention by those charged with governance.

Our consideration of internal control over compliance was for the limited purpose described in the first paragraph of this section and was not designed to identify all deficiencies in internal control over compliance that might be material weaknesses or significant deficiencies. We did not identify any deficiencies in internal control over compliance that we consider to be material weaknesses. However, material weaknesses may exist that have not been identified.

The purpose of this report on internal control over compliance is solely to describe the scope of our testing of internal control over compliance and the results of that testing based on the requirements of the Uniform Guidance. Accordingly, this report is not suitable for any other purpose.

New York, New York June 23, 2020

Baker Tilly Virchaw Krause, 42P

Long Island FQHC, Inc.
Schedule of Findings and Questioned Costs
Year Ended December 31, 2019

Section I - Summary of Auditors' Results

Financial Statements

Type of auditors' report issued on whether the financial statements audited were prepared in accordance with GAAP:			Unmodified					
Internal control over financial reporting: Material weakness(es) identified? Significant deficiency(ies) identified?			_yes _yes	X X	_no _none reported			
Noncompliance material to financial statements no	oted?		_yes	X	_no			
Federal Awards								
Internal control over major federal programs: Material weakness(es) identified? Significant deficiency(ies) identified?			yes yes	X X	_no _none reported			
Type of auditors' report issued on compliance for programs:	major federal	Unmo	dified					
Any audit findings disclosed that are required to be accordance with 2 CFR 200.516(a)?	e reported in		yes	X	_no			
Identification of major federal programs:								
CFDA Number(s)	Nam	e of Fe	deral Pro	ogram o	r Cluster			
10.557 Special Supp Infants and					am for Women,			
Dollar threshold used to distinguish between Type A and Type B programs:		\$750,0	000					
Auditee qualified as low-risk auditee?		Х	ves		no			

Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Schedule of Findings and Questioned Costs Year Ended December 31, 2019

Section II - Financial Statement Findings

None.

Section III - Federal Award Findings and Questioned Costs

None.

Section IV - Summary of Prior Year Audit Findings

No prior year findings.

TAX RETURN FILING INSTRUCTIONS

FORM 990

FOR THE YEAR ENDING

December 31, 2019

Prepared For	:
	Long Island FQHC, Inc. 1600 Stewart Avenue No. 300 Westbury, NY 11590
Prepared By:	
	Baker Tilly US, LLP 1570 Fruitville Pike Suite 400 Lancaster, PA 17601
Amount Due	or Refund:
	Not applicable
Make Check I	Payable To:
	Not applicable
Mail Tax Retu	ırn and Check (if applicable) To:
	Not applicable
Return Must	be Mailed On or Before:

Special Instructions:

Not applicable

This return has qualified for electronic filing. After you have reviewed the return for completeness and accuracy, please sign, date and return Form 8879-EO to our office. We will transmit the return electronically to the IRS and no further action is required. Return Form 8879-EO to us by November 16, 2020

Form 8879-EO

IRS e-file Signature Authorization

tot all Exempt v	organization –		
•			
	0040	no 1	

For calendar year 2019, or fiscal year beginning Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records.

OMB No. 1545-1878

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

➤ Go to www.irs.gov/Form8879EO for the latest information.

Name of exempt organization

Employer Identification number

LONG ISLAND FOHC, IN	C •	27-02	16316
Name and title of officer			
DAVID NEMIROFF			
PRESIDENT & CEO			
Part Type of Return and	I Return Information (Whole Dollars Only)		
on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, or 5a, below, and	ou are using this Form 8879-EO and enter the applicabe the amount on that line for the return being filed with t nter-0-). But, if you entered -0- on the return, then enter	this form was blank, then leave lin	ne 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, or 5b,
ta Form 990 check here	b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part Vill, column	(A), line 12) 1b _	43,135,230.
2a Form 990-EZ check here	b Total revenue, If any (Form 990-EZ, line 9)	2b	
3a Form 1120-POL check here	b Total tax (Form 1120 POL, line 22)	3b	
4s Form 000-DE chack hars	h Tax based on investment income (Form 990)-PF. Part VI. line 5) 4b	

b Balance Due (Form 8868, line 3c)

Declaration and Signature Authorization of Officer

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am an officer of the above organization and that I have examined a copy of the organization's 2019 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the organization's electronic return. I consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the organization's return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of any refund. If applicable, I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the organization's federal taxes owed on this return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve issues related to the payment. I have selected a personal identification number (PIN) as my signature for the organization's electronic return and, if applicable, the organization's consent to electronic funds withdrawal.

Officer's PIN: check one box only

5a Form 8868 check here

X I authori:	BAKER	TILLY US,	LLP	•	_ to enter my PIN	56037
	•		ERO firm n	name		Enter five numbers, but
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		12	do not enter all zeros

as my signature on the organization's tax year 2019 electronically filed return. If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filled with a state agency(les) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I also authorize the aforementioned ERO to enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen.

As an officer of the organization, I will enter my PIN as my signature on the organization's tax year 2019 electronically filed return. If I have indicated within this return that a dopp of the return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I will enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen.

Officer's signature

Certification and Authentication

ERO's EFIN/PIN. Enter your six-digit electronic filing identification number (EFIN) followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN.

24354711747

I certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2019 electronically filed return for the organization indicated above. confirm that I am submitting this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for Authorized IRS e-file Providers for Business Returns.

ERO's signature KERRI N. BOGDA, CPA

Date > 11/03/20

ERO Must Retain This Form - See Instructions Do Not Submit This Form to the IRS Unless Requested To Do So

EXTENDED TO NOVEMBER 16, 2020

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

Form 990 (Rev. January 2020) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)

Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

► Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

2019
Open to Public
Inspection

A F	A For the 2019 calendar year, or tax year beginning and ending						
Вс	heck if policab	C Name of organization			D Employer identif	ication number	
	Addre	s LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.					
F	Name chang		·		27-02163	16	
Ē	Initial return	Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not deli	vered to street address)	Room/suite	 		
	_ Final retu∤n	1600 STEWART AVENUE	,	300	516-546-		
	termir ated	City or town, state or province, country, and 2	IP or foreign postal code		G Gross receipts \$	43,200,394.	
	Amen return	MTDTTOTT' TAT TTOOL			H(a) Is this a group :		
	Application pendi		ID NEMIROFF		for subordinate	····· <u></u>	
		SAME AS C ADOVE				included? Yes No	
			(insert no.)	or 527	-	a list. (see instructions)	
		e: WWW.LIFQHC.ORG	046	1	H(c) Group exemption		
			sociation Other	L Year	of formation: 2009	M_State of legal domicile: NY	
	Part Summary 1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: PROVIDING PREVENTIVE AND PRIMARY						
8	1	Briefly describe the organization's mission or most in CARE IN LONG ISLAND'S MEDI				AND PRIMARI	
Governance	2	Check this box if the organization discon				onate.	
veri	3	Number of voting members of the governing body (3	1 40	
Ĝ	4	Number of independent voting members of the gov					
ంర బ		Total number of individuals employed in calendar ye					
Activities &		Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)				 	
Ę;	7 a	Total unrelated business revenue from Part Vill, col	umn (C), line 12		78		
⋖		Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 9					
•					Prior Year	Current Year	
o	8	Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line 1h)			13,088,790.		
Revenue	9	Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g)			25,989,744.		
ě		Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4,			101,257.		
п.		Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c,			887,094.		
	12	Total revenue - add lines 8 through 11 (must equal l			40,066,885		
	13	Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A		·····	0.		
	14	Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A)	,		0.		
e S	15	Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (P			20,348,671.		
Expenses	16a	Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), li			0.	0.	
X	_b	Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line			19,241,402.	19,106,942.	
netal.	''	Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d,			39,590,073		
		Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 1			476,812		
- Sec		nevenue less expenses, Subtract line 16 from line	14		eginning of Current Year		
ets c	20	Total assets (Part X, line 16)			29,470,637		
Assets d Balanc	21				9,128,061		
Net	4	Net assets or fund balances, Subtract line 21 from			20,342,576		
		Signature Block					
Und	er pen	Ities of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return,	including accompanying schedul	es and statem	nents, and to the best of n	ny knowledge and belief, it is	
true,	, corre	t, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than office	r) is based on all information of v	vhich prepare	r has any knowledge.		
						- W 548 14	
Sig	n	Signature of officer			Date		
Her	е		INT & CEO				
		Type or print name and title			D-t-		
	_	Print/Type preparer's name	Preparer's signature		Date Check if	PTIN	
Paid		KERRI N. BOGDA, CPA	· T T		self-empl		
-	arer		LIP		Firm's EIN ▶	39-0859910	
Use	Only	Firm's address 1570 FRUITVILLE 1				17 ማለስ ለዕድን	
		LANCASTER, PA 17) Phone no. 7	17.740.4863 X Yes No	
- Wiav	z tne I	RS discuss this return with the preparer shown above	ve risee instructions)			X Yes No	

				<u> </u>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			· · · · · ·		
d	Other program services (Describ	pe on Schedule O.)			
	(Expenses \$	including grants of \$) (Revenue \$)	
e	Total program service expenses	▶ 37,396,329.			
		<u> </u>		- 000	

Form 990 (2019) LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules

	r		Yes	<u>No</u>
1	Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)?	_		
	If "Yes," complete Schedule A	1	X	
2	Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors?	2	<u>.x.</u>	
3	Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to candidates for			₹7
	public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I	3		<u>X</u>
4	Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h) election in effect	ایا		37
	during the tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II	4		<u>X</u>
5	Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues, assessments, or	_		v
	similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-19? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part III	5		<u>X</u>
6	Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors have the right to			х
_	provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part I	6		
7	Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,	_		х
_	the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II	7_		
8	Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes," complete			Х
_	Schedule D, Part III	8		
9	Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability, serve as a custodian for			
	amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services?			x
	If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IV	9_		
10	Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in donor-restricted endowments	10		x
4.4	or in quasi endowments? # "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V	10		47
11	If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is "Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI, VIII, IX, or X	700 PT-20	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
_	as applicable. Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? # "Yes," complete Schedule D.	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
а		11a	x	
	Part VI Did the organization report an amount for investments - other securities in Part X, line 12, that is 5% or more of its total	l IIa	42	\vdash
a	assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VII	11b		X
_	Did the organization report an amount for investments - program related in Part X, line 13, that is 5% or more of its total	1112		
C	assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII	11c		x
ч	Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15, that is 5% or more of its total assets reported in	110		 -
u	Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX	11d		x
е	Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X	11e	Х	
f	Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses			
•	the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X	11f	х	İ
12a	Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes," complete			
	Schedule D, Parts XI and XII	12a	X	
b	Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year?			
-	If "Yes," and if the organization answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and XII is optional	12b		X
13	Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If "Yes," complete Schedule E	13		X
14a	Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States?	14a		X
b	and the second s			
	investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate foreign investments valued at \$100,000		1	
	or more? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts I and IV	14b		X
15	Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than \$5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for any			
	foreign organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts II and IV	15	<u> </u>	X
16	Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than \$5,000 of aggregate grants or other assistance to			
	or for foreign individuals? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts III and IV	16		X
17	Did the organization report a total of more than \$15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on Part IX,	1		
	column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I	17	<u> </u>	X_
18	Did the organization report more than \$15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on Part VIII, lines			
	1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II	18	ļ	X
19	Did the organization report more than \$15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? If "Yes,"			1
	complete Schedule G, Part III	19	<u> </u>	X
	Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? If "Yes," complete Schedule H	20a	 	X
b	If "Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return?	20b	<u> </u>	
21	Did the organization report more than \$5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or			
	domestic government on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If "Yes," complete Schedule I. Parts I and II	21	222	<u> </u>
		_	CALAC	(0010)

Form 990 (2019)

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

Part V Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)

			Yes	No
22	Did the organization report more than \$5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on			
	Part IX, column (A), line 2? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and III	22		<u>X</u>
23	Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the organization's current			
	and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? If "Yes," complete			
	Schedule J	23	X	
24a	Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than \$100,000 as of the	1		
	last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If "Yes," answer lines 24b through 24d and complete			X
la	Schedule K. If "No," go to line 25a	24a 24b		
	Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year to defease	270		
Ŭ	any tax-exempt bonds?	24c		
d	Did the organization act as an "on behalf of" issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?	24d	·	
	Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit			
	transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I	25a		X
b	Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior year, and			l
	that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ? If "Yes," complete			
	Schedule L, Part I	25b		X
26	Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5 or 22, for receivables from or payables to any current			
	or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35%	00		X
07	controlled entity or family member of any of these persons? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to any current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee,	26		22
27	creator or founder, substantial contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controlled			
	entity (including an employee thereof) or family member of any of these persons? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part III	27		X
28	Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, Part IV		uni intro vigita e ()	# 44 () 1 () # 6 ()
	instructions, for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions):			and the second
а	A current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, or substantial contributor? #			
	"Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV	28a		X
	A family member of any individual described in line 28a? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV	28b		X
С	A 35% controlled entity of one or more individuals and/or organizations described in lines 28a or 28b? If			v
	"Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV	28c		X
29	Did the organization receive more than \$25,000 in non-cash contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified conservation	29		 ^ -
30	contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M	30		x
31	Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If "Yes," complete Schedule N, Part I	31		X
32	Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If "Yes," complete			
	Schedule N, Part II	32		X
33	Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations			
	sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I	33	ļ	X
34	Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part II, III, or IV, and		l	
	Part V, line 1	34	X	
	Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?	35a	-	X
b	If "Yes" to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a controlled entity	256	ļ	
36	within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization?	35b	\vdash	+
JU	If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2	36	1	x
37	Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization			
	and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part VI	37		x
38	Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11b and 19?			
	Note: All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance	38	X	<u> </u>
Рa				
_	Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part V		T	<u> </u>
	Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable 41		Yes	No
	Enter the Hamber reported in Box 6 of Family record Enter 6 in not approach	Total Control		
	Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable		10 Mars	The second secon
C	(gambling) winnings to prize winners?	1c		10 mars 20 mar
	(3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	000	

Form 990 (2019)

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

Part V Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance (continued)

	The state of the s				Yes	No
2a	Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements,		1			-17
	filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return	2a	343			
b	If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax return	ıs? ,		2b	X_	
	Note: If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file (see instructions)			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
За	Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?			3a		X
b	If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No" to line 3b, provide an explanation on Schedule 6	ο.		3b		
4a	At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other at	utho	ity over, a			
	financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account,	ccou	nt)?	4a		X
b	If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country			Control of the contro		
	See instructions for filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Ac	cour	its (FBAR).			The second secon
5a	Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year?			5a		X
b	Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction			5b_	ļ	<u>X</u>
	If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T?			5c		1
6a	Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than \$100,000, and did the	e org	anization solicit			37
	any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions?			<u>6a</u>		X
b	if "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contribution	ons c	r gifts]	1
	were not tax deductible?			6b		
7	Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).	•			2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	v
	Did the organization receive a payment in excess of \$75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods and ser			7a	-	X
				7b	-	
С	Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was	is rec	Juirea			x
	to file Form 8282?	7d	I	7c		
	If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit of		'	7e		x
e	Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contra		ot?	7f	<u> </u>	X
f	If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Fo		RQQ as required?	7g		1
g h	If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization			7h		†
8	Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained					
·	sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year?	,		8	* ** cero ore: ***	1 01/20 101/01/01/01
9	Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.		***************************************	# 1 A W 1 M 7 V 3 P	0 1 Marie V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	, A-, A-5 v - 1 / A-
а	Billi			9a		
b	Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person?			9b		
10	Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:		_			
а	Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12	108	1	27 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		
b	Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities	10Ł		2	The second secon	
11	Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter:			200 200 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	0. (180 0000000000000000000000000000000000	
а	Gross income from members or shareholders	118	1	CO 10 00 10 00 00 CO 10 00 00 00 00 CO 10 00 00 00 00 CO 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 CO 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 CO 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		
b	Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources against			Symposium of the second	1 100 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	W. AV (1977) / Prof
	amounts due or received from them.)	111				** ***********************************
	Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filling Form 990 in lieu of Form	1		12a		
b	•	121	<u> </u>	2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		
13	Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers.					
а	Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more than one state?	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		13a	***********	
	Note: See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O.			6 / 6 miles on an		
þ	Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which the	مد ا	. 1			
	organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans	13		77.0 VPA.00 SS.	Communication of the communica	
C	Enter the amount of reserves on hand	13		44-	V 100 0 100	X
14a	*					+*
b 15	If "Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If "No," provide an explanation on Scheduls the organization subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than \$1,000,000 in remune			140	+	+-
15	excess parachute payment(s) during the year?			15		l x
	f "Yes," see instructions and file Form 4720, Schedule N.			13		
16	Is the organization an educational institution subject to the section 4968 excise tax on net investment	it inc	ome?	16		Х
10	If "Yes," complete Form 4720, Schedule O.		лпе?,	13		
	II 100, Complete Form 7120, Concodic C.			prosession.	001	7,00-10

Form 990 (2019) LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC. 27-0216316 Pag
Part VI Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No" response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes on Schedule O. See instructions.

	Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VI	<u> </u>					X					
Sec	tion A. Governing Body and Management											
•			-			Yes	No					
1 a	Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year	1a		10								
	If there are material differences in voting rights among members of the governing body, or if the governing						20 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000					
	body delegated broad authority to an executive committee or similar committee, explain on Schedule O.											
b	Enter the number of voting members included on line 1a, above, who are independent	1b		10								
2	Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship	with a	any other		I who illustrated we							
	officer, director, trustee, or key employee?				2		X					
3	Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the											
•					3		Х					
4	Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 9				4		Х					
5	Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's ass				5		X					
6												
7a												
Ia	more members of the governing body?				7a		X					
h	Are any governance decisions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members, s			****	, a							
Ŋ	•				7b		x					
_	persons other than the governing body? Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10		1,000,000					
8					Po.	X						
a	The governing body?				8a 8b	X	 					
b	Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body?			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	- OD		 					
9	Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be real						₩					
Saa	organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses on Schedule O			******	9	<u> </u>	X					
Sec	tion B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Re	evenue	Code.)				Τ					
						Yes	No X					
10a	Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates?				_10a		<u> </u>					
b	If "Yes," did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such cl				امد ا							
					10b	v	 					
11a	Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing bod	y beto	e filing the for	m?	_11a	X						
b	Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990.					77						
12a	Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13				12a	X						
b	Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give risc				12b	X	┼					
c	Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? H				1	37	1					
	in Schedule O how this was done				12c	X	 -					
13	Did the organization have a written whistleblower policy?				13	X	+					
14	Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy?				14	X						
15	Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approve	•	dependent		1 W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7						
	persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?				\$1000 mman on and a com-	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	A T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
а	The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official				15a	X	 					
b	Other officers or key employees of the organization	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			15b	X	1					
	If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (see instructions).				60 Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann An	Tomas to the union						
1 6a	Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrange	ment v	vith a		6.03.6 (3.16 gales)	Programme and until the						
	taxable entity during the year?				16a		X					
b	If "Yes," did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evalua-		•									
	in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the orga	nizatio	n's			**************************************	** ** ********************************					
	exempt status with respect to such arrangements?				16b							
Sec	tion C. Disclosure											
17	List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed $ ightharpoonup NY$											
18	Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (1024 or 1024-A, if applicable), 990, a	and 990	D-T (Section 50	1(c)(3)s only) avail	able					
	for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.											
	Own website Another's website X Upon request Other (explain	in on S	chedule O)									
19	Describe on Schedule O whether (and if so, how) the organization made its governing documents, c	onflict	of interest poli	cy, an	d finar	icia!						
	statements available to the public during the tax year.											
20	State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's bo	oks ar	id records 🕨									
	JOHN CHUE, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER - 516-296-7464											
	1600 STEWART AVENUE, NO. 300, WESTBURY, NY 11590											

Part VII Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and Independent Contractors

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VII

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

- 1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.
- List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.
 - List all of the organization's current key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of "key employee."
- List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee) who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than \$100,000 from the organization and any related organizations.
- List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than \$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
- List all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the organization, more than \$10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

 See instructions for the order in which to list the persons above.

(A)	(B)	(C)						(D)	(E)	(F)
Name and title	Average	(do	not ch	Posi neck n	tion nore	than o	ne	Reportable	Reportable	Estimated
	hours per	OOX,	unles	s per	son is	s both r/trust	an	compensation	compensation	amount of
	week		Jer all	4 4 41	10010	70 (35)	,	from	from related	other
	(list any hours for	irecto						the organization	organizations (W-2/1099-MISC)	compensation from the
	related	Bord	eate			sated		(W-2/1099-MISC)	(44-27 1099-141100)	organization
	organizations	truste	al trus		yee	шрег		1		and related
	below	individual trustee or director	institutional trustee		Key employee	ast co oyee	늄			organizations
	line)	Indiv	Instit	Officer	Keye	Highest compensated employee	Form	1	}	
(1) DAVID NEMIROFF	35.00									
PRESIDENT & CEO	0.00			X				330,170.	0.	6,970.
(2) TARIKA JAMES	35.00							-		
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER	0.00			Х				247,345.	0.	22,514.
(3) ROM GUPTA	35.00									
PHYSICIAN	0.00					Х		235,562.	0.	33,654.
(4) MATTHEW NESTER	35.00					1				
PODIATRIST	0.00				_	X		224,946.	0.	34,909.
(5) VICTORIA DELGADO	35.00				ŀ				_	
OBGYN	0.00				<u> </u>	X		218,600.	0.	14,157.
(6) STACY JACKSON-HARLEY	35.00	ļ								
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER	0.00	_		X	ļ		<u> </u>	209,256.	0.	21,788.
(7) LINOTTE JEAN-JEUNE	35.00						ļ			44 000
PHYSICIAN	0.00		_	$ldsymbol{ld}}}}}}$		X		209,233.	0.	14,373.
(8) VAMSI CHIGURIPATI	35.00	1						00= 404		
PSYCHIATRIST	0.00		_		ļ	X	_	207,131.	0.	3,133.
(9) JULIE HARNISHER	35.00	ļ		l '	1			107.070		
VP OF POPULATION HEALTH	0.00		_	X	<u> </u>	╙		185,879.	0.	21,366.
(10) JOHN CHUE	35.00		1					455 500		
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	0.00		-	X	<u> </u>	┞		175,798.	0.	4,044.
(11) SUNNY BROWN	35.00	ł			İ			140 045		00 800
VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES	0.00	_	-	Х	├-	ļ	<u> </u>	148,045.	0.	20,700.
(12) FRANK PISCETELLI	1.00	<u>_</u>		37			ŀ		_	
CHAIRMAN OF BOARD	0.00	X	┢	X	 —	-	┢	0.	0.	0.
(13) JESSICA SPARROW	1.00	٠,		37			ł		· •	
VICE CHAIRMAN OF BOARD		X	├	X	\vdash	╁	-	0.	0.	0.
(14) ANN HICKSON	1.00	٠,		x		1		1		_
SECRETARY	0.00	<u> </u>	-	Δ.	╀	-	 	0.	0.	0.
(15) STAFFORD BYERS	1.00			₩				0.	0.	0.
TREASURER 1/16\ POPERIT DETION	1.00	 ^	┼	X	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash	· · · · · ·	U .	
(16) ROBERT DETOR		₩		1	1		1	0.	0.	0.
ртрисмор						1			. 11 .	. 11 -
DIRECTOR (17) LANCE ELDER	1.00	_	\vdash	 	┼	1		` ·		

Part VII Section A. Officers, Directors, Trus	tees, Key Emp	loy	ees,	and	Hig	jhes	t C	ompensated Employee	s (continued)		
(A)	(B)			(C	>)			(D)	(E)		(F)
Name and title	Average	(do		Posi heck r			ano.	Reportable	Reportable		Estimated
	hours per	box	, unles	ss per	son i	s both	n an	compensation	compensatio	n	amount of
	week	_	cer an	nd a di	recto	r/trus I	tee)	from	from related	↓	other
	(list any	rector						the	organization		compensation
	hours for	or dir	92			ated	ļ	organization	(W-2/1099-MIS	3C)	from the
	related organizations	stee	trust	ΙI	do:	pens		(W-2/1099-MISC)			organization
	below	lal tr	onal		ploye	mo3 93				ļ	and related
	line)	Individual trustee or director	Institutional trustee	Officer	Key employee	Highest compensated employee	Former				organizations
(20) SR. EVELYN LAMOUREUX	1.00	<u> =</u>	르	5	<u>s</u>	분동	윤			\dashv	
DIRECTOR	0.00	x						0.		0.	0.
(22) ELIZABETH ROUSE	1.00	43		Н						•	<u></u>
DIRECTOR	0.00	x						0.		0.	0.
(23) DR. ROSE GUERCIA	1.00	-					<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
DIRECTOR	0.00	x						0.		0.	0.
(24) GWEN O'SHEA	1.00	_					一				
NOMINATING CHAIRMAN	0.00	x						0.		0.	0.
						-					
	-	1					l				
							Π				
					<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>				
	-,										
							┖				
		_					<u> </u>				
	<u> </u>	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	<u>. </u>	Ļ	2 201 055			107 600
1b Subtotal								2,391,965.		0.	197,608.
c Total from continuation sheets to Part VI								0.		0.	0.
d Total (add lines 1b and 1c)								2,391,965.		0.	197,608.
2 Total number of individuals (including but n	ot limited to th	ose	liste	ed ab	oove	e) wh	io re	eceived more than \$100	,000 of reportable	÷	4.2
compensation from the organization											Yes No
											Tes No
3 Did the organization list any former officer,			-		_				-		
line 1a? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for s											3 X
4 For any individual listed on line 1a, is the su											4 X
and related organizations greater than \$150											4 X
5 Did any person listed on line 1a receive or a											5 X
rendered to the organization? // "Yes." con	<u>npiete Scheaul</u>	e <i>J</i> 1	or si	ucn į	<u>bers</u>	<u>son</u>		*******	***************************************		5 X
Complete this table for your five highest co	mpensated inc	done	ande	nt co	ontr	acto	re ti	hat received more than !	\$100,000 of com	nenes	tion from
the organization. Report compensation for	•	•								Jonioa	don nom
(A)								(B)			(C)
Name and business	address							Description of	services	(Compensation
BIO-REFERENCE LABORATORIA	ES, 481	EL	W.A	RD	H	[.					
ROSS DRIVE, ELMWOOD PARK,	, NJ 074	07	,					LAB SERVICES			979,547.
SOLUTIONS 4 COMMUNITY			•								
1037 MAIN STREET, PEEKSKI	LL, NY	10	56	6				HOSTING & CO	NSULTING		765,724.
SHEA CONSTRUCTION CORP, 1		HA	ME	RA				CONSTRUCTION	/		
ROAD, NORTH BALDWIN, NY								RENOVATIONS			515,206.
CORPORATE LOSS PREVENTION											
38 BROOKLYN AVENUE, MASSA								SECURITY			489,138.
RAY ANTHONY ELECTRIC - 3								CONSTRUCTION	/	1	
362 UNIONDALE AVENUE, UNI								RENOVATIONS			480,187.
2 Total number of independent contractors (-	ot li	mite	d to	_	_	stec	l above) who received m	ore than		
\$100,000 of compensation from the organ	zation 🕨				1	4					to a second seco

Form 990 (2019) LONG IS
Part VIII Statement of Revenue

			Check if Schedule O c	ontai	ns a response	or note to any line	e in this Part VIII			
	·						(A) Total revenue	(B) Related or exempt function revenue	(C) Unrelated business revenue	(D) Revenue excluded from tax under sections 512 - 514
\$ 5	1	а	Federated campaigns		1a	40,726.				
ani Jun			Membership dues					A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF		
2 8			Fundraising events				And the second s			
T A					1	1,055,447.	The second secon	Control of the Contro		
n G			Government grants (contri		*****	9,832,630.	The second secon	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		
Sig			All other contributions, gifts,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		THE CONTROL OF THE CO	The second secon	The second of th
iţi.			similar amounts not included	-		1,698,218.				
뎚			Noncash contributions included in I							
Contributions, Gifts, Grants and Other Similar Amounts		~	Total. Add lines 1a-1f			•	12,627,021.			
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Total Trade Into Tex 11		***************************************	Business Code				
as a	2	а	NET PATIENT SERVICE	REVE	ENUE	621990	27,590,069.	27,590,069.		
vič	-	b					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Ser		c				<u> </u>				
Program Service Revenue		d								*****
		e							-	
Pro			All other program service	reveni	ue					
•			Total. Add lines 2a-2f			>	27,590,069.			10 AP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 V AV 0 0 0 J AP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	3		Investment income (includ							
			other similar amounts)	-			134,349.			134,349.
	4		Income from investment of							
	5		Royaltles							
			•		(i) Real	(ii) Personal				
	6	а	Gross rents	6a	94,188.		The state of the s			
		b	Less: rental expenses	6b	65,164		Section 1 to Section 6 (Section 1) and the section of the section 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1	THE PARTY OF THE P		
			Rental income or (loss)	6c	29,024.	,	Part of the second seco	THE WAY TO SELECT A S	The product of the second control of the sec	Mark I day day day day tanggara y 3 ang ya ya waran a sanawa wa ang ya ya waran a sanawa wa ang ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya
			Net rental income or (loss)			>	29,024.			29,024.
	7	a	Gross amount from sales of	П	(i) Securities	(ii) Other	To an in the control of the control			A para series of the series of
			assets other than inventory	7a			The state of the s		and the Colors of the Colors o	A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T
		b	Less: cost or other basis							
e			and sales expenses	7b						
her Revenue		С	Gain or (loss)	7с			E (A) A) de de un été d'un hi de de de de de de de de de de de de de			
Re		d	Net gain or (loss)							
ĕ	8	а	Gross income from fundraising	ng eve	ents (not			THE WAY AND A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF T	Man and Park Control of Control o	
₹			including \$		of					
			contributions reported on	line 1	c). See		C TO A STORY OF THE STORY OF TH	The second secon		And the second s
			Part IV, line 18		8a	ι				The state of the s
		b	Less: direct expenses			<u>, </u>	and property in the property of the property o	Annual deleter in system as well be made there were to person on a reason of the control of the		
			Net income or (loss) from			<u> </u>		and the second of the second o		
	9	а	Gross income from gamin	g acti	ivities. See				a magnifer des to de constant	A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF T
			Part IV, line 19		9:	1				
		b	Less: direct expenses		91					
		c	Net income or (loss) from	gamir	ng activities	<u></u>				
	10	а	Gross sales of inventory, I	ess re	eturns					
			and allowances		<u>10</u>	a	And the Application And the Application of the Appl			THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH
		þ	Less: cost of goods sold		10	b		The second property of the percent of the second property of the sec		
	<u> </u>	¢	Net income or (loss) from	sales	of inventory	1				
y,						Business Code	And the state of t	The second secon		The state of the s
90 E	11	а	DSRIP REVENUE	•••		900099	2,233,560.		ļ	2,233,560.
Sellaned		b	340B REVENUE			900099	418,045.			418,045.
Miscellaneous Revenue		C	ELMONT ESCROW SURPLY			900099	103,162.			103,162.
ΜŠ]		All other revenue				0 854 865			
	<u> </u>		Total, Add lines 11a-11d		***************************************	<u></u>	2,754,767.		^	2 010 140
	12		Total revenue. See instruction	JNS .			43,135,230.	1 41,330,003.	0,	2,918,140.

Form 990 (2019) LONG ISLAND FOHC, INC.

Part IX Statement of Functional Expenses

Secti	on 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must comp Check if Schedule O contains a respon			nplete column (A).	X
	not include amounts reported on lines 6b, Bb, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII.	(A) Total expenses	(B) Program service expenses	(C) Management and general expenses	(D) Fundraising expenses
1	Grants and other assistance to domestic organizations				
	and domestic governments. See Part IV, line 21				
2	Grants and other assistance to domestic				
	individuals. See Part IV, line 22				
3	Grants and other assistance to foreign	1			
	organizations, foreign governments, and foreign				
	individuals. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16				
4	Benefits paid to or for members				
5	Compensation of current officers, directors,			1 000 000	
	trustees, and key employees	1,393,873.		1,393,873.	
6	Compensation not included above to disqualified				
	persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and				
	persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B)	4 - 40 - 00 -	44 505 505	0.000.000	
7	Other salaries and wages	17,425,937.	14,535,735.	2,890,202.	
8	Pension plan accruals and contributions (include	160 850	160 950		
	section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions)	169,759.	169,759.	207 402	
9	Other employee benefits	2,743,790.	2,436,297.	307,493.	
10	Payroll taxes	1,319,690.	1,248,414.	71,276.	
11	Fees for services (nonemployees):				
a	Management	51,019.	4 707	46,312.	
	Legal	54,506.	4,707.	54,506.	
	Accounting	54,500.		34,300.	
	Lobbying		Employee Area 1 11 manual maga wat mag 1 A a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
	Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s	S1 VIII NS 2005 - S1137 - C 3017/10 1 - S1	
f	Investment management fees				
g	,	11 /22 895	11,422,895.		
40	column (A) amount, list line 11g expenses on Sch O.)	21,329.			
12	Advertising and promotion	913,253.			
13	Office expenses	<u> </u>	323,233.		
14 15	Royalties				
16	Occupancy	1,723,013.	1,723,013.		
17		129,466.	129,466.		
18	Travel Payments of travel or entertainment expenses	123,1000	223/2001		
10	for any federal, state, or local public officials				
19	Conferences, conventions, and meetings	141,333.	141,333.		
20	Interest	146,343.	146,343.		
21	Payments to affiliates		,		-
22	Depreciation, depletion, and amortization	807,698.	807,698.		
23	Insurance	132,629.	132,629.		
24	Other expenses, Itemize expenses not covered		The second secon		
	above (List miscellaneous expenses on line 24e. If			Comment of the Commen	
	line 24è amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column (A) amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule 0.)	Contraction of the Contraction o			
а	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	1,927,651.	1,927,651.		
b	BAD DEBT EXEPNSE	476,286.	476,286.		
C	LICENSE & FEES	401,217.			
d	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	175,460.	175,460.		
e	All other expenses	582,844.	582,844.		
25	Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24e	42,159,991.	37,396,329.	4,763,662.	0
26	Joint costs. Complete this line only if the organization				
	reported in column (B) joint costs from a combined				
	educational campaign and fundraising solicitation.				
	Check here if following SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720)			<u> </u>	Form 990 (2019

Form 990 (2019)
Part X Balance Sheet

aı	ĽΧ	Balance Sheet					
		Check if Schedule O contains a response or ne	ote to any	/ line in this Part X			
					(A) Beginning of year		(B) End of year
	1	Cash - non-interest-bearing			161,090.	1	122,006
	2	Savings and temporary cash investments	8,759,753.	2	9,628,849		
	3	Pledges and grants receivable, net	1,064,712.	3	894,070		
ŀ	4	Accounts receivable, net	8,771,071.	4	7,595,939		
	5	Loans and other receivables from any current					
ľ		trustee, key employee, creator or founder, sub		A part of a visite of a state of			
		controlled entity or family member of any of th	ese perso	ons		5	
	6	Loans and other receivables from other disqua					
		under section 4958(f)(1)), and persons describ		6			
3	7	Notes and loans receivable, net	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		7	
HOOCH	8	Inventories for sale or use				8	
ť	9	5			463,338.	9	643,989
1	10 a	Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or other					
		basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D	. 10a	16,673,123. 2,696,418.			Section 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	b	Less: accumulated depreciation	10,154,379.	10c	13,976,705		
	11	Investments - publicly traded securities				11	
	12	Investments - other securities. See Part IV, line		12			
	13	Investments - program-related. See Part IV, lin			13		
	14	Intangible assets		14			
	15	Other assets. See Part IV, line 11			96,294.	15	58,379
	16	Total assets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must ed			29,470,637.	16	32,919,937
	17	Accounts payable and accrued expenses			2,848,990.	17	2,893,063
	18	Grants payable	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			18	
	19	Deferred revenue		19			
	20	Tax-exempt bond liabilities				20	
	21	Escrow or custodial account liability. Complet				21	
,	22	Loans and other payables to any current or fo	rmer offic	er, director,		CAMPAGE AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	- The second sec
		trustee, key employee, creator or founder, sub	stantial c	ontributor, or 35%		1 Page 1 Aug	A ready of the property of the
LIADINAES		controlled entity or family member of any of th	ese pers	ons		22	
֡֡֞֞֡֜֞֜֞֡֡֞֜֞֡֡֡֡֓֓֡֡֡֡֡֞֜֞֜֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡	23	Secured mortgages and notes payable to unre	elated thir	rd parties	2,586,410.	23	4,423,413
	24	Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelate	ted third p	oarties		24	
	25	Other liabilities (including federal income tax,	payables	to related third			
		parties, and other liabilities not included on lin	es 17-24)	. Complete Part X			
		of Schedule D				25	4,285,646
	26	Total liabilities. Add lines 17 through 25			9,128,061.	26	11,602,122
		Organizations that follow FASB ASC 958, c	heck her	e ▶ X			
ě		and complete lines 27, 28, 32, and 33.					
ă	27	Net assets without donor restrictions	20,342,576.	27	21,317,81		
0	28	Net assets with donor restrictions		28			
		Organizations that do not follow FASB ASC					
2		and complete lines 29 through 33.					
֓֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	29	Capital stock or trust principal, or current fund	etet			29	
į	30	Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or				30	
Ž	31	Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated	income,	or other funds		31	
Net Assets of Fund Balances	32	Total net assets or fund balances			20,342,576.	32	21,317,81
-	33	Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances			29,470,637.	33	32,919,937

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the Single Audit
Act and OMB Circular A-133?

b If "Yes," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the required audit

or audits, explain why on Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits

за Х

SCHEDULE A

(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Public Charity Status and Public Support

Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.

➤ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2019

Open to Public

Inspection

Employer identification number Name of the organization 27-0216316 LONG ISLAND FOHC, INC. Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions. Part I The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 12, check only one box.) A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E (Form 990 or 990-EZ).) X A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). 3 A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospital's name, 5 An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part II.) A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II.) 8 A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II.) An agricultural research organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ix) operated in conjunction with a land-grant college or university or a non-land-grant college of agriculture (see instructions). Enter the name, city, and state of the college or An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts from activities related to its exempt functions - subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part III.) 11 An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4). An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)(3). Check the box in lines 12a through 12d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 12e, 12f, and 12g. Type I. A supporting organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving the supported organization(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the supporting organization. You must complete Part IV, Sections A and B. Type II. A supporting organization supervised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having control or management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported organization(s). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and C. _____ Type III functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with, its supported organization(s) (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E. _____ Type III non-functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s) that is not functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness requirement (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part V. Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type III, Type III functionally integrated, or Type III non-functionally integrated supporting organization. f Enter the number of supported organizations Provide the following information about the supported organization(s). (iii) Type of organization (iv) is the organization listed (v) Amount of monetary (vi) Amount of other (i) Name of supported in your governing document? (described on lines 1-10 support (see Instructions) support (see instructions) organization Yes above (see instructions)) Total

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019 LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC. 27-0216 Part II Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part III. If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part III.)

Sec	tion A. Public Support						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cale	ndar year (or fiscal year beginning in) 🕨	(a) 2015	(b) 2016	(c) 2017	(d) 2018	(e) 2019	(f) Total
1	Gifts, grants, contributions, and						
	membership fees received. (Do not						
	include any "unusual grants.")						
2	Tax revenues levied for the organ-						
	ization's benefit and either paid to						
	or expended on its behalf						
3	The value of services or facilities						
	furnished by a governmental unit to						
	the organization without charge						
4	Total. Add lines 1 through 3						
5	The portion of total contributions	A DE LA COMPANION CONTRA DE COMPANION DE LA CO	The second secon	The second secon	Victoria del Marco Maria Alfrida, di un viciliare i Marco I di Participare del Constitución	27 - 1 - 4000 de velo 2000 de velo 2000 de 27 o mento como de con- gra (mario y m. 6) (6) y minglion y mario de velo senso de construero velo an- prio de 2000	
	by each person (other than a	Within A to death of the beautiful and the second and the second and the second and the particular and the particular and the second and the		had a few to the second of the			
	governmental unit or publicly			The second secon			
	supported organization) included				The second secon	2 F 6 1 1 F 5 1 6 00 carb 6 to PP0000 000 000 000 carb concernance and concernace and concernance and concernance and concerna	
	on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the	Within A ship with the Admin of A common and a complex query or a suggest of a common of the Admin of the Adm		Strategic and an array of the strategic and a	The second secon	The state of the s	
	amount shown on line 11,	The state of the s	Debt describe a secretar on the colorest between him and a secretar of the colorest between t		See 1972 to the shade of a can descent interior from a set of the section of the	The second secon	
	column (f)			1	A STATE OF THE STA	75775	
6	Public support. Subtract line 5 from line 4.	The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section section section section section section section section section section section section sec	18 to 18 to	A CAMPA TO THE WAY TO	The second secon	A shift in any amuse of the 3 () and 3 () and 4	
Se	ction B. Total Support						
Cale	ndar year (or fiscal year beginning in) 🕨	(a) 2015	(b) 2016	(c) 2017	(d) 2018	(e) 2019	(f) Total
7	Amounts from line 4						
8	Gross income from interest,					•	
	dividends, payments received on			1			
	securities loans, rents, royalties,			1		!	
	and income from similar sources			<u> </u>			
9	Net income from unrelated business						
	activities, whether or not the				ļ	1	
	business is regularly carried on						
10	Other income. Do not include gain						
	or loss from the sale of capital						
	assets (Explain in Part VI.)						
11	Total support. Add lines 7 through 10	A STATE OF THE STA	The second secon	The second secon	The second secon		
12	Gross receipts from related activities,	, etc. (see instruct	ions)			12	
13	First five years. If the Form 990 is fo	r the organization	's first, second, thi	ird, fourth, or fifth t	ax year as a sectio	on 501(c)(3)	
	organization, check this box and sto	p here					.
Se	ction C. Computation of Publ	c Support Pe	rcentage			· 	
	Public support percentage for 2019 (%
15	Public support percentage from 2018	3 Schedule A, Par	t II, line 14		,,	15	%
16	33 1/3% support test - 2019. If the	organization did n	ot check the box	on line 13, and line	: 14 is 33 1/3% o r r	nore, check this bo	x and
	stop here. The organization qualifies						
ı	33 1/3% support test - 2018. If the	organization did n	not check a box on	iline 13 or 16a, an	d line 15 is 33 1/39	% or more, check th	is box
	and stop here. The organization qua						
17:	1 10% -facts-and-circumstances tes						
	and if the organization meets the "fac			·			
	meets the "facts-and-circumstances"	-					
]	o 10% -facts-and-circumstances tes						
	more, and if the organization meets t						е
	organization meets the "facts-and-cir						
18	Private foundation. If the organization	on did not check i	a box on line 13, 1	6a, 16b, 17a, or 17			
					Sch	nedule A (Form 990	or 990-EZ) 2019

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019 LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC. Part III Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 10 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part II. If the organization fails to

Sec	qualify under the tests listed be tion A. Public Support	low, please comp	ојете Рап II.)				
	ndar year (or fiscal year beginning in)	(a) 2015	(b) 2016	(c) 2017	(d) 2018	(e) 2019	(f) Total
	Gifts, grants, contributions, and	(4) 23 13	(2) 2010	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(-,	
•	membership fees received. (Do not				1		
	include any "unusual grants.")						
2	Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise sold or services per- formed, or facilities furnished in any activity that is related to the						
_	organization's tax-exempt purpose		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
3	Gross receipts from activities that						
	are not an unrelated trade or bus-						
	iness under section 513			<u> </u>			
4	Tax revenues levied for the organ- ization's benefit and either paid to or expended on its behalf						
5	The value of services or facilities			i			
•	furnished by a governmental unit to					1	
	the organization without charge						
6	Total. Add lines 1 through 5						
	Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and	-					
	3 received from disqualified persons	ı					
b	Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received						
	from other than disqualified persons that exceed the greater of \$5,000 or 1% of the amount on line 13 for the year	l					
c	Add lines 7a and 7b						
	Public support. (Subtract line 7c from line 6.)		V 1 F V 1 A V V V V V V V V V V V V A V A V A	The state of the s	AND A STATE OF THE	VAN - N. S. VAN MARKY N. BAY STANDARD D. J. S. SA A	
	ction B. Total Support	**************************************					
Cale	ndar year (or fiscal year beginning in) 🕨	(a) 2015	(b) 2016	(c) 2017	(d) 2018	(e) 2019	(f) Total
	Amounts from line 6 Gross income from interest, dividends, payments received on securities loans, rents, royalties, and income from similar sources						
k	Unrelated business taxable income						
	(less section 511 taxes) from businesses acquired after June 30, 1975						
	Add lines 10a and 10b Net income from unrelated business activities not included in line 10b, whether or not the business is						
12	regularly carried on Other income. Do not include gain or loss from the sale of capital						
13	assets (Explain in Part VI.) Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12.)						
	First five years. If the Form 990 is for	r the organization	r's first, second, thi	rd, fourth, or fifth t	tax year as a secti	on 501(c)(3) organiz	ation,
	· ·						. —
Se	ction C. Computation of Publi						
15	Public support percentage for 2019 (ine 8, column (f),	divided by line 13,	column (f))		15	%
	Public support percentage from 2018			**************************		16	%
	ction D. Computation of Inves						
17	Investment income percentage for 20	019 (line 10c, col	umn (f), divided by	line 13, column (f)) ,	17	%
18						I I	%
	a 33 1/3% support tests - 2019. If the						17 is not
	more than 33 1/3%, check this box as						▶□
ŀ	33 1/3% support tests - 2018. If the						and
	line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, che						
20	Private foundation. If the organization		•				

Part V Supporting Organizations

(Complete only if you checked a box in line 12 on Part I. If you checked 12a of Part I, complete Sections A and B. If you checked 12b of Part I, complete Sections A and C. If you checked 12c of Part I, complete Sections A. D. and E. If you checked 12d of Part I, complete Sections A and D, and complete Part V.)

Section A. All Supporting Organizations

- 1 Are all of the organization's supported organizations listed by name in the organization's governing documents? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organizations are designated. If designated by class or purpose, describe the designation. If historic and continuing relationship, explain.
- 2 Did the organization have any supported organization that does not have an IRS determination of status under section 509(a)(1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part VI how the organization determined that the supported organization was described in section 509(a)(1) or (2).
- 3a Did the organization have a supported organization described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? If "Yes," answer (b) and (c) below.
- b Did the organization confirm that each supported organization qualified under section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) and satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? If "Yes," describe in Part VI when and how the organization made the determination.
- c Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B) purposes? If "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization put in place to ensure such use.
- 4a Was any supported organization not organized in the United States ("foreign supported organization")? ##

 "Yes," and if you checked 12a or 12b in Part I, answer (b) and (c) below.
- b Did the organization have ultimate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign supported organization? If "Yes," describe in Part VI how the organization had such control and discretion despite being controlled or supervised by or in connection with its supported organizations.
- c Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination under sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)(1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization used to ensure that all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B) purposes.
- 5a Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? If "Yes," answer (b) and (c) below (if applicable). Also, provide detail in Part VI, including (i) the names and EIN numbers of the supported organizations added, substituted, or removed; (ii) the reasons for each such action; (iii) the authority under the organization's organizing document authorizing such action; and (iv) how the action was accomplished (such as by amendment to the organizing document).
- **b** Type I or Type II only. Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already designated in the organization's organizing document?
- c Substitutions only. Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control?
- 6 Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to anyone other than (i) its supported organizations, (ii) individuals that are part of the charitable class benefited by one or more of its supported organizations, or (iii) other supporting organizations that also support or benefit one or more of the filing organization's supported organizations? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI.
- 7 Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial contributor (as defined in section 4958(c)(3)(C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35% controlled entity with regard to a substantial contributor? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule L (Form 990 or 990-EZ).
- 8 Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described in line 7?

 If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule L (Form 990 or 990-EZ).
- 9a Was the organization controlled directly or indirectly at any time during the tax year by one or more disqualified persons as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or (2))? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI.
- **b** Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined in line 9a) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which the supporting organization had an interest? *If* "Yes," *provide detail in* **Part VI.**
- c Did a disqualified person (as defined in line 9a) have an ownership interest in, or derive any personal benefit from, assets in which the supporting organization also had an interest? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI.
- 10a Was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of section 4943 because of section 4943(f) (regarding certain Type II supporting organizations, and all Type III non-functionally integrated supporting organizations)? If "Yes," answer 10b below.
 - **b** Did the organization have any excess business holdings in the tax year? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine whether the organization had excess business holdings.)

	Yes	No
·	103	INU
	10 07 10 07 A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
1		
		0.5 Yes 1.0750 0.05 0.5 Yes 2.0700000000000000000000000000000000000
	/ Var? Varancasia	200 0000000000000000000000000000000000
-		
2		
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	I	
3a	* \ arara \ 120	
Per remark a market and a marke	AVAPES ** 1.8 mg	
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		11.000000000000000000000000000000000000
3b	11222171111	
Participant (1)	a constitution	10107071717171
3с		1
		-34343000000000000000000000000000000000
	2 200 07 1 2 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	**************************************
4a		
\$1 - R(16) - 001-4-1	7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	707700000000000000000000000000000000000
18 070 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	2 01 000 VANADA	The state of the s
4b		1
-10	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		Obv. Observation
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	two throwed

4c		<u> </u>
	5	
	0 2 0 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
**************************************	0 1 / 0 - (0 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 0	
110001110000		

9/44/11/11/11/11/11 		·
5a		*************
**************************************		A
5b		
	+	
<u>5c</u>		-
300750000000000000000000000000000000000	0 . /0 y	
To the thing to consider any or		
Sign make the control of the control		
See the base of the see that o		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	TO STATE OF THE ST	A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T
The second of th		The second secon
The state of the s	The second secon	A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T
The second of th	The second secon	The second secon
6		The second secon
6		The second secon
6		The second secon
6		The second secon
6		The second secon
6		The second secon
6		The second secon
6		
6		
7		The second secon
6	Stand of Control of Co	
7		
6 7 7 8	Stand of Control of Co	
6 7 8 9a	Stand of Control of Co	
6 7 7 8	Stand of Control of Co	
6 7 8 9a 9b	Stand of Control of Co	
6 7 8 9a	Stand of Control of Co	
6 7 8 9a 9b		
6 7 8 9a 9b	Stand of Control of Co	
6 7 8 9a 9b		
6 7 8 9a 9b		
6 7 8 9a 9b		

			~	
Par	dule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019 LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC. 27-02 **TV Supporting Organizations (continued)	21631	b Pa	age 5
	CONTINUED		Yes	No
11	Has the organization accepted a gift or contribution from any of the following persons?		7000	ALL MANY OF THE PARK TO THE PA
	A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (b) and (c)		1900 Maria 1900 Maria 1900 Maria	
_	below, the governing body of a supported organization?	11a		*******
b	A family member of a person described in (a) above?	11b		
С	A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (a) or (b) above? If "Yes" to a, b, or c, provide detail in Part VI.	11c		
	tion B. Type I Supporting Organizations			
			Yes	No
1	Did the directors, trustees, or membership of one or more supported organizations have the power to	La francisco de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya	The state of the s	
	regularly appoint or elect at least a majority of the organization's directors or trustees at all times during the	The second secon		To an an an an an an an an an an an an an
	tax year? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organization(s) effectively operated, supervised, or			
	controlled the organization's activities. If the organization had more than one supported organization,		100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	describe how the powers to appoint and/or remove directors or trustees were allocated among the supported	Control of the contro		
	organizations and what conditions or restrictions, if any, applied to such powers during the tax year.	11		
2	Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported	A CAPADA CARA CARA CARA CARA CARA CARA CARA C		
	organization(s) that operated, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? If "Yes," explain in	The second secon	Apat A Apata	
	Part VI how providing such benefit carried out the purposes of the supported organization(s) that operated,	STATE OF THE STATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	supervised, or controlled the supporting organization.	2		
<u> </u>	tion C. Type II Supporting Organizations			
			Yes	No
1	Were a majority of the organization's directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors	\$7.00 mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / mm / m	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	or trustees of each of the organization's supported organization(s)? If "No," describe in Part VI how control	The second second second	V 100 V 100	100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
	or management of the supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controlled or managed			The same of the same
_	the supported organization(s).	1		<u> </u>
sec	tion D. All Type III Supporting Organizations			T.,
	Did the second of the second o	Section of the sectio	Yes	No
1	Did the organization provide to each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the		5. Vinch 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.	711071170
	organization's tax year, (i) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax	V 400 20 V 20 V 20 V 20 V 20 V 20 V 20 V	1121212121	CAMP NAME
	year, (ii) a copy of the Form 990 that was most recently filed as of the date of notification, and (iii) copies of the	**************************************	7/363/9/0600	Carlotte Comment
_	organization's governing documents in effect on the date of notification, to the extent not previously provided?	1	VAST PART AND	
2	Were any of the organization's officers, directors, or trustees either (i) appointed or elected by the supported	1 00000 000 1000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	2 00000 V) VA.//	
	organization(s) or (ii) serving on the governing body of a supported organization? If "No," explain in Part VI how	211122111111111111111111111111111111111		
_	the organization maintained a close and continuous working relationship with the supported organization(s).	2		
3	By reason of the relationship described in (2), did the organization's supported organizations have a	A CAMPAN A MARKATA A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A MARKATA A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A MARKATA A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A MARKATA A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN A CAMPAN TO A CAMPAN A CA	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	significant voice in the organization's investment policies and in directing the use of the organization's	The state of the s		
	income or assets at all times during the tax year? If "Yes," describe in Part VI the role the organization's	3		
Sec	supported organizations played in this regard. Stion E. Type III Functionally Integrated Supporting Organizations		1	1
1	Check the box next to the method that the organization used to satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year (see instruction	s).		
а		-		
b				
С		structions	s) <u>.</u>	
2	Activities Test. Answer (a) and (b) below.		Yes	No
а	State of the Market State of the Assessment State of t	Section of the sectio		
	the supported organization(s) to which the organization was responsive? If "Yes," then in Part VI identify	A SECRETARY OF SEC		
	those supported organizations and explain how these activities directly furthered their exempt purposes,	A built of R by Labor water	7,000,000,000	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	how the organization was responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	that these activities constituted substantially all of its activities.	2a		
b		No. 1900. Proceedings of the control		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
	of the organization's supported organization(s) would have been engaged in? If "Yes," explain in Part VI the	A delimentario del constitución del cons		0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	reasons for the organization's position that its supported organization(s) would have engaged in these	Section Control Contro	or of the same	
	activities but for the organization's involvement.	2b		
3	Parent of Supported Organizations. Answer (a) and (b) below.			
а	The state of the s	Property of the Control of the Contr		
	trustees of each of the supported organizations? Provide details in Part VI.	3a		

b Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each of its supported organizations? If "Yes," describe in Part VI the role played by the organization in this regard.

	dule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019 LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.			/-0216316 Page 6
Pai	Type III Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting			
1	Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Test as a qualifying	-		rt VI). See instructions. All
	other Type III non-functionally integrated supporting organizations must co	omplete Se	ections A through E.	
Section A - Adjusted Net Income			(A) Prior Year	(B) Current Year (optional)
_ 1	Net short-term capital gain	1		
2	Recoveries of prior-year distributions	2		
3	Other gross income (see instructions)	3		
4	Add lines 1 through 3.	4		
_5	Depreciation and depletion	5		
6	Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or			
	collection of gross income or for management, conservation, or			
	maintenance of property held for production of income (see instructions)	6		
7	Other expenses (see instructions)	7		
8	Adjusted Net Income (subtract lines 5, 6, and 7 from line 4)	8		
Section B - Minimum Asset Amount			(A) Prior Year	(B) Current Year (optional)
1	Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
	instructions for short tax year or assets held for part of year):	14 April 12	A STATE OF THE STA	A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF
а	Average monthly value of securities	1a		
	Average monthly cash balances	1b		
С	Fair market value of other non-exempt-use assets	1c		
d	Total (add lines 1a, 1b, and 1c)	1d		
	Discount claimed for blockage or other	San Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A		A CONTROL OF THE CONT
	factors (explain in detail in Part VI):			
2	Acquisition indebtedness applicable to non-exempt-use assets	2		
3	Subtract line 2 from line 1d.	3		
4	Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 1-1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount,			
	see instructions).	4		
5	Net value of non-exempt-use assets (subtract line 4 from line 3)	5		
6	Multiply line 5 by .035.	6		
7	Recoveries of prior-year distributions	7		
. 8	Minimum Asset Amount (add line 7 to line 6)	8		
Section C - Distributable Amount				Current Year
1	Adjusted net income for prior year (from Section A, line 8, Column A)	1		
2	Enter 85% of line 1.	2		
3	Minimum asset amount for prior year (from Section B, line 8, Column A)	3		
4	Enter greater of line 2 or line 3.	4		180 180 1 CTO 2 2 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5	Income tax imposed in prior year	5		
6	Distributable Amount. Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to		Committee Commit	
-	emergency temporary reduction (see instructions).	6		
7	Check here if the current year is the organization's first as a non-functional	ally integra	ted Type III supporting organ	ization (see

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019

instructions).

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019

a Excess from 2015
b Excess from 2016
c Excess from 2017
d Excess from 2018
e Excess from 2019

Schedule A	(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019	<u>LO</u> NG	ISLAND	FQHC,	INC.		27-0216316 Page 8
Part VI	Supplemental Information Part IV, Section A, lines 1, line 1; Part IV, Section D, I	nation. 2, 3b, 3c, lines 2 and	Provide the e. 4b, 4c, 5a, 6, 3; Part IV, Se	xplanations 9a, 9b, 9c, ection E, line	required by Part II 11a, 11b, and 11d s 1c, 2a, 2b, 3a, a	, line 10; Part II, line 17a or ; Part IV, Section B, lines 1 nd 3b; Part V, line 1; Part V ete this part for any addition	17b; Part III, line 12; and 2; Part IV, Section C, , Section B, line 1e; Part V,
,							
,							
		· · · · · ·		<u> </u>			
•							
		·+ • •				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
					·		-
			·				
							. ,,
PHY MAKE							

Schedule B

(Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF)
Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Schedule of Contributors

➤ Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF.
➤ Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2019

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2019)

Name of the organization Employer identification number LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC. 27-0216316 Organization type (check one): Filers of: Section: Form 990 or 990-EZ X 501(c)(3) (enter number) organization 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation 527 political organization 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation Form 990-PF 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule. Note: Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions. General Rule Tor an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling \$5,000 or more (in money or property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts I and II. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contributions. Special Rules I For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part II, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) \$5,000; or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h; or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1, Complete Parts I and II. For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than \$1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, II, and III. For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than \$1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Don't complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions totaling \$5,000 or more during the year Caution: An organization that isn't covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part I, line 2, to certify that it doesn't meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF.

Name of organization

Employer identification number

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

27-0216316

Part I	Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional	space is needed.	
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
1	HUDSON RIVER HEALTH CARE 1037 MAIN STREET PEEKSKILL, NY 10566	\$ <u>1,025,149</u> .	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
2	NASSAU HEALTH CARE CORPORATION 2201 HEMPSTEAD TURNPIKE EAST MEADOW, NY 11554	\$ <u>1,055,447.</u>	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
3	NASSAU UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 2201 HEMPSTEAD TURNPIKE EAST MEADOW, NY 11554	\$ <u>248,750.</u>	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
4	AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY 250 WILLIAMS STREET ATLANTA, GA 30303-1002	\$18,751.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
5	CENTRAL NASSAU GUIDANCE 950 SOUTH OYSTER ROAD HICKSVILLE, NY 11801	\$52,966.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
6	BEST (BACKSTRETCH EMPLOYEE SERVICE TEAM) 2150 HEMPSTEAD TURNPIKE ELMONT ELMONT, NY 11103	\$185,000.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)

Name of organization

Employer identification number

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

27-0216316

Part I	Contributors (see instructions), Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional	space is needed.	
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
7_	FCA (FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S ASSOCIATION) 100 EAST OLD COUNTRY MINEOLA, NY 11501	\$6,667.	Person X Payroll
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
8	SCO FAMILY OF SERVICES 151 BURRS LANE	\$6,030.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for
(a)	DIX HILLS, NY 11746	(c)	noncash contributions.)
No. 9	Name, address, and ZIP + 4 RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR MENTAL HYGIENE, INC 150 BROADWAY, SUITE 301 MENANDS, NY 12204	Total contributions \$ 75,536.	Type of contribution Person X Payroll
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
10	NASSAU HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION 2201 HEMPSTEAD TURNPIKE EAST MEADOW, NY 11554	\$32,215.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
11_	UNITED WAY OF LONG ISLAND 819 GRAND BLVD. DEER PARK , NY 11729	\$\$	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
12	UNITED HEALTHCARE SVS INC PO BOX 1459 MN008-W235 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1459	\$5,000.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)

Name of organization

Employer identification number

LONG	ISLAND	FOHC	INC
TONG	TOTAMA	ronc.	TINC

27-0216316

Part I	Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.				
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution		
13	BIO-REFERENCE LABS 481 EDWARD H ROSS DRIVE ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407	\$5,000.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)		
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution		
<u></u>		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)		
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution		
		\$	Person Payroll Oncash Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)		
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution		
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)		
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution		
		\$	Person Payroll Oncash Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)		
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution		
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)		

Name of organization

Employer identification number

LONG ISLAND FOHC, INC.

27-0216316

Part II	Noncash Property (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part II	if additional space is needed.	
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See Instructions.)	(d) Date received
		 \$	
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
, 			
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
<u></u>			
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received

Name of organization

Employer identification number

	AND FQHC, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	27-0216316										
feam	any ana contributor. Complete columns (s	A through (a) and the following line or	section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) that total more than \$1,000 for the year.										
comp	leting Part III, enter the total of exclusively religious, duplicate copies of Part III if additional	charitable, etc., contributions of \$1,000 or	r less for the year. (Enter this info, once.)										
lo. n i l	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held										
_													
l													
1		(e) Transfer of gi	ift.										
	Transferee's name, address, a	nd ZIP + 4	Relationship of transferor to transferee										
			•										
lo.		1											
lo. n t l	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held										
<u> </u>													
_													
		() To a constant											
		(e) Transfer of gi	п										
	Transferee's name, address, a	nd ZIP + 4	Relationship of transferor to transferee										
lo.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
m t l	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held										
_ _													
	(a) Transfer of nift												
	(e) Transfer of gift												
	Transferee's name, address, a	and ZIP + 4	Relationship of transferor to transferee										
													
lo.		<u> </u>	T										
lo. m t I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held										
_													
	(e) Transfer of gift												
		(4) (1411414141414141414	,										
	Transferee's name, address, a	and ZIP + 4	Relationship of transferor to transferee										

SCHEDULE D

(Form 990)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Supplemental Financial Statements

➤ Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d, 11e, 11f, 12a, or 12b. ➤ Attach to Form 990. ➤ Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0047 Open to Public Inspection

Name of the organization

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

Employer identification number 27-0216316

Pai	t Organizations Maintaining Donor Advise	d Funds or Other Similar Funds	s or Accounts. Complete if the
	organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, lir	ne 6.	
		(a) Donor advised funds	(b) Funds and other accounts
1	Total number at end of year		
2	Aggregate value of contributions to (during year)		
3	Aggregate value of grants from (during year)		
4	Aggregate value at end of year		
5	Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in	writing that the assets held in donor advi	sed funds
	are the organization's property, subject to the organization's	exclusive legal control?	Yes No
6	Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor a	advisors in writing that grant funds can be	e used only
	for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor of		
			Yes No
Pai	TII Conservation Easements. Complete if the or	ganization answered "Yes" on Form 990,	Part IV, line 7.
1	Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization	ion (check all that apply).	
	Preservation of land for public use (for example, recrea	ation or education) Preservation (of a historically important land area
	Protection of natural habitat	Preservation of	of a certified historic structure
	Preservation of open space		
2	Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a quali	ified conservation contribution in the form	\$ 62-40-62-66-45-40-1
	day of the tax year.		Held at the End of the Tax Year
а			2a
b			
С	Number of conservation easements on a certified historic str		
d	Number of conservation easements included in (c) acquired		1 1
	listed in the National Register		
3	Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, re	eleased, extinguished, or terminated by th	e organization during the tax
	year ▶		
4	Number of states where property subject to conservation ea		_
5	Does the organization have a written policy regarding the pe	eriodic monitoring, inspection, handling o	
	violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements	***************************************	
6	Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting	, handling of violations, and enforcing co	nservation easements during the year
	<u> </u>		
7	Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, han	dling of violations, and enforcing conserv	ation easements during the year
	\$		0.4.1.4.1.4.1.4.1.4.1.4.1.4.1.4.1.4.1.4.
8	Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) abo	•	
	and section 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)?		
9	In Part XIII, describe how the organization reports conservat		
	balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the foot	tnote to the organization's financial states	ments that describes the
D,	organization's accounting for conservation easements. Till Organizations Maintaining Collections of	of Art. Historical Treasures, or C	Other Similar Assets
. B C.	Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Forr		The Chima Placetor
	If the organization elected, as permitted under FASB ASC 9		and halance sheet works
ıa	of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for pu		
	service, provide in Part XIII the text of the footnote to its fina		-
h	If the organization elected, as permitted under FASB ASC 9		
D	art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for publi		
	·	extilibition, education, or research in fu	reference of public service,
	provide the following amounts relating to these items:		▶ ¢
	(i) Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1		.
n	If the organization received or held works of art, historical tr	rescurse or other similar assets for financ	
2	the following amounts required to be reported under FASB.		nai gain, provide
~	Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1		> \$
a	Assets included in Form 990, Part X		
	Associa included in Form 200, Fall A		Ψ

Using the organization's acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that make elignificant use of its collection items (check all that apply):	Sche	dule D (Form 990) 2019 LONG IS:	LAND FQHC,	INC.					27-02	16316	Page 2
a	Par	t III Organizations Maintaining C	ollections of Art	t, Histo	rical Tre	asures, or	Other	Simila	ar Asset	(continu	ed)
a Public oxhibition	3	Using the organization's acquisition, accessi	on, and other records	s, check a	any of the f	ollowing that	make si	gnificant	use of its		
b Scholarly research e		collection items (check all that apply):									
c Preservation for future generations 4 Provide a description of the organization's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose in Part XIII. 5 During the year, did the organization solicit or receive decestions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets Ves	а	Public exhibition	d	ı 🔲 L	oan or excl	hange progra	m				
Povule a description of the organization's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose in Part XIII.	b	Scholarly research	е	· 🔲 c	Other						
S During the year, did the organization solicit or receive docations of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection? Part M Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 980, Part IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21. Is the organization an agont, trustes, custodian or other intermediany for contributions or other assets not included on Form 990, Part X? I "Yes" No If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII and complete the following table: C Beginning balance d Additions during the year 1 d	С	Preservation for future generations									
to be sold to raise funds rether than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection?	4	Provide a description of the organization's co	ollections and explain	n how the	y further th	e organizatio	n's exen	npt purp	ose in Part	XIII.	
Eart IV Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21. 1a is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not included on Form 990, Part X? Ves	5	During the year, did the organization solicit of	r receive donations o	of art, hist	orical treas	sures, or othe	r similar	assets			
reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21. 1a is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not included on Form 990, Part X is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not included on Form 990, Part X is line 21, for escrew or custodial account liability? Amount 1c											No_
1a Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not included on Form 990, Part X?	Par			ete if the	organizatio	n answered "	Yes" on	Form 99	0, Part IV,	line 9, or	
on Form 990, Part X? b if "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII and complete the following table: C Seginning balance		reported an amount on Form 990, Pa	rt X, line 21.								
terms and programs for the remainings, gains, and losses di Grams or scholarships e Distributions c Not investment earnings, gains, and losses di Grams or scholarships e Distributions c Not investment earnings, gains, and losses di Grams or scholarships e Distributions c Not investment earnings, gains, and losses di Grams or scholarships e The remainded or quasi-endowment I > 96 Permissible displace	la	Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodi	an or other intermed	iary for co	ontrib uti ons	s or other ass	ets not i	included			
d Additions during the year e Distributions during the year f Ending belance 2 Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? 2 Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? 3 Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? 4 Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? 5 Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 10. 6 Did Tirves, explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10. 7 Did Tirves, explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10. 8 Did Tirves, explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10. 8 Did Tirves, explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the organization that are held and administered for the organization by: 9 End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 19, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment										Yes	No
c Beginning balance d Additions during the year f Distributions curing the year f Ending balance 2a Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? Yes No If 'Yes,' explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the explanation has been provided on Part XIII Part V Endowment Funds. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10. (a) Current year (b) Prior year (c) Two years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years back Beginning of year balance b Contributions c Not investment carnings, gains, and losses d Grants or scholarships e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Beard designated or qualex-endowment ▶ % b Permanent endowment ▶ % c Torm endowment Inds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the organization by: (i) Unrelated organizations (ii) Related organizations (iii) Related organizations (iii) Related organizations (iv) Related organizatio	b	If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII	and complete the fol	llowing ta	ble:						
d Additions during the year e Distributions during the year f Ending balance 2a Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? Yes No b If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the explanation has been provided on Part XIII. Part V Endowment Funds. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part N, line 10. (a) Current year (b) Prior year (c) Two years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years back 1a Beginning of year balance b Contributions c Net investment earnings, gains, and losses d Grants or scholarships e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the ourrent year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment 96 b Permanent endowment 96 c Term endowment 96 c Term endowment 97 c Term endowment 97 c Term endowment 98 c Term endowment 99 b Investing a lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100%. 3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the organization by: (i) Unrelated organizations (ii) Related organizations (iii) Related organizations 1 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Part VI Land Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. 1a Land										Amount	
e Distributions during the year f Ending balance 2. Bit the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? Yes No b ft "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the explanation has been provided on Part XIII. Part XY	c	Beginning balance						. <u>1c</u>			
f Ending balance	d	Additions during the year						. <u>1d</u>			
Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? Yes No bil "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the explanation has been provided on Part XIII. Part V	е	Distributions during the year		***********				<u>le</u>			
Part V Endowment Funds. Complete if the explanation has been provided on Part XIII. The Part V Endowment Funds. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10. A Beginning of year balance (a) Current year (b) Prior year (c) Two years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years back (e) F	f										
Part V Endowment Funds. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10. (a) Current year (b) Prior year (c) Two years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years back b Contributions c Net investment earnings, gains, and losses d Grants or scholarships e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment	2a							ity?	L	_ Yes	∐ No
ta Beginning of year balance b Contributions c Net investment earnings, gains, and losses d Grants or scholarships e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment b —	b	If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII.	Check here if the ex	planation	has been	provided on F	Part XIII				
1a Beginning of year balance b Contributions c Net investment earnings, gains, and losses d Grants or scholarships e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment ▶	Pai	Endowment Funds. Complete		1						1	
b Contributions c Not investment earnings, gains, and losses d Grants or scholarships e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment											
c Net investment earnings, gains, and losses d Grants or scholarships e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment ▶	1a										
d Grants or scholarships e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment ▶	b										
e Other expenditures for facilities and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment	С									<u> </u>	
and programs f Administrative expenses g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment	d			<u> </u>					······	 	
g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment ▶	е										
g End of year balance 2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment ▶										-	
Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as: a Board designated or quasi-endowment ▶	f								 		
a Board designated or quasi-endowment ▶		•		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	
b Permanent endowment				_	, column (a))) held as:					
Term endowment ▶	a			%							
The percentages on lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100%. 3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the organization by: (i) Unrelated organizations (ii) Related organizations (iii) Related organizations (iii) Related organizations (iii) Related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 4 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (other) (b) Cost or other basis (other) (c) Accumulated depreciation 1a Land 1,095,750. 1,095,750. 2,852,726.	b	•									
Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the organization by: (i) Unrelated organizations (ii) Related organizations (iii) Related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 4 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (other) depreciation 1 Land (b) Cost or other depreciation 1 Land 1 1, 095, 750. 1 1, 095, 750. 2 Leasehold improvements 4 1, 121, 257. 1 1, 268, 531. 2 2, 852, 726.	С		• •								
by: Yes No (i) Unrelated organizations 3a(i)	_				and bodd as	and an about the factors					
(ii) Unrelated organizations (iii) Related organizations b If "Yes" on line 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 4 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (other) (b) Cost or other basis (other) (c) Accumulated depreciation 1 Land (d) Book value 1 1, 095, 750. 5 Buildings (7, 381, 750.) 354, 580.) 7, 027, 170. 6 Leasehold improvements (2, Accumulated depreciation) (3, Cost or other basis (other)) (4, 121, 257.) 1, 268, 531.) 2, 852, 726.	3a		ession of the organiza	ation that	are neid ar	na administer	ea ior u	ne organ	ization	Г	I NI.
(ii) Related organizations b If "Yes" on line 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 4 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (investment) 1 Land 1 1, 095, 750. 1 1, 095, 750. 5 Buildings 7 1, 381, 750. 1 2, 852, 726.		•									res No
b If "Yes" on line 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 4 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (other) 1 Land 1 1, 095, 750. 1 1, 095, 750. 5 Buildings 7 , 381, 750. 3 54, 580. 7 , 027, 170. C Leasehold improvements 4 , 121, 257. 1 , 268, 531. 2 , 852, 726.											
4 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (investment) 1 Land 1 1, 095, 750. 1 1, 095, 750. 1 2, 095, 750. 2 Leasehold improvements 4 1, 121, 257. 1 268, 531. 2 852, 726.	L.										
Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (investment) (b) Cost or other basis (other) (c) Accumulated depreciation 1a Land 1,095,750. 1,095,750. b Buildings 7,381,750. 354,580. 7,027,170. c Leasehold improvements 4,121,257. 1,268,531. 2,852,726.			•					***********		. 30	
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10. Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (investment) (b) Cost or other basis (other) (c) Accumulated depreciation 1a Land 1,095,750. 1,095,750. b Buildings 7,381,750. 354,580. 7,027,170. c Leasehold improvements 4,121,257. 1,268,531. 2,852,726.				WITHOUT IC	irius.						
Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (investment) (b) Cost or other basis (other) (c) Accumulated depreciation (d) Book value 1a Land 1,095,750. 1,095,750. 1,095,750. b Buildings 7,381,750. 354,580. 7,027,170. c Leasehold improvements 4,121,257. 1,268,531. 2,852,726.				n Part IV	line 11a S	See Form 990	Part X	line 10			
basis (investment) basis (other) depreciation 1a Land 1,095,750. 1,095,750. b Buildings 7,381,750. 354,580. 7,027,170. c Leasehold improvements 4,121,257. 1,268,531. 2,852,726.									ated	/d) Book	value
1a Land 1,095,750. 1,095,750. b Buildings 7,381,750. 354,580. 7,027,170. c Leasehold improvements 4,121,257. 1,268,531. 2,852,726.		5000 applied of property								(a) DOOK	raide
b Buildings 7,381,750. 354,580. 7,027,170. c Leasehold improvements 4,121,257. 1,268,531. 2,852,726.	12	Land	,	,					A CARLO CALLO 1 095	.750.	
c Leasehold improvements 4,121,257. 1,268,531. 2,852,726.								354	580.		
0.000 000 000 000 000 000	2										
a Equipment	4	Equipment									,414.
e Other 2,001,645. 2,001,645.							<i></i>	<u>-</u> -			
		I. Add lines 1a through 1e. (Column (d) must e		X, colum					🕨 🗄	13,976	
Lander Bar	Tota	I. Add lines 1a through 1e. (Column (d) must e	equal Form 990, Part	X, colum	n (B), line 1	'0c.)			▶	13,976	,705.

Schedule D (Form 990) 2019

Schedule D (Form 990) 2019 LONG ISLAND	FQHC, INC.	27	-0216316 Page 3
Part VII Investments - Other Securities.			
Complete if the organization answered "Yes") f
(a) Description of security or category (including name of security)	(b) Book value	(c) Method of valuation: Cost or end	d-of-year market value
(1) Financial derivatives	:		
(2) Closely held equity interests			
(3) Other			
(A)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(B)			
(C)			
(D)			
(E)			
(F)			
(G)			
(H)			
Total. (Col. (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 12.)			
Part VIII Investments - Program Related.			
Complete if the organization answered "Yes"			
(a) Description of investment	(b) Book value	(c) Method of valuation: Cost or end	d-of-year market value
(1)			
(2)			
(3)			
(4)		·	
(5)	•		
(6)			
(7)			
(8)			
(9)			
Total. (Col. (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 13.)			
Part IX Other Assets.			
Complete if the organization answered "Yes"	on Form 990, Part IV, lin	e 11d. See Form 990, Part X, line 15.	
	Description		(b) Book value
(1)			
(2)			
(3)			
(4)			
(6)			
(7)			
(8)			
(9)			
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990. Part X. col. (B) line Part X Other Liabilities.	<u> 15.)</u>	>	
Complete if the organization answered "Yes"	on Form 000 Bart IV lin	a 11a or 11f San Farm 990 Part V line 25	ξ.
(-) Description of liability	on roith 950, Fait IV, iii	e TTe OF TTI. See FORM 990, Part X, line 20	(b) Book value
13			(b) Book value
(1) Federal income taxes (2) DUE TO OTHER THIRD PARTY			2,485,814
			1,799,832
			1,133,034
(4)			
(5)			1
(6)			
(7)			

4,285,646. Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990. Part X. col. (B) line 25.) 2. Liability for uncertain tax positions. In Part XIII, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FASB ASC 740. Check here if the text of the footnote has been provided in Part XIII

(9)

476,286. Add lines 4a and 4b 42,159,991. Total expenses, Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18.) Part XIII Supplemental Information.

Provide the descriptions required for Part II, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part III, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X, line 2; Part XI, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XII, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.

PART X, LINE 2:

LIFOHC ACCOUNTS FOR UNCERTAINTY IN INCOME TAXES USING A RECOGNITION THRESHOLD OF MORE-LIKELY-THAN-NOT TO BE SUSTAINED UPON EXAMINATION BY THE APPROPRIATE TAXING AUTHORITY. MEASUREMENT OF THE TAX UNCERTAINTY OCCURS IF THE RECOGNITION THRESHOLD HAS BEEN MET. MANAGEMENT DETERMINED THAT THERE WERE NO TAX UNCERTAINTIES THAT MET THE RECOGNITION THRESHOLD IN 2019 AND 2018.

PART XI, LINE 2D - OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:

BAD DEBT EXPENSES

-476,286.

Schedule D (Form 990) 2019 LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC. Part XIII Supplemental Information (continued)	27-0216316 Page 5
Part XIII Supplemental Information (continued)	
RENTAL EXPENSES	-65,164.
	03,101
PART XII, LINE 2D - OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:	
internation of the state of the	
RENTAL EXPENSES	65,164.
PART XII, LINE 4B - OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:	
BAD DEBT EXPENSE	476,286.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

SCHEDULE J (Form 990)

Compensation Information

For certain Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

➤ Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 23. ➤ Attach to Form 990.

► Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

2019

OMB No. 1545-0047

Open to Public Inspection

Name of the organization

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

Employer identification number 27-0216316

Pε	Questions Regarding Compensation			
			Yes	No
1a	Check the appropriate box(es) if the organization provided any of the following to or for a person listed on Form 990,	(2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
	Part VII, Section A, line 1a. Complete Part III to provide any relevant information regarding these items.			y un y hought of the y
	First-class or charter travel Housing allowance or residence for personal use			
	Travel for companions Payments for business use of personal residence			STATE OF THE PARTY
	Tax indemnification and gross-up payments Health or social club dues or initiation fees	Service of the servic		The second secon
	Discretionary spending account Personal services (such as maid, chauffeur, chef)		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	terminant where do not be the terminant of the control of the cont
		Save have very	0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	pont person at all
b	If any of the boxes on line 1a are checked, did the organization follow a written policy regarding payment or			
	reimbursement or provision of all of the expenses described above? If "No," complete Part III to explain	1b		
2	Did the organization require substantiation prior to reimbursing or allowing expenses incurred by all directors,	k territor	**************************************	and common and and
	trustees, and officers, including the CEO/Executive Director, regarding the Items checked on line 1a?	2		
			A	
3	Indicate which, if any, of the following the organization used to establish the compensation of the organization's		7	
	CEO/Executive Director. Check all that apply. Do not check any boxes for methods used by a related organization to		Louis and death of a	- 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
	establish compensation of the CEO/Executive Director, but explain in Part III.			200 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
	Compensation committee Written employment contract	CALLED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		The second secon
	Independent compensation consultant X Compensation survey or study	A 1, 20 man 1, 20 C T		
	Form 990 of other organizations X Approval by the board or compensation committee	2 3 4 7 5 4		The second secon
4	During the year, did any person listed on Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, with respect to the filing	Park took I Cal		
	organization or a related organization:	to remark to the	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	23/2 00/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/2
а		4a		X
b	Participate in, or receive payment from, a supplemental nonqualified retirement plan?	4b		X
c		4c		X
	If "Yes" to any of lines 4a-c, list the persons and provide the applicable amounts for each item in Part III.			
		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		The second secon
	Only section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations must complete lines 5-9.	20 VO 50 10 1 10 1	10.000	100.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000
5	For persons listed on Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation			
	contingent on the revenues of:	2000 1 / 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		77
а	The organization?	<u>5a</u>		X
b	Any related organization?	5b		X
	If "Yes" on line 5a or 5b, describe in Part III.	200 and 200 and		
6	For persons listed on Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	an acquire of the control of	
	contingent on the net earnings of:	\$ 0.5 pp. nor 0 V nor 10 V nor	Y CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
а	The organization?	6a	ļ <u></u>	X
b	Any related organization?	6b		X
_	If "Yes" on line 6a or 6b, describe in Part III.		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
7	For persons listed on Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization provide any nonfixed payments		77	1
_	not described on lines 5 and 6? If "Yes," describe in Part III	7	X	
8	Were any amounts reported on Form 990, Part VII, paid or accrued pursuant to a contract that was subject to the		A Section of the Sect	37
_	initial contract exception described in Regulations section 53.4958-4(a)(3)? If "Yes," describe in Part III	8		X
9	If "Yes" on line 8, did the organization also follow the rebuttable presumption procedure described in			
	Regulations section 53.4958-6(c)?	9	1	1

Schedule J (Form 990) 2019 LONG ISLAND FOHC, INC. 27-0216316

Part III Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees. Use duplicate copies if additional space is needed.

INC.

LONG ISLAND FOHC,

For each individual whose compensation must be reported on Schedule J, report compensation from the organization on row (i) and from related organizations, described in the instructions, on row (ii). Do not list any individuals that aren't listed on Form 990, Part VII.

Note: The sum of columns (B)(i)-(iii) for each listed individual must equal the total amount of Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, applicable column (D) and (E) amounts for that individual.

		(B) Breakdown of V	(B) Breakdown of W-2 and/or 1099-MISC compensation	3C compensation	(C) Retirement and	(D) Nontaxable	(E) Total of columns	(F) Compensation
(A) Name and Title		(i) Base compensation	(ii) Bonus & incentive compensation	(iii) Other reportable compensation	compensation		(a)-(i)(a)	reported as deferred on prior Form 990
(1) DAVID NEMIROFF	€	329,670.	500.	0	5,574.	1,396.	337,140.	0
SI	€ €		0	0.	.1	0	0	0
	€	242,96	4,385.	0	4,592.	17,922.	269,859.	0.
뮵	<u> </u>		i	.0	0 ·	.0		0
(3) ROM GUPTA	18	207,912.	27,650.	0.	3,611.	30,043.	269,216.	0.
S	: 🗉		0	0	• 0		l	0
(4) MATTHEW NESTER	≘	222,441.	2,505.	0	4,486.	30,423.	259,855.	0
- 21	€			0.			- 1	0.
(5) VICTORIA DELGADO	€	213,84	4,755.	0.	3,938	10,219.	232,757.	0
OBGYN	: €	0	0	0	0	- 1		0
(6) STACY JACKSON-HARLEY	€	202,69	6,563.	0.	3,841.	17,947.	231,044.	0
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER	€			0.				0
(7) LINOTTE JEAN-JEUNE	€	194,230.	15,003.	.0	3,634.	10,739.	223,606.	0
ro.	<u> </u>	0		0	• 0	- 1		0
(8) VAMSI CHIGURIPATI	€	206,281.	850.	0	1,913.	1,220.	210,26	0.
CHIATRIS	: ≘		0	.0	0	0		0
(9) JULIE HARNISHER	Ξ	180,410.	5,469.	.0	3,419.	17,947.	207,24	0
VP OF POPULATION HEALTH	E		0	0.		0.		0
(10) JOHN CHUE	€	170,299.	5,499.	0.	3,296.	748.	179,842.	0
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	: <u>E</u>	0	0.	.0	ĺ		0	0
(11) SUNNY BROWN	≘	143,067.	4,978.	.0	2,837.	17,863.	168,745.	0.
VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES	: 🗉	0.	0	0	0.	0	0	0
	(0)							
	8							
	€							;
	▣							
	=							
	▣			:				
	=							
	9							
	Ξ							
	€							
							Schedu	Schedule J (Form 990) 2019

SCHEDULE O

(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ

Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.

Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0047 Open to Public Inspection

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

Employer identification number 27-0216316

FORM 990, PART III, LINE 1, DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION MISSION:
ESTABLISHING, MAINTAINING, AND OPERATING IN CONJUNCTION WITH NASSAU
HEALTH CARE CORPORATION, A PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION CREATED BY THE
STATE OF NY, DIAGNOSTIC AND TREATMENT CENTERS RELATED TO THE PROVISION
OF PREVENTIVE AND COMPREHENSIVE PRIMARY HEALTH CARE SERVICES, RELATED
ENABLING AND ANCILLARY SERVICES AND OTHER CRITICAL COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL
SERVICES RELATING TO HEALTH EDUCATION, COMMUNITY OUTREACH,
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, NUTRITIONAL SERVICES, ORAL HEALTH
SERVICES, AND BEHAVIORAL SERVICES.
FORM 990, PART III, LINE 4A, PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS:
TRANSPORTATION), COMMUNITY OUTREACH, CARE MANAGEMENT, WIC, FACILITATED
ENROLLMENT AND PREP.
·
DURING 2019, LIFQHC SERVED 34,868 PATIENTS.
FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 11B:
THE FORM 990 IS SENT VIA EMAIL TO ALL BOARD MEMBERS FOR COMMENTS. COMMENTS
ARE SENT BACK AND INCORPORATED INTO THE 990 PRIOR TO ISSUANCE. AFTER ANY
BOARD CHANGES ARE MADE, THE PRESIDENT/CEO AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
REVIEW THE 990 BEFORE FILING WITH THE IRS.
FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 12C:
EACH BOARD MEMBER AND OFFICER IS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE A CONFLICT OF
INTEREST ATTESTATION ANNUALLY. THE PRESIDENT/CEO AND CORPORATE COMPLIANCE
OFFICER REVIEW THE COMPLETED CONFLICT STATEMENTS AND DETERMINE WHETHER A

Employer identification number Name of the organization 27-0216316 LONG ISLAND FOHC, INC. CONFLICT EXISTS. IF A CONFLICT ARISES, IT WILL BE INVESTIGATED ON AN INDIVIDUAL BASIS. THE OUTCOME OF THE INVESTIGATION WILL DETERMINE WHAT ACTION WILL BE REQUIRED. IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT A CONFLICT DOES EXIST, THEN THE INDIVIDUAL WITH THE CONFLICT WILL ABSTAIN FROM VOTING ON ANY RELATED ISSUES AND RECUSE HIMSELF FROM ALL DISCUSSIONS. FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 15: THE LONG ISLAND FORC PURCHASED INDUSTRY-SPECIFIC COMPENSATION DATA AND USED THIS DATA TO DETERMINE COMPENSATION FOR THE PRESIDENT/CEO. FINAL APPROVAL WAS PROVIDED BY THE LONG ISLAND FORCE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND DOCUMENTED IN PERSONNEL FILES AND BOARD MINUTES. LIFOHC REVIEWS INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL MARKET DATA USING INFORMATION AVAILABLE. THE ORGANIZATION USES EXTERNAL DATA AVAILABLE THROUGH 990S OF OTHER COMPARABLY SIZED NON-PROFITS AS WELL AS DATA AND REPORTS FROM LOCAL STAFFING COMPANIES INCLUDING ROBERT HALF ASSOCIATES, ALLIED HEALTH GROUP AND EXECU-SEARCH. THE COMPENSATION OF ALL OTHER OFFICERS IS REVIEWED BY THE PRESIDENT/CEO AND THE VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES. FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION C, LINE 19: THE GOVERNING DOCUMENTS, CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY, AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST. FORM 990, PART IX, LINE 11G, OTHER FEES: CONTRACTED HRHC SERVICES: PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES 839,751.

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2019) Name of the organization	Page 2 Employer identification number
LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.	27-0216316
MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES	0.
FUNDRAISING EXPENSES	0.
TOTAL EXPENSES	839,751.
LABORATORY & RADIOLOGY FEES:	
PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES	1,469,693.
MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES	0.
FUNDRAISING EXPENSES	0.
TOTAL EXPENSES	1,469,693.
NUMC LEASED MEDICAL SERVICES:	
PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES	7,883,228.
MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES	0.
FUNDRAISING EXPENSES	0.
TOTAL EXPENSES	7,883,228.
NUMC SHARED SERVICES:	
PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES	50,000.
MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES	0.
FUNDRAISING EXPENSES	0.
TOTAL EXPENSES	50,000.
PROFESSIONAL FEES:	
PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES	442,312.
MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES	0.
FUNDRAISING EXPENSES	0.
TOTAL EXPENSES	442,312.

SCHEDULE R (Form 990)

Related Organizations and Unrelated Partnerships

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 33, 34, 35b, 36, or 37.

► Attach to Form 990.

2019

OMB No. 1545-0047

Attach to to the sac.

Employer identification number 27-0216316

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Identification of Disregarded Entities. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 33.

INC.

LONG ISLAND FOHC,

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Name of the organization

Part

Direct controlling Identification of Related Tax-Exempt Organizations. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 34, because it had one or more related tax-exempt organizations during the tax year. End-of-year assets **©** Total income ਓ Legal domicile (state or foreign country) Primary activity Name, address, and EIN (if applicable) of disregarded entity Part

(g) Section 512(b)(13) 윋 × controlled Kes Direct controlling entity status (if section Public charity 501(c)(3)) TIME 6 Exempt Code section 501(C)(3) Legal domicile (state or foreign country) NEW YORK Primary activity HEALTH CARE NASSAU HEALTH CARE CORPORATION - 11-3465690 Name, address, and EIN of related organization 2201 HEMPSTEAD TURNPIKE EAST MEADOW, NY 11554

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.

Schedule R (Form 990) 2019

27-0216316

Page 2

Schedule R (Form 990) 2019 LONG ISLAND FOHC, INC.

Identification of Related Organizations Taxable as a Partnership. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 34, because it had one or more related organizations treated as a partnership during the tax year.

(B) (R)	General or Percentage managing ownership partner?			 					
(0)	Code V-UBI amount in box me 20 of Schedule E K-1 (Form 1065)								
(h)	Disproportionate allocations?								
(6)	Share of end-of-year assets								
(j)	Share of total income								
(e)	Predominant income (related, unrelated, excluded from tax under sections 512-514)								
(p)	Direct controlling entity								
(c)	Legal domicite (state or foreign country)								
(g)	Primary activity								
(a)	Name, address, and EIN of related organization								

Identification of Related Organizations Taxable as a Corporation or Trust. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 34, because it had one or more related organizations treated as a corporation or trust during the tax year. Part

	olled rolled rty?	Yes No	 				 		 		 	
)	512(b)(13) controlled entity?	Yes										
(u)	Percentage ownership				•							
(6)	Share of end-of-year							:				
Œ	Share of total income											
(e)	Type of entity (C corp, S corp	or trust)										
(p)	Direct controlling entity									-		
(0)	cile .	country)		•								
(q)	Primary activity											
(e)	Name, address, and EIN of related organization											

Schedule R (Form 990) 2019

Part V Transactions With Related Organizations. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 34, 35b, or 36.

					-	
te: Complete line 1 if any entity is listed in Parts II, III, or IV of this schedul	:	-	§ 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Service of the servic	Yes	2
During the tax year, did the organization engage in any of the following	s with one or more reit	transactions with one or more related organizations listed in Parts II-17 ?	n Parts II-IV?	4		×
	······································			3 4		
b (sirt, grant, or capital contribution to related organization(s)				₹.		4
c Gift, grant, or capital contribution from related organization(s)				2	↲	
d Loans or loan quarantees to or for related organization(s)				19		×
Cans or loan or larantees by related organization(s)				_ _		×
				State of the state		Topological Control of the Control o
f Dividends from related organization(s)				+		×
				F	-	×
				2 4	-	ŀ
h Purchase of assets from related organization(s)				٤	+	₫ ;
i Exchange of assets with related organization(s)				; =		×
i Lease of facilities, equipment, or other assets to related organization(s)				Ţ		×
k 1 ease of facilities equipment, or other assets from related organization(s)				¥		×
	nization(s)			=		×
	nization(s)			13		×
	(metacon(v)			Ę	-	×
	(s) In			-		×
o Sharing of paid employees with related organization(s)				2		1
				20/29 20/29	90000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000	Þ
p Reimbursement paid to related organization(s) for expenses				٩		<u>، </u>
g Reimbursement paid by related organization(s) for expenses				19		×
				The second secon		
r Other transfer of cash or property to related organization(s)				÷		×
				1s		×
If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," see the instructions for information in the instruction of the i	ho must complete this	line, including covered re	nation on who must complete this line, including covered relationships and transaction thresholds.			
(a)	(q)	(0)	(p)	,		
Name of related organization	Transaction type (a-s)	Amount involved	Method of determining amouni involved	nvolved		
(1)					ŧ	
(2)						
(3)						
(4)						ļ
(5)						
(9)			- Trackey	20400 (100 mag) 0 (100 000)	1000	1 5
932163 09-10-19			סרופחחו	= 5-1\u	1000	2

Page 4

Part VII Unrelated Organizations Taxable as a Partnership. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 37.

Provide the following information for each entity taxed as a partnership through which the organization conducted more than five percent of its activities (measured by total assets or gross revenue) that was not a related organization. See instructions regarding exclusion for certain investment partnerships.

氢	rcentage vnership					0000	90) ZV 13
	호 <u>호</u> 호	2		 			Ē
0	Genera managi partne		 	 			r F
(2)	Dispropur- Littus amount in box 20 managing ownership alloations of Schedulle K-1	(000)				Gibodo	Schedule R (Form 990) 2019
3	ropor- mate ations?	Jes NO					
_	Disp tio	1	 	 			
(6)	Share of end-of-year assets						
(j)	Share of total income						
(e)	Are all partners sec. 501(c)(3) er orgs.?	Se La Caracteria de la					
(p)	Predominant income prelated, unrelated, excluded from tax under	(F1) 21) cliphops	į				
(c)	Legal domicile (state or foreign						
(q)	Primary activity						
(a) (b) (c) (d)	Name, address, and EIN of entity						

Schedule R (Form 990) 2019	LONG	ISLAND	FQHC,	INC.	27-0216316	Page 5
Schedule R (Form 990) 2019 Part VII Supplement	tal Information					
		sponses to qu	estions on S	Schedule R. See instructions.		
		····				
			·			
						·
				····		
<u> </u>						
	·					
	-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
-10.0						
	-01					
					•	
		-				
						
			 			
	,					

TAX RETURN FILING INSTRUCTIONS

NEW YORK FORM CHAR500

FOR THE YEAR ENDING

December 31, 2019

Prepared For:

Long Island FQHC, Inc. 1600 Stewart Avenue No. 300 Westbury, NY 11590

Prepared By:

Baker Tilly US, LLP 1570 Fruitville Pike Suite 400 Lancaster, PA 17601

Amount of Tax:

Balance due of \$775

Make Check Payable To:

Department of Law

Mail Tax Return To:

NYS Office of Attorney General Charities Bureau Registration Section 28 Liberty Street New York, NY 10005

Return Must Be Mailed On Or Before:

November 16, 2020

Special Instructions:

The report should be signed and dated by an authorized individual(s).

The attached copy of the federal Form 990 must be properly signed and dated.

CHAR500

NYS Annual Filing for Charitable Organizations www.CharitiesNYS.com

Send with fee and attachments to:

NYS Office of the Attorney General
Charities Bureau Registration Section
28 Liberty Street
New York, NY 10005

2019

Open to Public Inspection

1. General Information										
For Fiscal Year Beginning (mm/dd/yyyy) 01/01/2019 and Ending (mm/dd/yyyy) 12/31/2019										
Check if Applicable:	Employer Identification Number (EIN):									
Address Change LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC. 27-0216316										
Name Change	NY Registration Number:									
Initial Filing	1600 STEWART A	VENUE, NO. 30	0	422889						
Final Filing	City / State / ZIP:			Telephone:						
Amended Filing	WESTBURY, NY	11590		516 546-4174						
Reg ID Pending	Website: WWW.LIFQHC.ORG			Email:						
Check your organization's										
registration category:	7A only EPTL	only X DUAL (7A &		Confirm your Registration Category in the Charities Registry at www.CharitiesNYS.com.						
2. Certification										
See instructions for certification requirements, Improper certification is a violation of law that may be subject to penalties. The certification requires										
two signatories.										
We certify under penalties of perjury that we reviewed this report, including all attachments, and to the best of our knowledge and belief,										
they are true, correct and complete in accordance with the laws of the State of New York applicable to this report.										
DAVID NEMIROFF										
President or Authorized Officer: PRESIDENT & CEO										
Signature Print Name and Title Date										
	- · 3 · · · · · · ·		JOHN CHUE							
Chief Financial Officer o	r Treasurer:	CHIEF FINAL	ANCIAL OFF.							
Signature Print Name and Title Date										
Oignature Print Name and Title Date										
3. Annual Reporting Exemption										
Check the exemption(s) t	hat apply to your filing. If your	organization is claiming ar	n exemption under one cate	gory (7A or EPTL only filers) or both						
categories (DUAL filers) t	hat apply to your registration,	complete only parts 1, 2, a	nd 3, and submit the certific	ed Char500. No fee, schedules, or						
additional attachments a	re required. If you cannot clain	an exemption or are a DU	JAL filer that claims only one	exemption, you must file applicable						
schedules and attachme	nts and pay applicable fees.									
				overnment agencies, etc. did not						
1	25,000 <u>and</u> the organization di	d not engage a profession	al fund raiser (PFR) or fund r	aising counsel (FRC) to solicit						
contributi	ons during the fiscal year.									
		ts did not exceed \$25,000	and the market value of ass	sets did not exceed \$25,000 at any time						
during the	e fiscal year.									
4. Schedules and A	ttachments									
See the following page										
for a checklist of Yes X No 4a. Did your organization use a professional fund raiser, fund raising counsel or commercial co-venturer										
schedules and for fund raising activity in NY State? If yes, complete Schedule 4a.										
attachments to										
complete your filing. X Yes No 4b. Did the organization receive government grants? If yes, complete Schedule 4b.										
See the checklist on the	7A filing fee:	EPTL filing fee:	Total fee:							
next page to calculate yo	<u> </u>			Make a single check or money order						
fee(s). Indicate fee(s) you				payable to:						
are submitting here:	\$ 25.	\$ 750.	\$ 775.	"Department of Law"						
are samitary riere.		T	1							

CHAR500 Annual Filing for Charitable Organizations (Updated January 2020)

^{*}The "Exempt" category refers to an organization's NYS registration status. It does not refer to its IRS tax designation.

Annual Filing Checklist

Simply submit the certified CHAR500 with no fee, schedule, or additional attachments IF:

- Your organization is registered as 7A only and you marked the 7A filling exemption in Part 3.
- Your organization is registered as EPTL only and you marked the EPTL filing exemption in Part 3.
- Your organization is registered as DUAL and you marked both the 7A and EPTL filing exemption in Part 3.

Checklist of Schedules and Attachments

Check the schedules you must submit with your CHAR500 as described in Part 4: If you answered "yes" in Part 4a, submit Schedule 4a: Professional Fund Raisers X If you answered "yes" in Part 4b, submit Schedule 4b: Government Grants	(PFR), Fund Raising Counsel (FRC), Commercial Co-Venturers (CCV)
Check the financial attachments you must submit with your CHAR500: X IRS Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF, and 990-T if applicable X All additional IRS Form 990 Schedules, including Schedule B (Schedule of Condisclosure and will not be available for public review. Our organization was eligible for and filed an IRS 990-N e-postcard. Our revenu filling year. We have included an IRS Form 990-EZ for state purposes only.	
If you are a 7A only or DUAL filer, submit the applicable independent Certified Public Review Report if you received total revenue and support greater than \$250,000 X Audit Report if you received total revenue and support greater than \$750,000 No Review Report or Audit Report is required because total revenue and support We are a DUAL filer and checked box 3a, no Review Report or Audit Report is	ort is less than \$250,000
Calculate Your Fee	
For 7A and DUAL filers, calculate the 7A fee: \$0, if you checked the 7A exemption in Part 3a	Is my Registration Category 7A. EPTL. DUAL or EXEMPT? Organizations are assigned a Registration Category upon registration with the NY Charities Bureau:
X \$25, if you did not check the 7A exemption in Part 3a	7A filers are registered to solicit contributions in New York under Article 7-A of the Executive Law ("7A")
For EPTL and DUAL filers, calculate the EPTL fee: \$0, if you checked the EPTL exemption in Part 3b	EPTL filers are registered under the Estates, Powers & Trusts Law ("EPTL") because they hold assets and/or conduct activities for charitable purposes in NY.
\$25, if the NET WORTH is less than \$50,000	DUAL filers are registered under both 7A and EPTL.
\$50, if the NET WORTH is \$50,000 or more but less than \$250,000 \$100, if the NET WORTH is \$250,000 or more but less than \$1,000,000 \$250, if the NET WORTH is \$1,000,000 or more but less than \$10,000,000 X \$750, if the NET WORTH is \$10,000,000 or more but less than \$50,000,000 \$1500, if the NET WORTH is \$50,000,000 or more	EXEMPT filers have registered with the NY Charities Bureau and meet conditions in <u>Schedule E - Registration</u> <u>Exemption for Charitable Organizations</u> . These organizations are not required to file annual financial reports but may do so voluntarily.
	Confirm your Registration Category and learn more about NY law at www.CharitiesNYS.com .
Send Your Filing	Miles do I find my overestante NET MODT 19
Send your CHAR500, all schedules and attachments, and total fee to:	Where do I find my organization's NET WORTH? NET WORTH for fee purposes is calculated on:
NYS Office of the Attorney General	- IRS Form 990 Part I, line 22 - IRS Form 990 EZ Part I, line 21
Charities Bureau Registration Section	- IRS Form 990 PF, calculate the difference between

Need Assistance?

28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 10005

Visit: www.CharitiesNYS.com

(212) 416-8401 Call:

Email: Charities, Bureau@ag, ny.gov

Total Assets at Fair Market Value (Part II, line 16(c)) and

Total Liabilities (Part II, line 23(b)).

CHAR500

Schedule 4b: Government Grants www.CharitiesNYS.com

2019

Open to Public Inspection

6.

14.

If you checked the box in question 4b in Part 4, complete this schedule and list EACH government grant award by a domestic (federal, state or local) agency; interstate or intergovernmental agency (for example Port Authority of New York and New Jersey); and state or local authorities.

Use additional pages if necessary. Include this schedule with your certified CHAR500 NYS Annual Filing for Charitable Organizations.

1. Organization Information

2. Government Grants

14.

Name of Organization:	NY Registration Number:
LONG ISLAND FOHC, INC.	422889

Name of Government Agency Amount of Grant 1. US DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 1. 3,138,495. 2. US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2. 1,527,372. 3. THE COUNTY OF NASSAU 3. 22,906. 4. CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 4. 528. 5. NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 5. 5,143,329.



ANDREW M. CUOMO Governor HOWARD A. ZUCKER, M.D., J.D. Commissioner

SALLY DRESLIN, M.S., R.N.Executive Deputy Commissioner

March 9, 2020

Administrator Hempstead Community Health Center 135 Main Street Hempstead, New York 11550

Re:

Westbury High School

(Nassau County)

Dear Administrator:

Attached please find the operating certificate #2908201R effective February 24, 2020, issued to your facility. Please check this certificate(s) carefully to assure it accurately reflects the beds and/or services provided by the facility. Any discrepancies should be rectified through your regional office. This operating certificate is valid immediately and should be displayed in place of your current operating certificate which must be returned to your regional office.

Celeste Johnson, Regional Director Metropolitan Area Regional Office New York State Department of Health 90 Church Street New York, New York 10007

Should you have any questions relative to this operating certificate please, contact me at (518) 402-0911.

Sincerely,

Dianne V Connell

Health Program Administrator 1

Operating Certificate Unit

Attachment DVC/sh

4419 2908201R Facility Id. Certificate No.

State of New York

個人関係の関係の関係と対象を対象と対象と対象と関係へ関係と関係と関係の関係の関係の対象の関係を対象を対象を対象を対象と対象と対象と対象と対象と対象と対象

Department of Aealth

Office of Primary Care and Aealth Systems Management

OPERATING CERTIFICATE Diagnostic and Treatment Center

Effective Date: Expiration Date:



Page 1 of 1

02/24/2020 NONE

Hempstead Community Health Center Hempstead, New York 11550 135 Main Street

Nassau Health Care Corporation Long Island FQHC, Inc. Operator Class: Public County Has been granted this Operating Certificate pursuant to Article 28 of the Public Health Law for the service(s) specified:

Audiology O/P

CT Scanner

Medical Services - Primary Care

Therapy - Respiratory O/P

Chemical Dependence - Rehabilitation O/P Clinic Part Time Services

Podiatry O/P

Therapy - Occupational O/P

Dental O/P

Roosevelt/Freeport Family Health Center

Oceanside Family Health Center

Facility ID 10145

3227 Long Beach Road, Suite 2 Oceanside, New York 11572

380 Nassau Road Roosevelt, New York 11575

herapy - Physical O/P pecialties

Medical Services - Other Medical

Optometry O/P

Therapy - Speech Language Pathology O/P Therapy - Vocational Rehabilitation O/P

Other Authorized Locations

Diagnostic and Treatment Center Extension Clinic

Elmont Health Center **3EST Health Center-LIFQHC** acility ID 10077

Elmont, New York 11003 161 Hempstead Turnpike 150 Hempstead Tumpike Ilmont, New York 11003

Westbury/New Cassel Family Health Center

682 Union Avenue Facility ID 7020 South Ocean Care Family Health Center

New Cassel, New York 11590

chool Based Diagnostic and Treatment Center Extension Clinic

reeport, New York 11520

101 South Bergen Place

acility ID 6423

Westbury High School Facility ID 10402 Roosevelt High School acility ID 7648

Roosevelt, New York 11575

Old Westbury, New York 11568

Howard Synder ws.

Commissioner

Deputy Commissioner, Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

20200305

This certificate must be conspicuously displayed on the premises.

Charles and the second and the second the second and se

10402 2908201R Facility Id. Certificate No.

State of New York

Pepartment of Avalth

Office of Primary Care and Pealth Systems Management

Effective Date: Expiration Date:

02/24/2020 NONE

Westbury High School 1 Post Road

School Based Diagnostic and Treatment Center Extension Clinic

OPERATING CERTIFICATE

Old Westbury, New York 11568

Nassau Health Care Corporation Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Operator Class: Public County

Has been granted this Operating Certificate pursuant to Article 28 of the Public Health Law to operate a School Based Health Clinic(s) at the above site for the service(s) specified.

Health Education O/P

Immunology

Medical Social Services O/P

Multiphasic Screening O/P

Nursing

Primary Medical Care O/P

Psychology O/P

Venereal Disease Prevention

Well Child Care O/P

Howard Jueber 2110.

Commissioner

Deputy Commissioner, Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

This certificate must be conspicuously displayed on the premises.

THE PARTY OF THE P

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

JOINT ECONOMIC
BANKING
JUDICIARY
RULES
FINANCE

COMMITTEES:

December 6, 2010

The Honorable Kathleen Sebelius Secretary U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 200 Independence Avenue, SW Washington, DC 20201

Dear Secretary,

I am pleased to write in support of the application submitted by Hudson River HealthCare (HRHCare) for funding under the Health Resources and Services Administration's New Access Point Program. Such funding will enable Hudson River HealthCare to expand its network and provide care to more medically underserved patients.

Since 1975, Hudson River HealthCare has provided high-quality primary, preventative, and behavioral health services to residents living in the Hudson Valley and on Long Island. The Federally Qualified Health Center is comprised of sixteen community health centers located across nine counties that serve 42,000 patients through 183,000 encounters annually. Due to its proven track record of providing superior health services and its dedication to offering services to the medically underserved, HRHCare was asked to partner with Nassau Health Care Corporation to support four community health centers on Long Island.

With support, Hudson River HealthCare will expand its network, establishing four new access points in Nassau County. The four Federally Qualified Health Centers will provide increased access to care for the medically underserved, and I applicated Fludson River HealthCare for its foresight. I hope that the application meets with your approval.

Thank you for your consideration. For additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me or my Grants Director, Grant Kerr, in my Washington office at 202.224.6542.

Sincerely.

Charles E. Schumer United States Senator

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

2009 HAY 14 AM 10: 27

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

LONG ISLAND FOHC, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION.

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 14 2009

IMS.

Under Section 402 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP TINKES BOUGHE NEW YORK, NY 10035

(212) 750-4500

mk-Tupe B

860000119060

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

Under Section 402 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

The Undersigned, for the purposes of forming a corporation pursuant to Section 402 of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law State of New York, as permitted by Article 28 of the Public Health Law of the State of New York, does hereby certify and set forth:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Long Island FQHC, Inc. and is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation."

SECOND: The Corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph

(a)(5) of Section 102 of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law.

THIRD: The purposes of the Corporation are to support medically underserved communities in Nassau County and to facilitate the provision of health care services regardless of the ability to pay by:

Researching and planning for the establishment, maintenance, and operation in conjunction with Nassau Health Care Corporation ("NHCC"), a public benefit corporation created by the State of New York, of diagnostic and treatment centers, as defined by Section 751.1 of Title 10 of the New York Code, Rules and Regulations; provided however, that the Corporation shall not establish, maintain, or operate such diagnostic and treatment centers without receipt of the requisite licenses and approvals, if any are required by law; and

In furtherance of its corporate purposes, the Corporation shall have all the general powers enumerated in Section 202 of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law, together with the

State of New York | State | State |

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of HUDSON RIVER HEALTHCARE, INC. was filed on 08/05/1975, under the name of PESKSKILL AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE CENTER, INC., as a Not-for-Profit corporation and that a diligent examination has been made of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Certificate of Amendment PEEKSKILL AMEULATORY HEALTH CARE CENTER, INC., changing name to PEEKSKILL AREA HEALTH CENTER, INC., was filed 11/22/1978.

A Certificate of Amendment PEEKSKILL AREA HEALTH CENTER, INC., changing name to HUDSON RIVER HEALTHCARE, INC., was filed 01/08/1999.

Restated Certificate was filed on 01/08/1999. .

I further certify, that no other certificates have been filed by such corporation.



华龄华

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 20th day of September one thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

199909210089 * 35

State of New York | ss: Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of HUDSON RIVER HEALTHCARE, INC. was filed on 08/05/1975, under the name of PERKSKILL AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE CENTER, INC., as a Not-for-Profit corporation and that a diligent examination has been made of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Certificate of Amendment PEEKSKILL AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE CENTER, INC., changing name to PEEKSKILL AREA HEALTH CENTER, INC., was filed 11/22/1978.

A Certificate of Amendment PEEKSKILL AREA HEALTH CENTER, INC., changing name to HUDSON RIVER HEALTHCARE, INC., was filed 01/08/1999.

Restated Certificate was filed on 01/08/1999. .

I further certify, that no other certificates have been filed by such corporation.



非特殊

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 20th day of September one thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

199909210089 * 35

power to solicit grants and contributions for the corporate purposes.

FOURTH: Nothing contained in this Certificate of Incorporation shall authorize the Corporation to establish, operate or maintain a hospital, a home care services agency, a hospice, a health maintenance organization, or a comprehensive health services plan, as provided for by Articles 28, 36, 40 and 44, respectively, of the Public Health Law, or to provide hospital service or health related service, or to solicit any funds, contributions or grants, from any source, for the establishment or operation of any hospital.

FIFTH: Nothing herein contained shall authorized the Corporation, directly or indirectly, to engage in or include among its purposes, any of the activities set forth in subsection (a) through (w) of Section 404 of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law without having first obtained the approvals or consents required in such subsections.

SIXTH: The Corporation shall be a Type B corporation pursuant to Section 201 of the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law.

The names of the initial directors, until the first annual meeting are:

Name:

Address:

Diana Coleman

101 Whitehouse Avenue

Roosevelt, New York 11575

Lance W. Elder

6204 Northern Boulevard

Bast Norwich, New York 11732

James Harnett

41-07 249th Street

Little Neck, New York 11363

SEVENTH: The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational or scientific purposes, including, research and planning related to the provision of preventive and primary health care services, related enabling and ancillary services and other critical community and social services including but not limited to health education, community

outreach, environmental health services, nutritional services, oral health services, and behavioral services, regardless of a patient's insurance status or ability to pay.

EIGHTH: No part of the assets, income, or profit of the Corporation shall be distributable to, or shall incre to the benefit of its members, directors, or officers, except to the extent permitted under the Not-For-Profit Corporation Law.

NINTET: No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence logislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office,

TENTH: Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the Corporation shall not engage in any activities that cannot be legally performed by: (a) an organization exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future, federal, tax code; or (b) any organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code,

<u>ELEVENTH</u>: The office of the Corporation is to be located in the County of Nassau, New York.

TWELFTH: Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be, distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be

distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for public purposes. Any such assets not so disposed shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction, situated in the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or conferred to organization(s) that are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes, as said Court shall determine.

THIRTEBNITH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the Corporation upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Corporation served upon him is:

Long Island FQHC, Inc. c/o Nassan Health Care Corporation 2201 Hempstead Tumpike, East Meadow, New York 11554

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed to this 22 day of ARIL , 2009 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under penalties of parjury.

, Name: Arthur A. Gianelli, INCORPORATOR

Address: 2201 Hempstead Tumpike
East Meadow, New York 11554

achus a Geari

STATE OF NEW YORK) : ss.
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

On this 22 day of ARIV, 2009, before the personally came. Arthur A. Granelli, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Notary Public

LINDA E. RUGOLO
NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF NEW YORK
NO, O'I FIJE042479
QUALIFIED IN MASSAU COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES _5/50/2010

80445168.1



Long Island FQHC, Inc. Proposal - COVID19 Testing

Long Island FQHC, Inc. proposal to Nassau County, NY to provide funding for COVID-19 Testing at the Health Centers listed below.

Corporate Information

Name:

Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Tax ID#

27-0216316

Status:

501(c)(3) Not-for-Profit Entity

Address:

1600 Stewart Avenue, Suite 300

M

Westbury, NY 11590

Phone:

516-546-4198

Date:

12/1/2020

To provide COVID-19 testing at 4 locations in Nassau County, NY at the Long Island FQHC, Inc. locations listed below:

Elmont - Family Health Center 161 Hempstead Turnpike Elmont, NY 11003 Phone: 516.571-8200

Westbury - Family Health Center 682 Union Ave Westbury, NY 11590 Phone: 516.571-9500

Freeport - Family Health Center 101 So. Bergen Pl Freeport, NY 11520 Phone: 516.623.3600

Hempstead Family Health Center 135 Main Street Hempstead, NY 11550 Phone: 516.572.1300 Hours of Testing Operation:

Elmont

4pm-12pm Monday and Wednesday

Freeport Hempstead 4pm-12pm Tuesday and Thursday 4pm-12pm Tuesday and Thursday

Westbury 4pm-12pm Monday and Wednesday

Patient testing hours will be from 4:30pm-8:30pm each evening, due to data entry, reporting, terminal cleaning each night staffing will be for a maximum of 8 hours per day.

Hours of Operation for Call Center:

Monday-Friday 9am-5pm

Services to be provided: Testing for COVID-19 Abbott ID Now Antigen Test and/or Bio Reference Novel Coronavirus19 RT-PCR test) Cepheid (The Xpert® Xpress SARS-CoV-2/Flu PCR test) or similar test with Emergency Use Authorization by the FDA at the 4 Health Centers listed above.

Cost per test:

\$51.50-Bio Reference/Abbot ID Now

\$68-Cephied The Xpert® Xpress SARS-CoV-2/Flu

Staffing Cost: See attached schedule for maximum cost per day for testing. Testing will include either 2 Registered Nurses or 2 LPNs or a combination of RN and LPN, per site per day. With additional support staff listed on the budget.

> See attached schedule for maximum cost per day for call center for 5 call center representatives to work Monday-Friday from 9am-5pm.

Call Center COVID19 Testing dedicated Phone Number:

516-396-7500

Nassau County responsibility: If we cannot locate PPE elsewhere we may require support in accessing, Personal Protective Equipment as required and available including the following items:

N95, Face shields, shoe covers, isolation gowns or jumpsuits, bouffant caps, extended gloves, hand sanitizers, alcohol prep pads.

Length of proposal- Start date training to begin week of December 14, 2020 depending upon staff availability and Testing to start week of December 21, 2020 to continue as needed and agreed upon by both the Long Island FQHC, Inc. and Nassau County.

Follow up post Test: Long Island FQHC, Inc. will contact the patient and inform them of the results and if the patient does not have a primary care provider the LIFQHC will offer telehealth for primary care and either bill the patients insurance or offer the patient our sliding fee scale as we would normally do during regular office visits. The LIFQHC does not ask immigration status and does not turn anyone away regardless of their ability to pay.

Data Sharing: With proper consent and as allowable by law, both Long Island FQHC, Inc. and Nassau County Department of Social Services will share information on patient needs as mutually agreed upon. Other non-HIPAA related information will be shared with the county on a daily basis as requested.



Long Island FQHC, Inc. Proposal –COVID19 Testing on Saturdays

Long Island FQHC, Inc. proposal to Nassau County, NY to provide COVID-19 Testing to residents of Nassau County, NY on Saturdays, dependent upon staffing capacity.

Corporate Information

Name:

Long Island FQHC, Inc.

Tax ID#

27-0216316

Status:

501(c)(3) Not-for-Profit Entity

Address:

1600 Stewart Avenue, Suite 300

Westbury, NY 11590

Phone:

516-546-4198

Date:

12/1/2020

To provide COVID-19 testing at the Roosevelt Health Center:

Roosevelt Family Health Ctr 380 Nassau Road Roosevelt, NY 11575

Hours of Operation 9a-1pm by appointment

1st and 3rd Saturday of each month

Services to be provided: Testing for COVID-19 (Abbott ID NOW COVID19 Antigen Test and Bio Reference Novel Coronavirus 19 RT-PCR test) Cepheid (The Xpert® Xpress SARS-CoV-2/Flu) at the Roosevelt Health Center address listed above.

Staffing per site provided by Long Island FQHC, Inc.: 2 Registered Nurses, 1 Medical Assistant, 1 clerk, 1 Community Health Advocate, 1 Janitorial Support Staff, 1 Security guard

Cost per staffing per day:

\$3, 416.26

LIFQHC will hire an outside security officer at an additional cost of \$180 per day per site.

Cost of test kit-

Bio-Reference Laboratory, Inc. or Abbott: ID Now COVID 19 rapid test.: \$51.50 per test

Cephied The Xpert® Xpress SARS-CoV-2/Flu:

\$68 per test

Call Center phone number: 516-396-7500

Elmont

\$16-571-8200

Nassau County responsibility: If we cannot locate PPE elsewhere we may require support in accessing, Personal Protective Equipment as required and available including the following items:

N95, Face shields, shoe covers, isolation gowns or jumpsuits, bouffant caps, extended gloves, hand sanitizers, alcohol prep pads.

Length of proposal- Start date January 2, 2021 to continue as needed and agreed upon by both the Long Island FQHC, Inc. and Nassau County.

Follow up post Test: Long Island FQHC, Inc. will contact the patient and inform them of the results and if the patient does not have a primary care provider the LIFQHC will offer telehealth for primary care and either bill the patients insurance or offer the patient our sliding fee scale as we would normally do during regular office visits. The LIFQHC does not ask immigration status and does not turn anyone away regardless of their ability to pay.

Data Sharing: With proper consent and as allowable by law, both Long Island FQHC, Inc. and Nassau County Department of Social Services will share information on patient needs as mutually agreed upon. Other non-HIPAA related information will be shared with the county on a daily basis as requested.

BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC2000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

PAGE:

E: 01

TO CONTRACTOR:

270216316

LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

1600 STEWART AVENUE, SUITE 300

WESTBURY

NY 11590-

SHIP TO:

AS SPECIFIED ON INDIVIDUAL ORDERS

PLEASE REFER ALL QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER TO: FUNARO, TIMOTHY, 17720 (516) 571-7720

ITB ID F.O.B. POINT EXPIRATION DATE EFFECTIVE DATE DISCOUNT TERMS

POME20000111 DESTINATION 04/21/2021 04/22/20 0% NET

TERMS:

TITLE

COVID-19 TESTING

AUTHORITY: AWARDED UNDER EMERGENCY PURCHASE AUTHORIZATION (NYS

EXECUTIVE ORDER) **A-29-2020; RR122**

THE MAXIMUM AUTHORIZED BY NOT EXCEED \$483,405,60

BUYER: TIMOTHY FUNARO

REPLACES: NONE

1 907-83 EA 1,275.3800
TESTING SERVICES

COST OF STAFFING PER SITE PER DAY
2 907-83 EA 51.5000
TESTING SERVICES

COST OF BIO REFERENCE/ABBOT ID NOW

EXCISE TAXES THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES OR SALES TAXES IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT. SUCH TAXES IF INCLUDED, MUST, BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR WHEN SUBMITTING CLAIM FOR PAYMENT.

IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF.

WARNING TO VENDOR. Do not deliver coods or render services from, a delivery order issued against this blanket. Crider unless those goods or services are authorized in this blanket order nassaurcount, will not be responsible for payments of unnauthorized items.

SENDIALLY GORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO OFFICE OF PURCHASING WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED DESTINATION.



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

	nds0000000	PRINT DATE: 12/18/202	0 	PAGE: 02
ITEM	COMMODITY ID	MAX QUANTITY	U/M	UNIT COST
3	907-83 TESTING SERVICES	3	EA	178.0000
4	COST OF VER 907-83 TESTING SERVICES	NDOR - HIRED OUTSIDE SEC	CURITY OFFICER PER EA	SITE PER DAY 68.0000
5	COST PER TE 907-83 TESTING SERVICES	ST CEPHIED THE XPERT XI	PRESS SARS-COV-2/F EA	3,416.2600
	1 ST AND 3 SERVICES TO ANTIGRN TES CEPHEID(THE STAFF PER S CLERK, 1 CO SECURITY GO COST PER ST LIFQHC WILL \$180.00 PER COST OF TES 19 RAPID TE	RAMILY HEALTH CENTER 380 RD SATURDAY OF EACH MOD BE PROVIDED: TESTING 18 ST AND BIO REFERENCE NOV EXPERT XPRESS SARS-CO-V SITE PROVIDED E REGISTER MMUNITY HEALTH ADVOCATE FARD CAFFING PER DAY: \$3,416. HIRE AN OUTSIDE SECURI DAY PER SITE ST KIT BIO-REFERENCE LAR EST \$51.50 PER TEST. EXPERT XPRESS SARS-CO V	THE 9:00 AM - 1:00 FOR COVID-19 (ABBO JEL CORONAVIRUS19 J-2/FLU) RED NURSES, 1 MEDI Z, 1 JANITORIAL SU L26 RTY OFFICER AT AN GORATORY, INC OR A J-2/FLE \$68.00 PE	PM BY APPOINTMRNY TT ID NOW COVID19 RT-PCR TEST) CEPHRI CAL ASSISTANT, 1 PPORT STAFF AND 1 ADDITIONAL COST OF BEOTT: ID NOW COVID

TERMS:

The County of Nassau (hereinafter called the County) represented by the Director, Office of Furchasing (hereinafter called the Director), and the individual, partnership, joint venture or corporation named above (hereinafter called the contractor) mutually agree to perform this contract in strict accordance with the general provisions attached hereto and the specifications, terms and conditions contained herein.

WORK TO BE PERFORMED FOR: NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

EXCISE AND SALES TAXES THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES OF SALES TAXES IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, SUCH TAXES IF INCLUDED MUST BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR WHEN SUBMITTING CLAIM FOR PAYMENT. IMPORTANT READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF WARNING TO VENDOR. Do not delively goods on render services from a delivery forder is sued against this blanket. Order unless those goods or services are authorized in this blanket order. Nassatu County will not be responsible for payment of unnauthorized items. SENDIALL'S CORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO: OFFICE OF PURCHASING ONE WEST STREET, MINEOLA'NEWYORK 1/1501/.



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IN THE EVENT ANY OF THE SERVICES PROVIDED FOR UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS CONTRACT SHOULD IN ANY WAY BE OMITTED OR UNSATISFACTORILY PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR HIS EMPLOYEES, THE COUNTY SHALL SO NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR VERBALLY AND FOLLOW WITH A WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF THE DEFICIENT SERVICES FOR IMMEDIATE CORRECTION. IN THE EVENT THE CONTRACTOR DOES NOT CORRECT THE DEFICIENT SERVICES AFTER RECEIPT OF WRITTEN NOTIFICATION, THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT CONCERNED WILL DEDUCT A PERCENTAGE BASED ON THE WORK NOT PERFORMED OR PERFORMED UNSATISFACTORILY FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S CLAIM FOR THE PERIOD COVERED. IF THE CONTRACTOR CONTINUES TO OMIT OR UNSATISFACTORILY PERFORM THE REQUIRED SERVICES, THE COUNTY WILL ARRANGE FOR THE WORK TO BE DONE BY ANOTHER CONTRACTOR AND THE COST OF SUCH WORK SHALL BE DEDUCTED FROM ANY MONIES DUE OR THAT MAY BECOME DUE TO THE CONTRACTOR.

PAYMENT: A CERTIFIED INVOICE, OR A COUNTY CLAIM FORM TO WHICH THE INVOICE IS ATTACHED, SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN ARREARS, DIRECTLY TO THE USING AGENCY, SUPPORTED BY VOUCHERS SIGNED BY AGENCY PERSONNEL ATTESTING TO THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE REQUIRED SERVICES AS SPECIFIED.

IF A CLAIM VOUCHER IS NOT BEING SUBMITTED, THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATION

MUST APPEAR ON THE INVOICE:

* * * * * * * * * * * VENDOR CLAIM CERTIFICATION * * * * *

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL ITEMS OR SERVICES WERE DELIVERED OR RENDERED AS SET FORTH IN THIS CLAIM; THAT THE PRICES CHARGED ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REFERENCED PURCHASE ORDER, DELIVERY ORDER OR CONTRACT, THAT THE CLAIM IS JUST, TRUE AND CORRECT; THAT THE BALANCE STATED HEREIN IS ACTUALLY DUE AND OWING AND HAS NOT BEEN PREVIOUSLY CLAIMED: THAT NO TAXES FROM WHICH THE COUNTY IS EXEMPT ARE INCLUDED; AND THAT ANY AMOUNTS CLAIMED FOR DISBURSEMENTS HAVE ACTUALLY AND NECESSARILY BEEN MADE:

<< CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES OR SALES TAXES MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, SUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED, MUST, BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDO NING TO VENDOR: Do not deliver goods or render services unless those goods on services are authorized in this blanke DIRECTOR: SEND ALE GORRESRONDENCE: FOR ABOVE TO * OFFICE OF PURCHASING



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC20000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

CLAIMANT NAME

THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IN THE EVENT ANY OF THE SERVICES PROVIDED FOR UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS CONTRACT SHOULD IN ANY WAY BE OMITTED OR UNSATISFACTORILY PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR HIS EMPLOYEES, THE COUNTY SHALL SO NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR VERBALLY AND FOLLOW WITH A WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF THE DEFICIENT SERVICES FOR IMMEDIATE CORRECTION. IN THE EVENT THE CONTRACTOR DOES NOT CORRECT THE DEFICIENT SERVICES AFTER RECEIPT OF WRITTEN NOTIFICATION. THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT CONCERNED WILL DEDUCT A PERCENTAGE BASED ON THE WORK NOT PERFORMED OR PERFORMED UNSATISFACTORILY FROM THE PRICES: Shall remain firm for the first year of the Blanket Furchase Order and no upward escalation will be permitted. Thereafter, increases in labor and/or materials costs may be considered, provided they are based on certified labor contracts, uncontrollable material costs which can be verified in national publications, or other increases auditable by the County. The burden of proof for such increases shall be upon the contractor and shall be formally directed to the Director. The decision as to whether or not such increases will be granted shall be made by the Director and shall be final. In the event an increase is not granted when requested, the contractor may elect to continue at the bid prices or give written notice of termination, upon receipt of which the Blanket Purchase Order will be rebid.

CONTRACTOR'S CLAIM FOR THE PERIOD COVERED. IF THE CONTRACTOR CONTINUES TO OMIT OR UNSATISFACTORILY PERFORM THE REQUIRED SERVICES, THE COUNTY WILL ARRANGE FOR THE WORK TO BE DONE BY ANOTHER CONTRACTOR AND THE COST OF SUCH WORK SHALL BE DEDUCTED FROM ANY MONIES DUE OR THAT MAY BECOME DUE TO THE CONTRACTOR.

DEFAULT: IF CONTRACTOR IS DEEMED TO BE IN DEFAULT AND SAID DEFAULT CONTINUES FOR MORE THAN FIFTEEN DAYS, THEN THE COUNTY MAY PERFORM SAID WORK EITHER ITSELF OR BY ENGAGING OTHERS AND THE COST THEREFOR, WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM THE CONTRACT. IF A GREATER SUM IS EXPENDED THAN IS DUE THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME. UNLESS THE BONDING COMPANY HAS PERFORMED SAID WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERFORMANCE SECURITY PROVISIONS HEREIN.

<< CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

| EXCISE AND SALES TAXES. THE ERICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES, OR SALES TAXES. IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, SUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED, MUST, BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR. WHEN SUBMITTING CLAIM FOR PAYMENT. | |
|---|--|
| IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF | |
| WARNING TO VENDOR: Do not deliver goods or render services from la delivery order issued against this blankers order unless those goods or services are authorized in this blanker order. Nassau County will not be responsible for the | DIRECTOR OFFICE OF PURCHASING |
| payment of unauthorized items <u>SENDIALL CORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO:</u> OFFICE OF PURCHASING | DELIVERY MUST BE MADE
WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED |
| ONEWEST STREET MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501 | DESTINATION |



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC2000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

PAGE:

05

Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless County, its agents, officers and employees from and against any and all losses, costs, expenses (including attorneys' fees and disbursements), damages and liabilities, arising out of or in connection with any acts or omissions of Contractor, its officers, agents or employees, provided, however, that Contractor shall not be responsible for that portion, if any, of a loss that is caused by the negligence of the County, and provided, further, that Contractor shall not be liable for consequential, indirect or special damages. Contractor shall, at County's demand and at County's direction, defend at its own risk and expense any and all suits, actions or legal proceedings which may be brought against County, its agents, officers or employees in connection with a loss for which Contractor is responsible under this paragraph.

INSURANCE AND WORKERS COMPENSATION:

- 1. The successful bidder agrees to obtain from an insurance company authorized to do business in the State of New York, and keep in force during the term of this contract, a policy of comprehensive and general liability insurance on which vendor and County are each named insureds, including, but not limited to, the torts and negligence of vendor's personnel, with a combine single limit of three million dollars (\$3,000,000.00) for bodily injury and property damage for any one occurrence, all at vendor's sole cost and expense.
- The vendor shall comply with all provisions of the Worker's Compensation Law, and shall furnish a certificate showing evidence of current coverage.
- All insurance coverage as stipulated herein shall be subject to the approval of the Division of Real Estate and Insurance of the County of Nassau.
- FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT MAY BE CAUSE FOR CANCEL-LATION OF THE BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER/PURCHASE ORDER.

DEFAULT: IF CONTRACTOR IS DEEMED TO BE IN DEFAULT AND SAID DEFAULT CONTINUES FOR MORE THAN FIFTEEN DAYS, THEN THE COUNTY MAY PERFORM SAID WORK EITHER ITSELF OR BY ENGAGING OTHERS AND THE COST THEREFOR, WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM THE CONTRACT. IF A GREATER SUM IS EXPENDED THAN IS DUE THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME, << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

| EXCISE AND SALES TAXES: THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES, OR SALES TAXES IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT. SUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED, MUST, BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR WHEN SUBMITTING SLAIM FOR PAYMENT. | |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF WARNING TO VENDOR: DO INDIVIDUO FOR SOURCE SOURCE SOURCE ACCUMENTS DISTRICT. | DIRECTOR
OFFICE OF PURCHASING |
| payment of unauthorized items. SEND ALL GORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO: | STDELIVERY MUSTI BE MADE |
| OFFIGE OF PURCHASING CONEWEST STREET, MINEOUA, NEW YORK, 11501 | WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED DESTINATION |



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC2000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

PAGE;

06

UNLESS THE BONDING COMPANY HAS PERFORMED SAID WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERFORMANCE SECURITY PROVISIONS HEREIN.

INSURANCE COVERAGE: Evidence of Liability and Workman's Compensation coverage is an integral part of this contract, and such evidence is to be sent within Ten (10) business days after the receipt of this Blanket Purchase Order/Furchase Order, or such earlier time as requested by the County, to this Office to the attention of

ATTN: TIMOTHY FUNARO BPNC20000060
Nassau County Office of Furchasing
1 WEST STREET
NORTH ENTRANCE
MINEOLA, NY 11501

Forms such as the ACCORD 25-S or the U-26.3 must list the Blanket or Purchase Order Number and the buyers name>

ACCESS CLAUSE: IF ANY PROVISION OF SECTION 952 OF THE OMNIBUS RECONCILIATION ACT OF 1980 (PL-96-499) IS FOUND BY A BODY OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION TO BE APPLICABLE TO THIS CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IT WILL MAKE AVAILABLE UPON WRITTEN REQUEST BY THE SECRETARY OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, OR BY THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF THE GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE, OR ANY OF THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, A COPY OF THIS CONTRACT AND ANY EXECUTED AMENDMENTS THERETO, DOCUMENTS WHICH RELATE TO THE CALCULATION OF THE CHARGES STATED IN THE CONTRACT AND COPIES OF SERVICE REPORTS DOCUMENTING SERVICES PERFORMED. SUCH RECORDS WILL BE AVAILABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE FOR THE PERIOD OF SIX (6) YEARS AFTER THE FURNISHING OF ANY OF THE SERVICES

Appendix EE:

Equal Employment Opportunities For Minorities and Women

The provisions of this Appendix EE are hereby made a part of the document to which it is attached.

The Contractor shall comply with all federal, state & local statutory constitutional anti-discrimination provisions. In addition, Local Law No.14-2002, entitled "Participation by, Minority Group Members & Women in Nassau County Contracts", governs all County Contracts as defined by such title & solicitations for bids or proposals for County << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

EXCISE AND SALES TAXES, THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCIDIDE ANY, FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES, OR SALES TAXES, IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT. SUCH TAXES IF INCLUDED, MUST, BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR WHEN SUBMITTING CLAIM-FOR PAYMENT. IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF. WARNING TO VENDOR: Do not deliver goods or enter services from a delivery order issued against this blanker order. Nassaul county will not be responsible for payments of inhalthorized items. SENDEAUL GORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO: OFFICE OF PURCHASING ONE WEST STREET MINEOLA; NEWYORK 11501.



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC20000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

PAGE:

07

Contracts. In accordance with Local Law No.14-2002:

- (a) The Contractor shall not discriminate against employees or applicants for employment because of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, age, disability or marital status in recruitment, employment, job assignments, promotions, upgradings, demotions, transfers, layoffs, terminations & rates of pay or other forms of compensation. The Contractor will undertake or continue existing programs related to recruitment, employment, job assignments, promotions, upgradings, transfers and rates of pay or other forms of compensation to ensure that minority group members and women are afforded equal employment opportunities without discrimination.
- (b) At the request of the County contracting agency, the Contractor shall request each employment agency, labor union or authorized representative of workers with which it has a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, to furnish a written statement that such employment agency, union or representative will not discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, age, disability or marital status and that such employment agency labor union or representative will affirmatively cooperate in the implementation of the Contractor's obligations herein.
- (c) The contractor shall state, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees, that, in the performance of the County Contract, all qualified applicants will be afforded equal employment opportunities without discrimination because of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, age, disability or maxital status.
- (d) The Contractor shall make Best Efforts to solicit active participation by certified minority or women-owned business enterprises ("Certified M/WBE's") as defined in Section 101 of Local Law No.14-2002 including the granting of Subcontracts.
- (e) The contractor shall, in its advertisements and solicitations for Subcontractors, indicate its interest in receiving bids from Certified M/WEE's and the requirement that Subcontractors must be equal opportunity employers.
- (f) Contractors must notify and receive approval from the respective Department Head prior to issuing any Subcontracts and, at the time of requesting such authorization, must submit a signed Best Efforts Checklist.
- (g) Contractors for projects under the supervision of the County's Department of Public Works shall also submit a utilization plan listing all proposed Subcontractors so that, to the greatest extent feasible, all Subcontractors will be approved prior to commencement of << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC20000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

work. Any additions or changes to the list of subcontractors under the utilization plan shall be approved by the Commissioner of the Department of Publics Works when made. A copy of the utilization plan and additions or changes thereto shall be submitted by the Contractor to the Office of Minority Affairs simultaneously with the submission to the Department of Public Works.

- (h) At any time after Subcontractor approval has been requested and prior to being granted, the contracting agency may require the Contractor to submit Documentation Demonstrating Best Efforts to Obtain Certified Minority or Women-owned Business Enterprises. In addition, the contracting agency may require the contractor to submit such documentation at any time after Subcontractor approval when the contracting agency has reasonable cause to believe that the existing Best Efforts Checklist may be inaccurate. Within ten working days (10) of any such request by the contracting agency, the Contractor must submit Documentation.
- (i) In the case where a request is made by the contracting agency or a Deputy County Executive acting on behalf of the contracting agency, the Contractor must, within two (2) working days of such request, submit evidence to demonstrate that it employed Best Efforts to obtain Certified M/WBE participation through proper documentation.
- (j) Award of a County Contract alone shall not be deemed or interpreted as approval of all Contractor's Subcontracts and Contractors fulfillment of Best Efforts to obtain participation by Certified M/WBE's.
- (k) A Contractor shall maintain Documentation Demonstrating Best Efforts to Obtain Certified Minority or Women-owned Business Enterprises for a period of six (6) years. Failure to maintain such records shall be deemed failure to make Best Efforts to comply with this Appendix EE, evidence of false certification as M/WBE compliant is considered breach of the County Contract.
- (1) The Contractor shall be bound by the provisions of Section 109 of Local Law No.14-2002 providing for the enforcement of violations as follows:
 - (a) Upon receipt by the Executive Director of a complaint from a contracting agency that a County Contractor has failed to comply with the provisions of Local Law No.14-2002, This Appendix EE or any other contractual provisions included in furtherance of Local Law No.14-2002, the Executive Director will try to resolve the matter,

<< CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

| EXCISE AND SALES TAXES. THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES, OR SALES TAXES IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT. SUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED, MUST BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR WHEN SUBMITTING CLAIM, FOR PAYMENT. | |
|---|--|
| IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF | |
| WARNING TO VENDOR: Do not deliver goods or render services from a delivery order issued against this blanket. order unless those goods or services are authorized in this blanket order. Nassau County will not be responsible for | DIRECTOR
OFFICE OF RUNCHASING |
| payment of unauthorized items: SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO: OFFICE OF PURCHASING | COLUVERY MUST BE MADE
WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED |
| ONE WEST STREET MINEOLA NEW YORK 11501 | DESTINATION |



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC20000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

PAGE:

0.9

(b) If efforts to resolve such matter to the satisfaction of all parties are unsuccessful, the Executive Director shall refer the matter, within thirty days (30) of receipt of the complaint, to the American Arbitration Association for proceeding thereon.

(c) Upon conclusion of the arbitration proceedings, the arbitrator shall submit to the Executive Director his recommendations regarding the impositions of sanctions, fines or penalties. The Executive Director shall either (i) adopt the recommendation of the arbitrator (ii) determine that no sanctions, fines or penalties should be imposed or (iii) modify the recommendation of the arbitrator, provided that such modification shall not expand upon any sanction recommended, impose any new sanction, or increase the amount of any recommended fine or penalty. The Executive Director, within ten days (10) of receipt of the arbitrators award and recommendations, shall file a determination of such matter and shall cause a copy of such determination to be served upon the respondent by personal service or by certified mail return receipt requested.

The award of the arbitrator, and the fines and penalties imposed by the Executive Director, shall be final determinations and may only be vacated or modified as provided in the civil practice law rules ("CPLR").

(m) The contractor shall provide contracting agency with information regarding all subcontracts awarded under any County Contract, including the amount of compensation paid to each Subcontractor and shall complete all forms provided by the Executive Director or Department Head relating to subcontractor utilization and efforts to obtain M/WBE participation.

Failure to comply with provisions (a) through (m) above, as ultimately determined by the Executive Director, shall be a material breach of the contract constituting grounds for immediate termination. Once a final determination of failure to comply has been reached by the Executive Director, the determination of whether to terminate a contract shall rest with the Deputy County Executive with oversight responsibility for the contracting agency.

Provisions (a), (b) and (c) shall not be binding upon contractors or Subcontractors in the performance of work or the provision of << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

| EXCISE AND SALES TAXES. THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES OR SALES TAXES. | |
|--|---------------------------|
| IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT. SUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED, MUST BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR. WHEN SUBMITTING CLAIM FOR PAYMENT. | |
| IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF | |
| WARNING TO VENDOR Do not delive goods or render services from a gelivery order assued against this blanket. | DIRECTOR |
| order unless those goods of services are authorized in this blanket order. Nassaur County will not be responsible for a service of the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be responsible for the county will not be respons | OFFICE OF PURCHASING |
| payment of unauthorized items. SENDIALL CORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO: | DELIVERY MUST BE MADE |
| TO PROBLEM TO THE PROPERTY OF | WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED |
| ONE WEST STREET MINEOLA, NEW YORK (11501) | DESTINATION |



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC20000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

PAGE:

10

services or any other activity that are unrelated, separate, or distinct from the County Contract as expressed by its terms.

The requirements of the provisions (a), (b) and (c) shall not apply to any employment or application for employment outside of this County or solicitations or advertisements therefor or any existing programs of affirmative action regarding employment outside of this County and the effect of contract provisions required by these provisions (a), (b) and (c) shall be so limited.

The Contractor shall include provisions (a), (b) and (c) in every Subcontract in such a manner that these provisions shall be binding upon each Subcontractor as to work in connection with the County Contract.

As used in this Appendix EE the following term meanings shall apply:

"Best Efforts Checklist" shall mean a list signed by the Contractor, listing the procedures it has undertaken to procure Subcontractors in accordance with this Appendix EE.

"County Contract" shall mean (i)a written agreement or purchase order instrument, providing for a total expenditure in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000), whereby a County contracting agency is committed to expend or does expend funds in return for labor, services, supplies, equipment, materials or any combination of the foregoing, to be performed for, or rendered or furnished to the County; or (ii) a written agreement in excess of one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000), whereby a County contracting agency is committed to expend or does expend funds for the acquisition, construction, demolition, replacement, major repair or renovation of real property and improvements thereon. However, the term "County Contract" does not include agreements or orders for the following services: banking services, insurance policies or contracts, or contracts with a County contracting agency for the sale of bonds, notes or any other securities.

"County Contractor" means an individual, business enterprise, including sole proprietorship, partnership, corporation, not-for-profit corporation, or any other person or entity other than << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

| IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF WARNING TO VENDOR: Do not deliver goods or render services from a delivery order issued against this planeth of order turiless those goods or services are authorized in this planed order. Nassau County will not be responsible for payment of tunal utborized unions. SENDIALL: CORRESPONDENCE: FOR ABOVE TO: OFFICE OF PURCHASING! DELIVERY MUST BE MADE WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED. | EXCISE AND SALES TAXES. THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES, OR SALES TAXES IN MOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, ISUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED, MUST, BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR WHEN SUBMITTING CLAIM FOR PAYMENT. | |
|---|---|--|
| OFFIGE OF PURCHASING OFFIGE OF PURCHASING OFFIGE OF PURCHASING OFFIGE OF PURCHASING OFFIGE OF PURCHASING OFFIGE OF PURCHASING OFFIGE OF PURCHASING | IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF | |
| OFFICE OF PURCHASING WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED | order unless those goods or services are authorized in this blanket order. Nassau County will not be responsible for | |
| | | DELIVERY MUST BE MADE
WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED |



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC20000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

the County, whether a contractor, licensor, licensee or any other party, that is (i) party to a County Contract, (ii) a bidder in connection with the award of a County Contract, or (iii) a proposed party to a County Contract, but shall not include any Subcontractor.

"County Contractor" shall mean a person or firm who will manage and be responsible for an entire contracted project.

"Documentation Demonstrating Best Efforts to Obtain Certified Minority or Women-owned Business Enterprises" shall include, but is not limited to the following:

- a. Proof of having advertised for bids, where appropriate, in minority publications, trade newspapers/notices and magazines, trade and union publications, and publications of general circulation in Nassau County and surrounding areas or having verbally solicited M/WBEs whom the County Contractor reasonably believed might have the qualifications to do the work. A copy of the advertisement, if used, shall be included to demonstrate that it contained language indicating that the County Contractor welcomed bids and quotes from M/WBE Subcontractors. In addition, proof of the date(s) any such advertisements appeared must be included in the Best Effort Documentation. If verbal solicitation is used, a County Contractor's affidavit with a notary's signature and stamp shall be required as part of the documentation.
- b. Proof of having provided reasonable time for M/WBE Subcontractors to respond to bid opportunities according to industry norms and standards. A chart outlining the schedule/time frame used to obtain bids from M/WBEs is suggested to be included with the Best Effort Documentation.
- c. Proof or affidavit of follow-up of telephone calls with potential M/WBE subcontractors encouraging their participation. Telephone logs indicating such action can be included with the Best Effort Documentation.
- d. Proof or affidavit that M/WBE Subcontractors were allowed to review the bid specifications, blue prints and all other bid/RFP related items at no charge to the M/WBEs, other than reasonable documentation costs incurred by the County Contractor that are passed onto the M/WEE.
- e. Proof or affidavit that sufficient time prior to making << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC2000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

award was allowed for M/WBEs to participate effectively, to the extent practicable given the time frame of the County Contract. f. Proof or affidavit that negotiations were held in Best Efforts with interested M/WBEs, and that M/WBEs were not rejected as unqualified or unacceptable without sound business reasons based on (1) a thorough investigation of M/WBE qualifications and capabilities reviewed against industry custom and standards and (2) cost of performance. The basis for rejecting any M/WBE deemed unqualified by the County Contractor shall be included in the Best Effort Documentation.

- g. If an M/WBE is rejected based on cost, the County Contractor must submit a list of all sub-bidders for each item of work solicited and their bid prices for the work.
- h. The conditions of performance expected of Subcontractors by the County Contractor must also be included with the Best Effort Documentation.
- i. County Contractors may include any other type of documentation they feel necessary to further demonstrate their Best Efforts regarding their bid documents.

"Executive Director" shall mean the Executive Director of the Massau County Office of Minority Affairs; provided, however, that Executive Director shall include a designee of the Executive Director except in the case of final determinations issued pursuant to Section (a) through (1) of these rules.

"Subcontract" shall mean an agreement consisting of part or parts of the contracted work of the County Contractor.

"Subcontractor" shall mean a person or firm who performs part or parts of the contracted work of a prime contractor providing services, including construction services, to the County pursuant to a county contract. Subcontractor shall include a person or firm that provides labor, professional or other services, materials or supplies to a prime contractor that are necessary for the prime contractor to fulfill its obligations to provide services to the County pursuant to a county contract, Subcontractor shall not include a supplier of materials to a contractor who has contracted to provide goods but no services to the County, nor a supplier of incidental materials to a contractor, such as office supplies, tools and other items of nominal cost that are utilized in the performance of a service contract. << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES OR SALES TAXES



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC2000060 PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

> Provisions requiring contractors to retain or submit documentation of best efforts to utilize certified subcontractors and requiring Department head approval prior to subcontracting shall not apply to inter-governmental agreements. In addition, the tracking of expenditures of County dollars by not-for-profit corporations, other municipalities, States, or the federal government is not required.

Contractor shall retain complete and accurate records and documents related to this Agreement for six (6) years following the later of termination or final payment. Such records shall at all times be available for audit and inspection by the County.

Governing Law - Consent to Jurisdiction and Venue; Governing Law. Unless otherwise specified in this Agreement or required by Law, exclusive original jurisdiction for all claims or actions with respect to this Agreement shall be in the Supreme Court in Nassau County in New York State and the parties expressly waive any objections to the same on any grounds, including venue and forum non conveniens. This Agreement is intended as a contract under, and shall be governed and construed in accordance with, the Laws of New York State, without regard to the conflict of laws provisions thereof.

Ordinance 153-2018

Pursuant to Ordinance # 153-2018, A bidder that is awarded a contract under this bid is required to pay the County an administrative service charge in accordance with the following schedule:

| Value of Contract | Administrative Fee |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| | |

\$0 - \$10,000 Over \$10,000 - \$50,000 \$160.00 Over \$50,000 - \$100,000 \$266.00 Over \$100,000 \$533.00

After an award, the successful bidder(s) will be notified by the Director of Shared Services, or their designee, when payment of the administrative charge is due. Please note, if you are a religious, charitable, nonprofit, or not-for-profit organization, please include this information in your bid for consideration by the Director of the Shared Services to Waive the fee.

Ordinance 72-2014

<< CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

| EXCISE AND SALES TAXES: THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES, OR SALES TAXES IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT. SUCH TAXES IF INCLUDED MUST BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR WHEN SUBMITTING GLAIM FOR PAYMENT. | |
|--|--|
| IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF | |
| <u>WARNING TO, VENDOR</u> , De not deliver goods on render services from a delivery order issued against this blanket order unless those goods or services are authorized in this blanker order. Nassau County will not be responsible for the contract of the contr | DIRECTOR
OFFICE OF PURCHASING |
| payment of unauthorized tiems SEND AM: CORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO: 1 OFFICE OF PURCHASING | DELIVERY MUST BE MADE
WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED |
| ONE WEST STREET MINEOUA NEW YORK 11501 | a gas destination is |



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC20000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

AGE:

14

The bidder declares that they are a registered vendor for the County. All registered vendors must pay a Two Hundred Seventy-Five Dollar (\$275.00) per contract fee to register Blanket contracts on the County's procurement website, as required under Ordinance # 72-2014. Prohibition of Gifts

In accordance with County Executive Order 2-2018, the contractor shall not offer, give, or agree to give anything of value to any County employee; agent, consultant, construction manager, or other person or firm representing the County (a 'County Representative'), including members of a County Representative's immediate family, in connection with the performance by such County Representative of duties involving transactions with the Contractor on behalf of the County, whether such duties are related to this Agreement or any other County contract or matter. As used herein, 'anything of value' shall include, but not be limited to, meals, holiday gifts, holiday baskets, gift cards, tickets to golf outings, tickets to sporting events, currency of any kind, or any other gifts, gratuities, favorable opportunities or preferences. For the purpose of this subsection, an immediate family member shall include a spouse, child, parent, or sibling. The contractor shall include the provisions of this subsection in each subcontract entered into under this agreement.

Disclose of Conflicts of interest

In accordance with County Executive Order 2-2018, the Contractor has disclosed as part of its response to the County's Business History Form, or other disclosure form(s), any and all instances where the Contractor employs any spouse, child, or parent of a County employee of the agency or department that contracted or procured the goods and/or services described under this Agreement. The Contractor shall have a continuing obligation, as circumstances arise, to update this disclosure throughout the term of this Agreement.

SPECIFICATIONS:

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED TESTING FOR COVID-19 ABBOTT ID NOW ANTIGEN TEST AND OR BIO REFERENCE NOVEL CORONAVIRUS 19 RT-PCR TEST CEPHEID (THE XPERT XPRESS SARS-COV-2/FLU PCR TEST OR SIMILAR TEST WITH EMERGEN EMERGENCY USE AUTHORIZATION BY THE FDA AT THE 4 HEALTH CENTERS \$51.50 BIO REFERENCE/ABBOT ID NOW

\$68.00 CEPHIED THE XPERT XPRESS SARS-COV-2/FLU

NASSAU COUNTY DOES NOT PROVIDE SHOE COVERS, BOUFFANT CAPS AND ALCOHOL PREP PADS

STAFF COST: TESTING WILL INCLUDE EITHER 2 REGISTERED NURSES OR 2 LPNS << CONTINUED, NEXT PAGE >>

| IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT SUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED MUST BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR (A WHEN SUBMITTING OF AIM FOR PAYMENT) | |
|---|---|
| IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF | DIRECTOR |
| WARNING TO VENDOR. Do not deliver goods or render services from, a delivery order issued against this blanket order unless those goods or services are authorized in this blanket order. Nassau Gounty will not be responsible for navment of unauthorized liems. | OFFICE OF PURCHASING |
| SENDRALLS CORRESPONDENCER FOR ABOVE TO: OFFICE OF PURCHASING ONE WEST STREET, MINEOLA, NEWYORK 11501 | DELIVERY MUST BE MADE
WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED
DESTINATION |



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

BPO ID: BPNC20000060

PRINT DATE: 12/18/2020

OR A COMBINATION OF RN AND LPN PER SITE PER DAY/ WITH ADDITIONAL SUPPORT STAFF LISTED ON THE BUDGET.

CALL CENTERS REPRESENTATIVES TO WORK MONDAY - FRIDAY 9AM - 5PM LOCATIONS:

FREEPORT - FAMILY HEALTH CENTER

101 SO BERGEN PL.

FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

PHONE 516-623-3600

HOURS OF OPERATION 4 PM - 12 PM TUESDAY AND THURSDAY

FIMONT

161 HEMPSTEAD TURNPIKE

ELMONT, NY 11003 516-546-4202/516-996-7077

HOURS OF OPERATION 4 PM - 12 PM MONDAY AND WEDNESDAY

WESTBURY -FAMILY HEALTH CENTER

682 UNION AVE

WESTBURY, NY 11590

516-571-9500

HOURS OF OPERATION 4 PM - 12 PM MONDAY AND WEDNESDAY

HEMPSTEAD - FAMILY HEALTH CENTER

135 MAIN STREET

HEMPSTEAD, N.Y.

PHONE 516-572-1300

HOURS OF OPERATION 4 PM - 12 PM TUESDAY AND THURSDAY

FOR ALL TESTING SITES PATIENT TESTING HOURS WILL BE FROM 4:30 PM -8:30 PM DUE TO DATA ENTRY, REPORTING TERMINAL CLEANING EACH NIGHT

STAFFING WILL BE FOR A MAXIMUM OF 8 HOURS PER DAY.

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED: TESTING FOR ANTIBODIES FOR COVID-19 AT THE

ELMONT, FREEPORT, HEMPSTEAD AND WESTBURY HEALTH CENTERS WILL INCLUDE

TESTING VIA SARS COV-2 S1/S2 IGG. CALL CENTER TO CORRDINATE TESTING, ENROLLING PATIENTS IN ELECTRONIC PORTAL TO SEND RESULTS ELECTRONICALLY

OR CALLING PARTIENS WHO DON'T HAVE ELECTRONIC.

CALL CENTER PHONE NUMBER: 516-396-7500

CALL CENTER HOURS OF OPERATION MONDAY - FRIDAY 9 AM - 5 PM

LIFORC WILL HIRE AN OUTSIDE SECURITY OFFICER AT AN ADDITIONAL COST OF

\$178.00 PER DAY PER SITE. NUMC SARS COV-2 S1/S2 IGG

\$35.00 PER TEST

| EXCISE AND SALES TAXES. THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES, OR SALES TAXES. IT IMPOSED BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, SUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED, MUST, BE DEDUCTED BY THE VENDOR! WHEN SUBMITTING CLAIM FOR PAYMENT. | |
|--|---|
| IMPORTANT: READ CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF | |
| WARNING TO VENDOR: Do not deliver goods or render services from: a delivery order issued adainst this blanker of delivery loss those goods or services are authorized in this blanker order. Nassau county will not be responsible for | DIRECTOR
OFFICE OF PURCHASING |
| payment outinauthorized items 3 <u>SENDIALL CORRESPONDENCE FOR ABOVE TO</u> | ** DELIVERY MUST/BE/MADE |
| OFFICE OF PURCHASING ONE WEST STREET MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501 | WITHIN DOORS OF SPECIFIED. DESTINATION. |

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/18/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

| l t | f SUE
his c | BROGATION IS WAIVED, subject
ertificate does not confer rights to | to the | ne ter
certi | rms and conditions of th
ificate holder in lieu of su | e polic
ch end | y, certain po
orsement(s). | olicies may r | equire an endor | sement. | . A | statement on |
|--|--|--|------------------------|------------------------|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|-------------|-------|--------------|
| | | | | | 3-745-0000 | | ਾ Alan Lab | | | | | |
| Brown & Brown of Garden City | | | | | | PHONE | 516-74 | 5-0000 | 1 | FAX | | |
| | dba Sobel Affiliates
595 Stewart Avenue | | | | | PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 516-745-0000 FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: | | | | | | |
| Ga | rden | City, NY 11530-4735 | | | | ADDKES | | HIDED(Q) AEEOF | RDING COVERAGE | | | NAIC# |
| Ala | n Lal | padorf | | | | NO. 15- | RA: Hartford | | | | | 19682 |
| THE PART OF THE PA | | | | | | INSURE | - Trumbu | ili insuranc | e Company | | | 27120 |
| INS | URED | LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC. Att: John Chue, CFO | | | | INSURE | RB: Hartford | d Casualty | Ins Co | | | 29424 |
| | | 1600 Stewart Ave. Ste 300
Westbury, NY 11590 | | | | INSURE | _{RD:} Philade | lphia Inden | nnity Ins | | | 18058 |
| | | westbury, NY 11590 | | | | | • | ipina maon | inity ino | | | 10000 |
| | | | | | | INSURE | | | | | | |
| L | | | | | | INSURE | RF: | | DEVICION NUM | n=n | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | E NUMBER: | VE DEE | V JOOUED TO | | REVISION NUM | | IE O | DUOY PEDIOD |
| 1 | NDIC/
SERTI | S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES
ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE
FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY
USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH | EQUIF
PERT
POLIC | REME
'AIN,
CIES. | NT, TERM OR CONDITION
THE INSURANCE AFFORD
LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE | OF ANY | CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED BY | OR OTHER I
S DESCRIBET
PAID CLAIMS, | DOCUMENT WITH
D HEREIN IS SUB | RESPEC | OT TO | WHICH THIS |
| INSI | 3 | TYPE OF INSURANCE | ADDL
INSD | SUBR | POLICY NUMBER | | POLICY EFF
(MM/DD/YYYY) | POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) | | LIMIT | S | |
| A | | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENC | E | \$ | 1,000,000 |
| | | CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | | | 12UUNBK5243 | | 05/31/2020 | 05/31/2021 | DAMAGE TO RENTE
PREMISES (Ea occur | D
rence) | \$ | 1,000,000 |
| | | | | | | | | | MED EXP (Any one p | erson) | \$ | 10,000 |
| | Х | Per Loc Agg-\$25M | | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV IN | NJURY | \$ | 1,000,000 |
| | GE | N'L AGGRE <u>GAT</u> E LIMIT AP <u>PLIE</u> S PER: | | | | | | | GENERAL AGGREGA | ATE | \$ | 2,000,000 |
| | | POLICY PRO- | | | | l | | | PRODUCTS - COMP. | OP AGG | \$ | INCLUDED |
| | | OTHER: | | | | | | | Emp Ben. | | \$ | \$1M/\$2M |
| В | AU1 | OMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accident) | | \$ | 1,000,000 |
| | L | ANY AUTO | | | 12UUNBK5243 | | 05/31/2020 | 05/31/2021 | BODILY INJURY (Per | person) | \$ | |
| | | OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS | | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per | accident) | \$ | |
| | X | HIRED ONLY X NON-SWINED | | | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident) | | \$ | |
| L | | | | ļ | | | | | | | \$ | |
| C | | UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR | | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENC | E | \$ | 10,000,000 |
| | X | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | | | 12XHUBK4163 | | 05/31/2020 | 05/31/2021 | AGGREGATE | | \$ | 10,000,000 |
| | | DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000 | | | | | | | | | \$ | |
| C | WO | RKERS COMPENSATION I EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY | | | | | | | PER
STATUTE | OTH-
ER | | |
| | ANY | PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE ICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? | N/A | | 12WEAA3BC3 | | 06/01/2020 | 06/01/2021 | E.L. EACH ACCIDEN | IT _ | \$ | 500,000 |
| | (Mai | ndatory in NH) | , A | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA E | MPLOYEE | \$ | 500,000 |
| | | s, describe under
CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POLI | CYLIMIT | \$ | 500,000 |
| Α | | perty Section | | | 12UUNBK5243 | | l | 05/31/2021 | | | | 5,000,000 |
| ם | Cri | me | | | PHSD1450949 | | 06/01/2020 | 06/01/2021 | BLKT BPP | | | 3,550,000 |
| L | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| DE | SCRIP | TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC | LES (A | ACORE | D 101, Additional Remarks Schedu | ile, may b | e attached If mor | e space is requir | red) | | | |
| Th | e cei | rtificate holder is included as | addi | ition | al insured under the G | enera! | l | | | | | |
| Lia | bilit | y as required by written contr | act. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CI | RTII | ICATE HOLDER | | | | CANO | CELLATION | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | ESCRIBED POLIC | | | |
| Ĭ. | | | | | | I THE | EAPIRATIO | N DAIE IN | EREOF, NOTICE | WILL | 6C | DETIAEKED IN |

Nassau County 1 West Street

Mineola,, NY 11501

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Miller debruded EVA

NOTEPAD:

HOLDER CODE

INSURED'S NAME LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

LONGI-9 OP ID: JI

PAGE 2
Date 06/18/2020

E - Malpractice Policy: MFL0056611018 Policy term: 10/09/2020 - 10/09/2021 Each Claim: \$1,000,000 Aggregate: \$3,000,000

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/11/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

| | | | | rms and conditions of th
ficate holder in lieu of su | | | require an endorsement. | A statement on |
|--|-------------------------------|------------------|-----------|---|------------------------------|------------------|---|----------------|
| PROD | UCER | | 516 | -745-0000 | CONTACT Alan Lal | oadorf | | |
| Brown & Brown of Garden City
dba Sobel Affiliates | | | | | PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 516-74 | 45 - 0000 | FAX
(A/C, No): | |
| 595 S | Stewart Avenue | 4705 | | | E-MAIL
ADDRESS: | | | |
| | en City, NY 11530
Labadorf | -4/35 | | | IN | SURER(S) AFFOR | RDING COVERAGE | NAIC # |
| ruan | Eunuu, I | | | | INSURER A: Hartfor | | | 19682 |
| INSUR | ED LONG ISLAN | D FQHC, INC. | | | INSURER B : Trumb | ull Insuranc | e Company | 27120 |
| Att: John Chue, CFO
1600 Stewart Ave. Ste 300
Westbury, NY 11590 | | | | | INSURER C : Hartfor | 29424 | | |
| | | | | | INSURER D : Philade | 18058 | | |
| | | | | | INSURER E : | | | |
| | | | | | INSURER F : | | | |
| COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: | | | | | | | | |
| IND | DICATED, NOTWI | HSTANDING ANY RI | EQUIREME | NT, TERM OR CONDITION | OF ANY CONTRACT | OR OTHER I | ED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE
DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT
D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO | TO WHICH THIS |
| | | | | LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE | | | | |
| INSR
LTR | TYPE OF | INSURANCE | ADDL SUBR | POLICY NUMBER | POLICY EFF
(MM/DD/YYYY) | POLICY EXP | LIMITS | |
| | X COMMERCIAL G | ENERAL LIABILITY | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE \$ | 1,000,000 |
| | CLAIMS-MA | DE Y OCCUR | | 131 II MDV 53/13 | 08/24/2020 | 05/24/2024 | DAMAGE TO RENTED | 1.000.000 |

| NSR
LTR | | TYPE OF INSURANCE | ADDL
INSD | SUBR | POLICY NUMBER | POLICY EFF
(MM/DD/YYYY) | POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) | LIMIT | s |
|--|--------|---|--------------|------|---------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|---------------|
| Α | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$ 1,000,000 |
| | | CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | | | 12UUNBK5243 | 05/31/2020 | 05/31/2021 | DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | \$ 1,000,000 |
| | | | | | | | | MED EXP (Any one person) | \$ 10,000 |
| | X | Per Lac Agg-\$25M | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | s 1,000,000 |
| | GEN | 'L AGGREG <u>AT</u> E LIMIT AP <u>PLIE</u> S PER: | | | | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$ 2,000,000 |
| | | POLICY PRO- LOC | | | | | | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | \$ INCLUDED |
| | | OTHER: | | | | | | Emp Ben. | \$ \$1M/\$2M |
| В | AUT | OMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accident) | \$ 1,000,000 |
| | | ANY AUTO | | | 12UUNBK5243 | 05/31/2020 | 05/31/2021 | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | \$ |
| | | OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY | , | | | | | | \$ |
| | X | HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY | | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident) | \$ |
| | | | | | | | | | \$ |
| С | | UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | s 10,000,000 |
| | Х | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | | | 12XHUBK4163 | 05/31/2020 | 05/31/2021 | AGGREGATE | \$ 10,000,000 |
| | | DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000 | | | | ļ | | | \$ |
| Cy | WOR | WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY | | | | | | PER OTH-
STATUTE ER | |
| | | | N/A | | 12WEAA3BC3 | 06/01/2020 | 06/01/2021 | E,L, EACH ACCIDENT | \$ 500,000 |
| | | PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? | NIA | | | | | E.L. DIȘEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | \$ 500,000 |
| | If yes | i, describe under
CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ 500,000 |
| Α | Pro | perty Section | | | 12UUNBK5243 | 05/31/2020 | 05/31/2021 | Limit | 5,000,000 |
| D | Crir | ne | | | PHSD1450949 | 06/01/2020 | 06/01/2021 | BLKT BPP | 3,550,000 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) | | | | | | | | | |

| CERTIFICATE HOLDER | CANCELLATION |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Nassau County | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. |
| 1 West Street
Mineola,, NY 11501 | Authorized representative |

NOTEPAD:

HOLDER CODE

INSURED'S NAME LONG ISLAND FQHC, INC.

LONGI-9 OP ID: JI

PAGE 2 Date 06/11/2020

E - Malpractice Policy: MFL0056611018 Policy term: 10/09/2018 - 10/09/2019 Each Claim: \$1,000,000 Aggregate: \$3,000,000



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE COVERAGE DISABILITY AND PAID FAMILY LEAVE BENEFITS LAW

| PART 1. To be completed by Disability and Paid Family | Leave Benefits Carrier or Licensed Insurance Agent of that Carrier | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1a. Legal Name & Address of Insured (use street address only) LONG ISLAND FQHC INC. ATTN: SUNNY BROWN 1600 STEWART AVE, FLOOR 3, SUITE 300 WESTBURY, NY 11590 | 1b, Business Telephone Number of Insured 516-572-6685 | | | | | | | |
| Work Location of Insured (Only required if coverage is specifically limited certain locations in New York State, i.e., Wrap-Up Policy) | 1c. Federal Employer Identification Number of Insured or Social Security Number | | | | | | | |
| | 27-0216316 | | | | | | | |
| 2. Name and Address of Entity Requesting Proof of Coverage (Entity Being Listed as the Certificate Holder) GRANTS MANAGEMENT BUREAU DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION ROOM 2863, ESP ALBANY, NY 12237 | 3a. Name of Insurance Carrier Standard Security Life Insurance Company of New York 3b. Policy Number of Entity Listed in Box "1a" 66421-00 3c. Policy effective period 1/1/2014 to 4/7/2021 | | | | | | | |
| 4. Policy provides the following benefits: ■ A. Both disability and paid family leave benefits. ■ B. Disability benefits only. □ C. Paid family leave benefits only. 5. Policy covers: ■ A. All of the employer's employees eligible under the NYS Disability and Paid Family Leave Benefits Law. ■ B. Only the following class or classes of employer's employees: | | | | | | | | |
| Under penalty of perjury, I certify that I am an authorized representative or licensed agent of the insurance carrier referenced above and that the named insured has NYS Disability and/or Paid Family Leave Benefits insurance coverage as described above. Date Signed 4/8/2020 By (Signature of insurance carrier's authorized representative or NYS Licensed Insurance Agent of that insurance carrier) | | | | | | | | |
| Telephone Number (212) 355-4141 Name and | Title SUPERVISOR-DBL/POLICY SERVICES | | | | | | | |
| | s form is signed by the insurance carrier's authorized representative or NYS this certificate is COMPLETE. Mail it directly to the certificate holder. | | | | | | | |
| If Box 4B, 4C or 5B is checked, this certification Disability and Paid Family Leave Benefits Board, Plans Acceptance Unit, PO Box 5: | icate is NOT COMPLETE for purposes of Section 220, Subd. 8 of the NYS s Law. It must be mailed for completion to the Workers' Compensation 200, Binghamton, NY 13902-5200. | | | | | | | |
| PART 2. To be completed by the NYS Workers' Compensation Board (Only if Box 4C or 5B of Part 1 has been checked) | | | | | | | | |
| State of New York Workers' Compensation Board According to Information maintained by the NYS Workers' Compensation Board, the above-named employer has complied with the NYS Disability and Paid Family Leave Benefits Law with respect to all of his/her employees. | | | | | | | | |
| Date Signed By | (Signature of Authorized NYS Workers' Compensation Board Employee) | | | | | | | |
| | Title | | | | | | | |

Please Note: Only insurance carriers licensed to write NYS disability and paid family leave benefits insurance policies and NYS licensed insurance agents of those insurance carriers are authorized to issue Form DB-120.1. Insurance brokers are NOT authorized to issue this form.



Additional Instructions for Form DB-120.1

By signing this form, the insurance carrier identified in Box 3 on this form is certifying that it is insuring the business referenced in box "1a" for disability and/or paid family leave benefits under the New York State Disability and Paid Family Leave Benefits Law. The Insurance Carrier or its licensed agent will send this Certificate of Insurance to the entity listed as the certificate holder in Box 2.

The insurance carrier must notify the above certificate holder and the Workers' Compensation Board within 10 days IF a policy is cancelled due to nonpayment of premiums or within 30 days IF there are reasons other than nonpayment of premiums that cancel the policy or eliminate the insured from coverage indicated on this Certificate. (These notices my be sent by regular mail.) Otherwise, this Certificate is valid for one year after this form is approved by the insurance carrier or its licensed agent, or until the policy expiration date listed in Box 3c, whichever is earlier

This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy listed, nor does it confer any rights or responsibilities beyond those contained in the referenced policy.

This certificate may be used as evidence of a Disability and/or Paid Family Leave Benefits contract of insurance only while the underlying policy is in effect.

Please Note: Upon the cancellation of the disability and/or paid family leave benefits policy indicated on this form, if the business continues to be named on a permit, license or contract issued by a certificate holder, the business must provide that certificate holder with a new Certificate of NYS Disability and/or Paid Family Leave Benefits Coverage or other authorized proof that the business is complying with the mandatory coverage requirements of the New York State Disability and Paid Family Leave Benefits Law.

DISABILITY AND PAID FAMILY LEAVE BENEFITS LAW

§220, Subd. 8

- (a) The head of a state or municipal department, board, commission or office authorized or required by law to issue any permit for or in connection with any work involving the employment of employees in employment as defined in this article, and not withstanding any general or special statute requiring or authorizing the issue of such permits, shall not issue such permit unless proof duly subscribed by an insurance carrier is produced in a form satisfactory to the chair, that the payment of disability benefits and after January first, two thousand and twenty-one, the payment of family leave benefits for all employees has been secured as provided by this article. Nothing herein, however, shall be construed as creating any liability on the part of such state or municipal department, board, commission or office to pay any disability benefits to any such employee if so employed.
- (b) The head of a state or municipal department, board, commission or office authorized or required by law to enter into any contract for or in connection with any work involving the employment of employees in employment as defined in this article and notwithstanding any general or special statute requiring or authorizing any such contract, shall not enter into any such contract unless proof duly subscribed by an insurance carrier is produced in a form satisfactory to the chair, that the payment of disability benefits and after January first, two thousand eighteen, the payment of family leave benefits for all employees has been secured as provided by this article.